Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/Los Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
Total Answering UNWT (1500) |(741) |(396) ((264) | (99) |[(796) | (96) |[(515) | (75) |(720)
FILE OR SELF-ID REG Dem 43 100 - - - 37 71 51 46 52
Rep 28 - 100 - - 36 7 18 14 17
DTS/INPP 23 - - 100 - 21 20 26 38 27
Other 5 - - - 100 6 1 4 2 4
BROWN JOB Approve 53 73 26 50 49 48 61 55 68 58
Disapprove 34 13 66 30 41 42 22 23 17 24
(DK Ref) 13 14 8 20 10 10 16 23 15 19
W/O BIDEN Clinton 42 46 - 29 19 36 56 54 41 50
Sanders 26 26 - 28 33 33 20 17 20 19
(Biden) 4 4 - 2 4 4 4 3 7 4
Another candidate 10 7 - 20 23 10 4 7 15 9
(Und Ref) 17 16 - 21 17 16 12 18 17 17
(Will not vote) 1 1 - - 4 1 4 1 - 1
W BIDEN Clinton 39 43 - 26 24 35 45 49 42 45
Sanders 23 23 - 21 22 29 15 15 16 17
Biden 11 10 - 14 14 10 17 9 13 11
Another candidate 10 7 - 21 21 12 7 8 5 8
(Und Ref) 17 17 - 18 15 15 18 18 23 19
(Will not vote) 0 0 - - 4 1 - 1 - 0
R VOTE ALL Trump 24 - 24 - - 24 9 22 45 26
Carson 18 - 18 - - 20 40 9 16 13
Fiorina 5 - 5 - - 5 - 5 - 3
Bush 6 - 6 - - 5 11 13 9 11
Rubio 5 - 5 - - 6 - 6 - 5
Cruz 6 - 6 - - 6 11 6 5 5
Other 14 - 14 - - 15 21 14 10 14
(Und Ref) 21 - 21 - - 19 8 23 15 22
(Will not vote) 0 - 0 - - 0 - 2 - 1
R VOTE 4WAY Trump 27 - 27 - - 27 19 24 53 29
Carson 25 - 25 - - 26 40 15 26 20
Rubio 13 - 13 - - 15 - 16 5 12
Bush 11 - 11 - - 11 11 15 9 13
(Another candidate) 5 - 5 - - 4 21 6 - 7
(Und Ref) 17 - 17 - - 16 8 21 7 17
(Will not vote) 1 - 1 - - 1 - 3 - 2
TRUMP-BUSH Trump 47 - 47 - - 51 100 35 33 37
Bush 32 - 32 - - 31 - 44 41 40
(Another candidate) 5 - 5 - - 4 - 5 - 8
(Und Ref) 13 - 13 - - 13 - 10 - 6
(Will not vote) 3 - 3 - - 2 - 6 25 10
TRUMP-CARSON Trump 32 - 32 - - 33 12 23 100 32
Carson 43 - 43 - - 45 55 38 - 36
(Another candidate) 5 - 5 - - 5 12 7 - 6
(Und Ref) 19 - 19 - - 15 21 21 - 20
(Will not vote) 2 - 2 - - 2 - 11 - 6
SEN Harris 26 39 7 22 27 25 46 18 35 25
Del Beccaro 10 2 27 5 3 14 1 3 7 4
Chavez 9 3 20 8 5 9 7 11 8 10
Sanchez 17 27 3 16 10 12 15 34 12 26
Other 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 0 1 0
(Und Ref) 35 26 39 44 49 36 30 31 36 32
(Will not vote) 3 2 3 3 5 3 - 4 1 2
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/Los Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) ((795)
Total Answering UNWT (1500) [(412) |(403) |(306) |(153) | (86) |(140) |(656) [(438) [(434) [(486) [(758) |((742)
FILE OR SELF-ID REG Dem 43 56 37 49 28 38 28 51 72 38 23 40 46
Rep 28 19 35 16 39 30 50 22 5 24 54 29 27
DTS/INPP 23 21 23 27 27 27 19 22 18 31 19 27 20
Other 5 4 5 8 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 5 6
BROWN JOB Approve 53 59 42 67 44 57 42 56 77 59 30 54 52
Disapprove 34 27 45 18 47 29 42 30 10 29 61 36 31
(DK Ref) 13 14 12 15 9 15 16 14 14 12 9 10 16
W/O BIDEN Clinton 42 44 48 40 34 27 44 45 44 40 43 37 47
Sanders 26 28 20 30 31 32 13 29 38 23 8 30 23
(Biden) 4 2 2 4 8 9 6 2 3 5 1 4 3
Another candidate 10 7 14 7 12 14 11 7 4 9 26 13 7
(Und Ref) 17 18 14 18 14 15 26 17 11 22 19 15 19
(Will not vote) 1 1 2 0 1 3 - 1 0 1 2 2 0
W BIDEN Clinton 39 41 42 38 32 27 41 41 42 38 36 33 44
Sanders 23 25 17 25 30 23 12 26 32 21 7 25 21
Biden 11 8 11 11 15 17 11 8 10 10 10 12 10
Another candidate 10 8 13 8 10 14 11 8 3 10 27 11 9
(Und Ref) 17 17 16 19 11 17 24 16 12 20 19 18 16
(Will not vote) 0 1 - - 1 3 - 0 - 1 1 1 0
R VOTE ALL Trump 24 25 27 15 26 19 24 22 13 27 24 30 18
Carson 18 15 18 22 21 20 16 17 3 9 24 17 19
Fiorina 5 4 4 13 2 9 2 7 4 7 4 4 5
Bush 6 14 6 9 - 2 3 10 12 12 4 7 5
Rubio 5 4 9 4 - 8 3 4 - 6 5 4 6
Cruz 6 4 6 2 4 - 12 3 9 1 8 7 5
Other 14 19 13 13 16 8 14 17 26 16 13 14 14
(Und Ref) 21 16 17 22 31 30 24 19 32 22 18 16 27
(Will not vote) 0 1 - - - 4 - 0 - - 0 0 0
R VOTE 4WAY Trump 27 26 26 17 39 19 31 23 17 28 28 33 22
Carson 25 24 29 17 21 30 25 26 10 18 30 22 27
Rubio 13 13 13 21 11 12 12 14 3 16 14 14 13
Bush 11 18 10 19 3 9 8 16 13 13 11 14 9
(Another candidate) 5 5 3 5 8 - 7 6 13 5 3 5 5
(Und Ref) 17 14 18 19 18 26 15 16 44 19 13 11 23
(Will not vote) 1 1 1 2 - 4 1 0 - 1 0 1 1
TRUMP-BUSH Trump 47 42 51 40 57 27 51 42 9 46 50 55 38
Bush 32 38 31 39 10 41 32 37 66 31 32 25 40
(Another candidate) 5 - 4 5 10 14 9 3 20 4 4 5 6
(Und Ref) 13 11 12 16 20 19 5 13 6 17 10 11 14
(Will not vote) 3 9 2 - 2 - 2 4 - 2 3 4 2
TRUMP-CARSON Trump 32 32 28 3 37 35 43 23 24 23 37 33 30
Carson 43 38 45 67 39 35 38 48 38 46 43 46 40
(Another candidate) 5 10 - 8 9 - 6 7 13 7 3 3 6
(Und Ref) 19 16 23 22 16 24 13 20 25 20 16 14 22
(Will not vote) 2 3 3 - - 6 - 2 - 3 1 3 1
SEN Harris 26 30 14 40 25 22 17 28 44 29 8 25 26
Del Beccaro 10 10 12 4 16 9 12 9 1 7 22 12 8
Chavez 9 8 12 4 9 11 13 9 4 9 16 11 8
Sanchez 17 20 21 16 7 18 9 18 23 17 13 14 20
Other 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
(Und Ref) 35 30 36 33 38 38 45 33 26 36 35 34 36
(Will not vote) 3 2 4 2 4 0 3 3 1 2 4 3 2
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015 USC Dornsife/Los Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Vote Summary ...

Total answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
Total Answering UNWT (1500) [(219) |(169) |(185) |(398) |(449) |(573) |(847) |(342) [(502) [(407) ((202) ((844) |((609) |(831) |(475)
FILE OR SELF-ID REG Dem 43 46 51 41 44 38 46 41 47 41 43 48 43 45 59 17
Rep 28 19 20 24 29 42 21 35 27 31 27 25 30 26 14 55
DTS/INPP 23 30 23 28 23 15 27 19 22 23 24 23 23 24 22 21
Other 5 6 6 7 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6
BROWN JOB Approve 53 50 54 52 57 53 52 55 45 48 61 60 47 61 100 -
Disapprove 34 25 31 31 34 42 29 38 35 37 29 33 36 30 - 100
(DK Ref) 13 25 15 17 9 5 19 7 20 15 10 7 17 9 - -
W/O BIDEN Clinton 42 34 38 48 46 42 40 44 58 33 42 41 42 42 45 27
Sanders 26 41 32 24 23 18 32 21 10 30 29 35 23 31 30 18
(Biden) 4 5 0 5 3 6 3 4 2 5 4 2 4 3 4 1
Another candidate 10 6 10 10 11 11 9 11 7 13 10 7 11 9 5 31
(Und Ref) 17 15 19 13 15 23 16 18 23 18 13 15 20 14 16 20
(Will not vote) 1 - 1 - 2 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
W BIDEN Clinton 39 35 36 41 41 41 37 41 51 32 37 42 39 39 42 24
Sanders 23 35 29 25 18 13 30 16 10 28 25 26 21 25 25 16
Biden 11 10 7 16 8 14 10 11 10 12 10 10 11 10 11 10
Another candidate 10 6 10 7 14 11 7 13 7 12 10 7 11 9 5 31
(Und Ref) 17 13 18 12 19 20 15 19 22 16 17 15 18 16 17 17
(Will not vote) 0 1 - - 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
R VOTE ALL Trump 24 24 26 32 17 28 28 23 24 27 22 21 26 22 20 27
Carson 18 17 18 19 21 15 18 18 19 18 16 17 18 16 11 22
Fiorina 5 9 - - 7 6 3 6 1 5 9 3 3 7 9 4
Bush 6 2 19 9 5 3 10 4 3 5 8 10 4 9 13 3
Rubio 5 6 - 8 5 6 5 5 7 2 5 14 4 8 2 7
Cruz 6 2 6 6 9 4 5 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 - 7
Other 14 17 7 9 19 15 11 17 13 15 15 14 14 15 17 13
(Und Ref) 21 25 21 17 17 23 21 20 28 22 18 18 24 18 27 17
(Will not vote) 0 - 2 - - 0 1 0 1 - 1 - 0 1 1 -
R VOTE 4WAY Trump 27 20 31 28 20 36 26 29 38 28 24 21 32 23 20 32
Carson 25 22 25 19 29 24 22 27 20 26 25 23 24 25 18 29
Rubio 13 27 - 13 15 12 14 14 9 9 16 26 9 19 11 15
Bush 11 4 26 11 11 9 13 10 6 11 13 14 10 13 19 8
(Another candidate) 5 2 - - 9 6 0 7 3 8 1 5 6 2 4 4
(Und Ref) 17 26 15 29 15 12 24 14 23 17 19 11 19 17 26 11
(Will not vote) 1 - 4 - - 1 1 1 2 0 2 - 1 1 2 0
TRUMP-BUSH Trump 47 26 69 36 46 55 41 51 51 57 42 35 55 40 29 60
Bush 32 43 27 46 32 26 40 28 31 25 38 33 27 37 46 24
(Another candidate) 5 3 - - 7 6 1 7 6 5 2 9 5 4 4 6
(Und Ref) 13 25 - 11 9 13 13 12 13 9 15 17 10 16 22 6
(Will not vote) 3 4 4 6 6 - 5 3 - 5 2 6 3 3 - 4
TRUMP-CARSON Trump 32 45 37 42 21 30 41 26 38 36 16 41 37 24 22 35
Carson 43 35 30 35 59 45 33 51 28 39 60 43 36 54 45 42
(Another candidate) 5 - - - 11 7 - 8 - 9 2 5 6 3 9 3
(Und Ref) 19 16 30 24 8 18 23 13 30 15 18 12 20 16 22 18
(Will not vote) 2 5 3 - 2 1 2 1 3 1 4 - 2 3 2 1
SEN Harris 26 25 21 26 28 28 24 28 15 24 29 38 21 32 40 8
Del Beccaro 10 7 7 9 13 11 8 12 7 11 10 11 9 11 3 24
Chavez 9 8 9 11 8 11 9 9 10 9 8 10 9 9 6 15
Sanchez 17 20 17 21 17 12 19 15 28 16 15 10 20 13 22 9
Other 1 0 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Und Ref) 35 38 42 32 32 32 37 32 36 36 34 30 36 33 28 39
(Will not vote) 3 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 4 3 2 1 3 2 2 4




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/Los Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
Total Answering UNWT (1500) [(401) |(126) |(133) |(289) |(541) [(976) |(385) |(566) |[(715) |(208)
FILE OR SELF-ID REG Dem 43 66 9 16 69 32 47 33 45 44 39
Rep 28 8 78 60 6 31 28 30 28 27 34
DTS/INPP 23 20 12 21 23 29 20 31 22 24 21
Other 5 5 1 3 3 8 5 6 5 6 5
BROWN JOB Approve 53 82 15 33 68 42 60 40 51 57 45
Disapprove 34 10 81 56 17 39 29 49 34 31 43
(DK Ref) 13 8 4 11 15 19 11 11 14 12 13
W/O BIDEN Clinton 42 44 - 30 59 31 45 36 46 38 50
Sanders 26 34 10 15 22 24 26 30 22 31 20
(Biden) 4 6 5 4 2 2 3 5 4 3 3
Another candidate 10 4 60 28 4 15 10 11 9 10 12
(Und Ref) 17 12 20 21 13 27 16 17 17 17 15
(Will not vote) 1 1 5 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 -
W BIDEN Clinton 39 42 - 24 56 27 41 33 43 36 42
Sanders 23 29 10 10 19 21 22 28 19 27 18
Biden 11 13 15 11 7 10 11 11 12 9 12
Another candidate 10 5 62 42 5 12 10 13 10 9 14
(Und Ref) 17 12 13 13 12 29 16 16 16 18 14
(Will not vote) 0 0 - - 1 1 1 - 0 1 -
R VOTE ALL Trump 24 33 37 15 25 18 23 29 27 18 36
Carson 18 19 26 14 13 14 20 16 21 18 12
Fiorina 5 10 5 7 4 3 6 2 4 5 6
Bush 6 - 6 11 - 6 6 6 4 7 8
Rubio 5 - 1 9 - 8 6 4 6 4 6
Cruz 6 2 7 7 6 5 4 11 5 6 5
Other 14 23 11 24 24 10 15 12 13 18 8
(Und Ref) 21 14 8 11 29 35 20 18 20 23 20
(Will not vote) 0 - - 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 -
R VOTE 4WAY Trump 27 34 38 20 25 23 24 36 28 23 38
Carson 25 22 33 24 13 21 27 23 31 23 20
Rubio 13 2 12 18 11 15 17 8 12 12 18
Bush 11 9 10 15 4 11 12 11 7 13 14
(Another candidate) 5 17 0 6 12 4 5 4 6 5 3
(Und Ref) 17 15 7 16 36 24 14 16 14 23 8
(Will not vote) 1 - - 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 -
TRUMP-BUSH Trump 47 25 78 35 55 39 44 65 48 41 62
Bush 32 36 14 54 17 32 35 21 29 39 17
(Another candidate) 5 14 1 2 - 8 6 3 6 6 3
(Und Ref) 13 25 4 6 - 19 11 11 13 13 12
(Will not vote) 3 - 3 4 28 3 4 - 3 2 6
TRUMP-CARSON Trump 32 43 42 29 17 26 28 41 35 29 33
Carson 43 23 48 46 37 40 48 34 40 46 39
(Another candidate) 5 28 - 7 9 4 6 4 7 5 -
(Und Ref) 19 5 10 16 37 25 17 17 18 18 22
(Will not vote) 2 - - 2 - 4 1 3 1 2 6
SEN Harris 26 100 - - - - 29 21 25 27 21
Del Beccaro 10 - 100 - - - 10 12 8 10 12
Chavez 9 - - 100 - - 9 9 7 10 11
Sanchez 17 - - - 100 - 18 15 21 15 15
Other 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 0 -
(Und Ref) 35 - - - - 93 31 38 34 34 37
(Will not vote) 3 - - - - 7 2 5 3 2 4
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Vote Difference Table ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
REG Dem - Rep 15 100 (-100 - - 1 64 33 32 34
BROWN JOB Apprv-Disap 19 59 -40 20 9 6 39 32 51 34
W/O VP HRC-Sanders 16 21 - 1 -14 3 37 37 21 31
W/ VP HRC-Sanders 16 20 - 4 1 6 30 34 26 28
W/ VP HRC-Biden 29 33 - 11 9 25 28 40 28 34
R ALL Trump-Bush 18 - 18 - - 20 -2 9 36 15
R ALL Trump-Carson 6 - 6 - - 5 -31 13 29 13
R 4way Trump-Bush 16 - 16 - - 16 8 9 44 16
R 4way Trump-Carson 2 - 2 - - 1 -20 9 27 9
R 2way Trump-Bush 16 - 16 - - 20 100 -9 -8 -3
R 2way Trump-Carson -11 - -11 - - -12 -43 -15 100 -4
SEN Harris-Sanchez 9 13 4 6 17 14 31 -16 23 -1
Q10 Direction of California ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) [(885) | (90) |[(360) |((135) |(634)
Right direction 38 56 13 35 32 36 39 37 55 40
Wrong track 49 29 78 50 55 53 44 44 26 43
(DK) 13 15 9 15 12 10 16 19 20 17
(Ref) 0 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
Right - Wrong -11 27 -65 -15 -23 -17 -5 -7 29 -2
Q11 Jerry Brown as governor ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |((135) |(634)
Strongly Approve 22 34 6 18 20 21 17 21 30 22
Somewhat Approve 32 39 20 32 29 27 44 33 38 36
Somewhat Disapprove 12 8 19 11 11 14 16 10 9 10
Strongly Disapprove 22 6 47 20 30 28 7 13 8 13
(DK) 13 14 8 18 10 9 16 22 15 18
(Ref) 0 - - 1 0 0 - 1 - 0
Total Approve 53 73 26 50 49 48 61 55 68 58
Total Disapprove 34 13 66 30 41 42 22 23 17 24
Approve - Disapprove 19 59 -40 20 9 6 39 32 51 34
Q12 Likely to Vote in Dem Primary ...
Total answering (360) 0) (0) [(281) [(80O) |(195) |(18) | (96) | (46) |((168)
Almost certain 47 - - 47 47 48 52 53 32 46
Probably 18 - - 17 23 18 12 18 19 18
50-50 13 - - 13 15 8 9 18 27 19
Will not vote 18 - - 19 14 25 27 7 11 10
(DK) 4 - - 5 1 1 - 4 11 6
(Ref) 0 - - 0 0 0 - 1 - 0

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Vote Difference Table ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |[(483) |(705) |(795)
REG Dem - Rep 15 38 2 34 -11 9 -22 28 67 14 -31 11 19
BROWN JOB Apprv-Disap 19 32 -3 49 -2 28 -1 26 67 29 -31 17 21
W/O VP HRC-Sanders 16 16 28 11 3 -4 31 16 5 17 35 7 23
W/ VP HRC-Sanders 16 16 25 13 2 4 29 16 10 17 28 9 23
W/ VP HRC-Biden 29 34 31 27 17 10 30 33 32 28 26 22 34
R ALL Trump-Bush 18 11 21 5 26 17 21 12 1 15 20 23 13
R ALL Trump-Carson 6 10 9 -8 5 -1 7 5 10 17 13 -1
R 4way Trump-Bush 16 8 16 -1 35 10 23 7 3 15 16 19 13
R 4way Trump-Carson 2 2 -2 0 18 -11 6 -3 7 10 -2 11 -6
R 2way Trump-Bush 16 4 20 0 47 -14 19 5 -57 15 18 31 -2
R 2way Trump-Carson -11 -6 -17 -64 -2 0 5 -25 -14 -24 -6 -13 -10
SEN Harris-Sanchez 9 11 -7 25 18 4 8 9 22 12 -4 12 6
Q10 Direction of California ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) |(94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |[(483) |(705) |(795)
Right direction 38 44 27 54 28 41 23 44 63 39 17 41 35
Wrong track 49 41 60 33 63 47 65 43 23 45 74 49 49
(DK) 13 14 13 13 9 12 12 13 14 15 8 10 15
(Ref) 0 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 0
Right - Wrong -11 4 -33 21 -34 -5 -42 2 40 -6 -57 -7 -14
Q11 Jerry Brown as governor ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |[(483) |(705) |(795)
Strongly Approve 22 26 15 31 19 23 12 24 36 23 9 22 21
Somewhat Approve 32 34 28 36 25 34 30 33 40 36 21 32 31
Somewhat Disapprove 12 11 14 8 12 11 15 12 5 14 16 11 12
Strongly Disapprove 22 16 32 10 35 18 28 18 4 15 45 25 19
(DK) 13 13 12 15 9 13 15 14 14 11 8 10 16
(Ref) 0 1 - - - 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
Total Approve 53 59 42 67 44 57 42 56 77 59 30 54 52
Total Disapprove 34 27 45 18 47 29 42 30 10 29 61 36 31
Approve - Disapprove 19 32 -3 49 -2 28 -1 26 67 29 -31 17 21
Q12 Likely to Vote in Dem Primary ...
Total answering (360) | (B4) |(93) |(95) |(39) |[(24) |(25) |(143) |(83) [((147) |(96) |(184) |(176)
Almost certain 47 53 41 47 46 66 35 47 51 44 49 50 44
Probably 18 21 12 26 7 19 13 22 27 20 8 14 21
50-50 13 9 22 12 12 3 10 9 15 14 8 12 14
Will not vote 18 13 23 12 20 5 42 19 7 17 30 20 15
(DK) 4 4 1 3 14 6 - 2 1 4 5 3 5
(Ref) 0 0 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 0 -
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Vote Difference Table ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
REG Dem - Rep 15 27 31 17 15 -4 25 6 20 9 16 23 13 18 46 -38
BROWN JOB Apprv-Disap 19 26 22 21 22 10 23 17 10 11 32 28 11 31 100 |-100
W/O VP HRC-Sanders 16 -7 6 24 23 23 8 23 48 3 13 5 20 10 15 9
W/ VP HRC-Sanders 16 0 7 16 23 28 8 25 42 4 12 16 18 13 17 8
W/ VP HRC-Biden 29 26 30 26 32 26 27 30 42 20 27 32 28 28 30 14
R ALL Trump-Bush 18 22 7 22 11 25 18 19 21 22 14 11 22 13 7 24
R ALL Trump-Carson 6 8 8 13 -4 13 10 5 6 10 6 4 8 5 9 5
R 4way Trump-Bush 16 16 5 18 9 27 13 19 32 17 11 6 22 9 1 24
R 4way Trump-Carson 2 -2 6 9 -9 11 5 2 19 2 -1 -3 8 -2 2 3
R 2way Trump-Bush 16 -17 43 -10 15 29 0 23 20 33 4 1 28 3 -17 36
R 2way Trump-Carson -11 10 7 7 -38 -15 8 -26 10 -3 -44 -2 1 -30 -22 -7
SEN Harris-Sanchez 9 4 5 4 11 16 4 13 -12 8 14 28 1 19 18 -1
Q10 Direction of California ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Right direction 38 44 36 39 41 32 40 37 28 34 44 49 32 46 63 5
Wrong track 49 37 50 50 49 56 45 52 58 54 42 38 55 40 23 90
(DK) 13 18 14 11 9 12 14 11 14 12 14 12 13 13 14 5
(Ref) 0 1 1 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 -
Right - Wrong -11 7 -14 -11 -8 -24 -5 -15 -30 -20 3 11 -23 5 40 -85
Q11 Jerry Brown as governor ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) [(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |[(505)
Strongly Approve 22 14 11 24 29 25 16 27 20 17 25 29 18 26 41 -
Somewhat Approve 32 36 43 28 28 27 36 28 25 31 36 31 29 35 59 -
Somewhat Disapprove 12 14 14 9 11 11 12 11 11 12 12 11 12 11 - 34
Strongly Disapprove 22 11 17 23 23 31 17 27 24 24 17 22 24 19 - 66
(DK) 13 25 15 17 8 5 19 7 19 15 9 7 16 9 - -
(Ref) 0 - - - 1 - - 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 - -
Total Approve 53 50 54 52 57 53 52 55 45 48 61 60 a7 61 100 -
Total Disapprove 34 25 31 31 34 42 29 38 35 37 29 33 36 30 - 100
Approve - Disapprove 19 26 22 21 22 10 23 17 10 11 32 28 11 31 100 |-100
Q12 Likely to Vote in Dem Primary ...
Total answering (360) | (75) |(56) |(78) |(88) |(52) [(209) |(139) |(60) [(116) ((119) | (55) |(176) |(174) [(190) |(110)
Almost certain a7 31 45 40 60 63 38 62 48 52 49 34 51 44 49 45
Probably 18 18 22 27 7 16 22 10 17 20 13 27 19 17 22 14
50-50 13 27 16 4 13 6 16 10 16 12 16 9 14 14 13 7
Will not vote 18 24 13 22 13 15 20 14 13 15 20 22 14 20 11 31
(DK) 4 - 4 7 6 0 3 4 7 1 3 8 3 5 5 2
(Ref) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 0
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Vote Difference Table ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
REG Dem - Rep 15 59 -68 -45 63 1 18 4 16 17 5
BROWN JOB Apprv-Disap 19 72 -66 -23 50 3 30 -9 17 26 2
W/O VP HRC-Sanders 16 10 -10 14 37 7 19 6 24 7 30
W/ VP HRC-Sanders 16 13 -10 14 37 5 20 5 25 9 24
W/ VP HRC-Biden 29 29 -15 13 49 16 31 22 31 27 30
R ALL Trump-Bush 18 33 31 4 25 13 17 22 23 10 28
R ALL Trump-Carson 6 14 11 1 12 4 3 13 6 -1 24
R 4way Trump-Bush 16 25 28 4 21 12 12 25 21 9 24
R 4way Trump-Carson 2 13 5 -4 12 2 -3 13 -3 0 18
R 2way Trump-Bush 16 -12 64 -18 38 7 8 44 19 2 44
R 2way Trump-Carson -11 20 -6 -17 -20 -14 -20 6 -5 -17 -7
SEN Harris-Sanchez 9 100 - - -100 - 11 6 4 12 6
Q10 Direction of California ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Right direction 38 66 13 18 44 28 44 25 34 41 35
Wrong track 49 24 84 79 37 55 43 65 50 48 52
(DK) 13 10 4 3 19 17 12 10 16 10 12
(Ref) 0 0 - - 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Right - Wrong -11 41 -71 -61 7 -27 1 -40 -15 -6 -17
Q11 Jerry Brown as governor ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Strongly Approve 22 42 4 8 26 13 25 16 23 22 18
Somewhat Approve 32 40 11 25 42 29 35 24 28 35 27
Somewhat Disapprove 12 7 24 20 9 11 11 15 11 12 10
Strongly Disapprove 22 3 57 37 8 28 18 34 23 19 32
(DK) 13 8 4 11 15 19 11 10 14 12 13
(Ref) 0 0 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
Total Approve 53 82 15 33 68 42 60 40 51 57 45
Total Disapprove 34 10 81 56 17 39 29 49 34 31 43
Approve - Disapprove 19 72 -66 -23 50 3 30 -9 17 26 2
Q12 Likely to Vote in Dem Primary ...
Total answering (360) | (76) | (16) |[(30) |(58) |[(179) [(200) |(130) |(117) |(191) | (49)
Almost certain a7 57 43 42 59 41 53 38 54 a7 26
Probably 18 20 19 20 13 18 18 15 16 17 28
50-50 13 14 - 22 21 10 14 13 9 18 7
Will not vote 18 7 33 9 7 25 13 29 16 14 38
(DK) 4 3 5 6 - 5 3 4 4 5 2
(Ref) 0 - - 2 - 0 - 0 0 - -
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q13 Rep Presidential Primary Vote
Total answering (422) ©) [422) | (0) ©) |31 | (1) (66) |(19) |(110)
Donald Trump 24 - 24 - - 24 9 22 45 26
Ben Carson 18 - 18 - - 20 40 9 16 13
Jeb Bush 6 - 6 - - 5 11 13 9 11
Ted Cruz 6 - 6 - - 6 11 6 5 5
Marco Rubio 5 - 5 - - 6 - 6 - 5
Carly Fiorina 5 - 5 - - 5 - 5 - 3
John Kasich 2 - 2 - - 3 - - - -
Rand Paul 2 - 2 - - 3 - 2 - 2
Scott Walker 2 - 2 - - 3 - - - -
Mike Huckabee 2 - 2 - - 1 - 1 10 4
Chris Christie 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - -
Rick Santorum 1 - 1 - - 1 11 3 - 3
Rick Perry 1 - 1 - - 1 - 2 1
(Lindsey Graham) 0 - 0 - - - - 1 - 1
Another candidate 3 - 3 - - 3 11 5 - 4
(Undecided) 20 - 20 - - 19 8 22 8 20
(Ref) 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 7 2
(Will not vote) 0 - 0 - - 0 - 2 - 1
Q14 Rep Presidential Primary Vote - 4 Way
Total answering (422) ©) [422) | (0) ©) |31 | (1) (66) |(19) |(110)
Donald Trump 27 - 27 - - 27 19 24 53 29
Ben Carson 25 - 25 - - 26 40 15 26 20
Marco Rubio 13 - 13 - - 15 - 16 5 12
Jeb Bush 11 - 11 - - 11 11 15 9 13
(Another candidate) 5 - 5 - - 4 21 6 - 7
(Undecided) 16 - 16 - - 16 8 19 - 14
(Ref) 1 - 1 - - 0 - 2 7 3
(Will not vote) 1 - 1 - - 1 - 3 - 2
Q15D Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Bush
Total answering (211) ©) [(211) | (0) ©) |@57) | (v (34) | (13) |(56)
Donald Trump 47 - 47 - - 51 100 35 33 37
Jeb Bush 32 - 32 - - 31 - 44 41 40
(Another candidate) 5 - 5 - - 4 - 5 - 8
(Undecided) 11 - 11 - - 11 - 8 - 5
(Ref) 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1
(Will not vote) 3 - 3 - - 2 - 6 25 10
Q16E Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Carson
Total answering (211) ©) [(211) | (0) ©) |@61) | (6) (32) (6) (54)
Ben Carson 43 - 43 - - 45 55 38 - 36
Donald Trump 32 - 32 - - 33 12 23 100 32
(Another candidate) 5 - 5 - - 5 12 7 - 6
(Undecided) 18 - 18 - - 14 21 21 - 20
(Ref) 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - -
(Will not vote) 2 - 2 - - 2 - 11 - 6

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q13 Rep Presidential Primary Vote
Total answering (422) | (76) |[(142) |(48) |(58) |(28) |(70) |(146) |(23) |(109) |(262) |(205) |(216)
Donald Trump 24 25 27 15 26 19 24 22 13 27 24 30 18
Ben Carson 18 15 18 22 21 20 16 17 3 9 24 17 19
Jeb Bush 6 14 6 9 - 2 3 10 12 12 4 7 5
Ted Cruz 6 4 6 2 4 - 12 3 9 1 8 7 5
Marco Rubio 5 4 9 4 - 8 3 4 - 6 5 4 6
Carly Fiorina 5 4 4 13 2 9 2 7 4 7 4 4 5
John Kasich 2 3 3 - - 4 2 4 - 2 3 2 2
Rand Paul 2 - - 3 11 - 2 1 5 5 1 2 2
Scott Walker 2 3 3 2 1 - - 2 - 2 2 3 2
Mike Huckabee 2 2 2 - - - 2 2 - - 2 1 2
Chris Christie 1 2 1 3 - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 1
Rick Santorum 1 3 0 - 3 - - 1 1 1 0 2
Rick Perry 1 1 1 - - - 2 1 - 1 1 0 1
(Lindsey Graham) 0 - 1 - - - - - - - 0 0 -
Another candidate 3 5 2 5 1 3 4 4 16 3 1 3 3
(Undecided) 20 14 17 18 31 30 23 18 23 20 18 15 26
(Ref) 1 2 - 4 - - 1 1 9 2 - 1 1
(Will not vote) 0 1 - - - 4 - 0 - - 0 0 0
Q14 Rep Presidential Primary Vote - 4 Way
Total answering (422) | (76) |[(142) |(48) |(58) |(28) |(70) |(146) |(23) |(109) |(262) |(205) |(216)
Donald Trump 27 26 26 17 39 19 31 23 17 28 28 33 22
Ben Carson 25 24 29 17 21 30 25 26 10 18 30 22 27
Marco Rubio 13 13 13 21 11 12 12 14 3 16 14 14 13
Jeb Bush 11 18 10 19 3 9 8 16 13 13 11 14 9
(Another candidate) 5 5 3 5 8 - 7 6 13 5 3 5 5
(Undecided) 16 12 17 17 18 26 13 14 36 18 12 10 23
(Ref) 1 2 1 2 - - 2 2 9 1 0 1 1
(Will not vote) 1 1 1 2 - 4 1 0 - 1 0 1 1
Q15D Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Bush
Total answering (211) [ (37) [(82) [(28) |[(24) |(10) |(30) |(8O) |(12) |(53) |(133) |(114) | (97)
Donald Trump 47 42 51 40 57 27 51 42 9 46 50 55 38
Jeb Bush 32 38 31 39 10 41 32 37 66 31 32 25 40
(Another candidate) 5 - 4 5 10 14 9 3 20 4 4 5 6
(Undecided) 11 9 10 12 20 19 3 12 - 14 9 9 12
(Ref) 2 2 2 4 - - 2 2 6 3 1 2 2
(Will not vote) 3 9 2 - 2 - 2 4 - 2 3 4 2
Q16E Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Carson
Total answering (211) |(40) [(59) |(19) |[(34) |(18) |(41) |(66) |(11) |(56) |(129) |(91) |(119)
Ben Carson 43 38 45 67 39 35 38 48 38 46 43 46 40
Donald Trump 32 32 28 3 37 35 43 23 24 23 37 33 30
(Another candidate) 5 10 - 8 9 - 6 7 13 7 3 3 6
(Undecided) 18 16 19 22 16 24 13 18 25 18 15 11 22
(Ref) 1 - 4 - - - - 1 - 2 1 3 -
(Will not vote) 2 3 3 - - 6 - 2 - 3 1 3 1
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015 USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Q13 Rep Presidential Primary Vote ...

Total answering (422) | (47) |(45) | (58) |(117) ((139) ((150) |(256) |(75) |[(160) ((121) | (57) |(235) ((178) [(109) |(280)
Donald Trump 24 24 26 32 17 28 28 23 24 27 22 21 26 22 20 27
Ben Carson 18 17 18 19 21 15 18 18 19 18 16 17 18 16 11 22
Jeb Bush 6 2 19 9 5 3 10 4 3 5 8 10 4 9 13 3
Ted Cruz 6 2 6 6 9 4 5 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 - 7
Marco Rubio 5 6 - 8 5 6 5 5 7 2 5 14 4 8 2 7
Carly Fiorina 5 9 - - 7 6 3 6 1 5 9 3 3 7 9 4
John Kasich 2 3 - - 3 3 1 3 - 3 3 2 2 2 - 3
Rand Paul 2 5 - 2 2 2 3 2 - 4 2 - 3 1 2 2
Scott Walker 2 3 - 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 5 1 4 - 3
Mike Huckabee 2 - - 3 2 2 1 2 4 - 1 4 1 2 1 2
Chris Christie 1 - 4 - 3 0 1 2 3 1 2 - 1 2 4 0
Rick Santorum 1 2 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Rick Perry 1 - 3 - - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 0 1 2 0
(Lindsey Graham) 0 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 0 - 1 -
Another candidate 3 1 - - 4 5 0 5 1 5 1 3 4 2 6 1
(Undecided) 20 5 21 17 16 21 21 19 25 21 17 18 22 17 24 17
(Ref) 1 - - - 1 2 - 2 3 1 1 - 1 1 3 0
(Will not vote) 0 - 2 - - 0 1 0 1 - 1 - 0 1 1 -
Q14 Rep Presidential Primary Vote - 4 Way ...

Total answering (422) | (47) |(45) |(58) |(117) ((139) ((150) |(256) | (75) |[(160) ((121) | (57) |(235) ((178) [(109) |(280)
Donald Trump 27 20 31 28 20 36 26 29 38 28 24 21 32 23 20 32
Ben Carson 25 22 25 19 29 24 22 27 20 26 25 23 24 25 18 29
Marco Rubio 13 27 - 13 15 12 14 14 9 9 16 26 9 19 11 15
Jeb Bush 11 4 26 11 11 9 13 10 6 11 13 14 10 13 19 8
(Another candidate) 5 2 - - 9 6 0 7 3 8 1 5 6 2 4 4
(Undecided) 16 26 15 29 13 11 24 12 19 16 19 9 17 16 23 10
(Ref) 1 - - - 2 2 - 2 4 1 - 2 2 1 2 1
(Will not vote) 1 - 4 - - 1 1 1 2 0 2 - 1 1 2 0

Q15D Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Bush ...

Total answering (211) |(23) |(@6) |(26) |(63) |(75) | (65) [(138) |(36) |(71) |(68) |(31) |(107) | (99) |(62) |(133)
Donald Trump 47 26 69 36 46 55 41 51 51 57 42 35 55 40 29

Jeb Bush 32 43 27 46 32 26 40 28 31 25 38 33 27 37 46 24
(Another candidate) 5 3 - - 7 6 1 7 6 5 2 9 5 4 4 6
(Undecided) 11 25 - 11 7 10 13 9 9 7 15 14 7 15 19 4
(Ref) 2 - - - 3 3 - 3 4 3 - 3 3 1 3 2
(Will not vote) 3 4 4 6 6 - 5 3 - 5 2 6 3 3 - 4

Q16E Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Carson ...

Total answering (211) | (24) |(29) |(32) |(5) |(64) |(85) |[(118) [(39) | (®88) |(53) |(27) |@27) | (79) |(47) |(146)
Ben Carson 43 35 30 35 59 45 33 51 28 39 60 43 36 54 45 42
Donald Trump 32 45 37 42 21 30 41 26 38 36 16 41 37 24 22 35
(Another candidate) 5 - - - 11 7 - 8 - 9 2 5 6 3 9 3
(Undecided) 18 16 30 24 5 17 23 11 30 14 18 8 19 14 19 18
(Ref) 1 - - - 2 1 - 2 - 2 - 4 1 1 3 1
(Will not vote) 2 5 3 - 2 1 2 1 3 1 4 - 2 3 2 1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at

Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Q13 Rep Presidential Primary Vote
Total answering (422) | (30) |[(115) |(83) |[(15) ((177) [(275) |(118) [(149) [(200) | (72)
Donald Trump 24 33 37 15 25 18 23 29 27 18 36
Ben Carson 18 19 26 14 13 14 20 16 21 18 12
Jeb Bush 6 - 6 11 - 6 6 6 4 7 8
Ted Cruz 6 2 7 7 6 5 4 11 5 6 5
Marco Rubio 5 - 1 9 - 8 6 4 6 4 6
Carly Fiorina 5 10 5 7 4 3 6 2 4 5 6
John Kasich 2 - 2 6 - 1 2 2 1 4 1
Rand Paul 2 4 1 3 - 2 2 2 2 2 3
Scott Walker 2 - 2 3 - 2 1 3 3 2 -
Mike Huckabee 2 - 2 4 - 1 1 1 2 1 1
Chris Christie 1 - 1 4 - 1 2 - 0 3 -
Rick Santorum 1 - 1 3 5 - 1 1 1 1 1
Rick Perry 1 4 1 2 - - 1 1 1 1 -
(Lindsey Graham) 0 - - - 5 - 0 - 1 - -
Another candidate 3 15 1 - 14 3 4 1 4 3 1
(Undecided) 20 10 8 11 29 34 18 18 18 23 20
(Ref) 1 4 - - - 2 1 - 2 1 -
(Will not vote) 0 - - 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 -
Q14 Rep Presidential Primary Vote - 4 Way
Total answering (422) |(30) |[(115) |(83) |[(15) |(177) [(275) |(118) [(149) [(200) | (72)
Donald Trump 27 34 38 20 25 23 24 36 28 23 38
Ben Carson 25 22 33 24 13 21 27 23 31 23 20
Marco Rubio 13 2 12 18 11 15 17 8 12 12 18
Jeb Bush 11 9 10 15 4 11 12 11 7 13 14
(Another candidate) 5 17 0 6 12 4 5 4 6 5 3
(Undecided) 16 12 7 14 36 22 13 15 13 22 8
(Ref) 1 4 - 1 - 2 1 1 2 1 -
(Will not vote) 1 - - 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 -
Q15D Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Bush
Total answering (211) | (20) | (54) |42 3) (91) |(146) | (49) | (70) ((100) | (41)
Donald Trump 47 25 78 35 55 39 44 65 48 41 62
Jeb Bush 32 36 14 54 17 32 35 21 29 39 17
(Another candidate) 5 14 1 2 - 8 6 3 6 6 3
(Undecided) 11 20 3 4 - 17 9 11 8 12 12
(Ref) 2 6 2 2 - 2 2 - 5 1 -
(Will not vote) 3 - 3 4 28 3 4 - 3 2 6
Q16E Rep Presidential Primary Vote - Trump Carson
Total answering (211) |(11) |(61) |(41) |(12) |(86) [(130) |(68) |(79) |[(101) |(31)
Ben Carson 43 23 48 46 37 40 48 34 40 46 39
Donald Trump 32 43 42 29 17 26 28 41 35 29 33
(Another candidate) 5 28 - 7 9 4 6 4 7 5 -
(Undecided) 18 5 8 14 37 25 16 16 18 16 22
(Ref) 1 - 2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 -
(Will not vote) 2 - - 2 - 4 1 3 1 2 6
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously Consider ...
Total Answering (422) ©) [422) | (0) ©) |31 | (1) (66) |(19) |(110)
19 Ben Carson 41 - 41 - - 43 59 34 21 36
17 Donald Trump 32 - 32 - - 31 19 32 53 36
23 Carly Fiorina 21 - 21 - - 21 - 20 13 15
21 Marco Rubio 21 - 21 - - 23 - 23 - 16
22 Ted Cruz 19 - 19 - - 20 11 10 14 13
18 Jeb Bush 19 - 19 - - 16 29 28 28 26
20 Scott Walker 17 - 17 - - 19 - 10 - 7
26 Mike Huckabee 12 - 12 - - 12 9 15 23 14
24 John Kasich 9 - 9 - - 10 - 4 - 2
25 Rand Paul 7 - 7 - - 6 - 7 10 9
27 Chris Christie 6 - 6 - - 7 - 8 - 5
Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously/Might ...
Total Answering (422) ©) [422) | (0) ©) |31 | 1) (66) |(19) |(110)
19 Ben Carson 61 - 61 - - 63 70 46 51 54
17 Donald Trump 55 - 55 - - 57 50 44 53 49
21 Marco Rubio 53 - 53 - - 56 19 52 36 47
18 Jeb Bush 52 - 52 - - 51 49 57 69 57
23 Carly Fiorina 47 - 47 - - 50 39 36 28 36
26 Mike Huckabee 44 - 44 - - 45 31 44 37 44
22 Ted Cruz 42 - 42 - - 45 40 38 27 37
20 Scott Walker 40 - 40 - - 44 41 30 14 30
27 Chris Christie 40 - 40 - - 42 49 32 5 32
25 Rand Paul 30 - 30 - - 31 39 30 27 28
24 John Kasich 25 - 25 - - 28 - 15 15 16

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously Consider ...
Total Answering (422) | (76) |(142) | (48) |(58) |(28) |(70) |[(146) |(23) [(109) |(262) [(205) |(216)
19 Ben Carson 41 38 44 36 39 52 38 43 14 28 51 43 39
17 Donald Trump 32 33 34 17 38 36 31 30 17 31 34 40 25
23 Carly Fiorina 21 24 22 25 20 21 12 26 4 15 25 26 15
21 Marco Rubio 21 20 26 15 16 29 17 21 - 21 24 25 17
22 Ted Cruz 19 16 21 10 20 25 20 16 - 11 25 26 12
18 Jeb Bush 19 36 23 17 6 14 6 28 17 25 18 22 16
20 Scott Walker 17 16 18 13 21 14 15 18 9 10 21 24 10
26 Mike Huckabee 12 9 17 6 15 17 8 8 3 4 17 15 9
24 John Kasich 9 9 9 12 13 12 2 11 - 6 12 12 6
25 Rand Paul 7 9 5 4 14 11 7 6 - 10 7 8 6
27 Chris Christie 6 5 10 6 5 4 2 6 - 7 7 8 5
Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously/Might ...
Total Answering (422) | (76) |(142) | (48) |(58) |(28) |(70) |[(146) |(23) [(109) |(262) [(205) |(216)
19 Ben Carson 61 54 63 56 65 69 65 61 26 52 71 68 56
17 Donald Trump 55 53 61 41 60 48 56 49 29 42 65 63 48
21 Marco Rubio 53 50 52 48 62 40 61 54 29 52 59 56 51
18 Jeb Bush 52 65 54 52 37 43 52 61 40 58 52 55 50
23 Carly Fiorina 47 38 53 49 48 58 39 48 9 41 56 57 38
26 Mike Huckabee 44 41 49 35 44 50 37 41 30 34 51 45 42
22 Ted Cruz 42 42 46 33 50 33 41 42 26 32 51 50 35
20 Scott Walker 40 39 41 36 39 45 38 43 17 27 49 47 32
27 Chris Christie 40 36 47 43 30 40 35 41 17 43 43 40 39
25 Rand Paul 30 34 29 31 31 30 25 33 17 31 32 36 24
24 John Kasich 25 25 29 22 32 22 17 30 11 19 32 34 17
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015 USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously Consider ...

Total Answering (422) | @7 |45 |G8) |(117) |139) |(150) |@256) | (75) |(160) |(121) | (57) [(235) [(178) |(109) |(280)
19 Ben Carson 41 30 |29 |53 |47 |38 |39 |43 |31 [38 |45 |49 |36 |46 |24 |51
17 Donald Trump 32 27 |26 |3 |25 |40 |30 [33 |31 [37 |30 |26 |35 |28 |24 |37
23 Carly Fiorina 21 22 - 17 |18 |29 |13 | 24 7 24 |24 |21 |19 |23 |14 |25
21 Marco Rubio 21 30 2 20 |23 |24 |18 |23 |16 |21 |20 |30 |19 |23 |12 |27
22 Ted Cruz 19 10 - 25 |24 |20 |13 |22 |13 |20 |18 |24 |18 | 20 6 26
18 Jeb Bush 19 11 |24 |40 |18 |12 |26 |14 7 14 |25 |33 |12 |28 |26 |17
20 Scott Walker 17 12 4 20 |17 |20 |13 |19 |15 |14 |14 |30 |14 |19 [10 |22
26 Mike Huckabee 12 12 - 20 |11 |15 |11 |13 |17 |12 |10 |12 |13 |11 6 16
24 John Kasich 9 3 4 5 8 14 4 11 3 10 8 16 8 11 1 12
25 Rand Paul 7 12 8 7 10 4 9 6 8 8 4 8 8 6 7 8
27 Chris Christie 6 4 6 9 7 6 7 6 5 6 8 7 6 7 7 7

Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously/Might ...

Total Answering (422) | @7 |45 |G8) |(117) |139) [(150) |@256) | (75) |(160) |(121) | (57) [(235) [(178) [(109) |(280)
19 Ben Carson 61 54 |46 |71 |62 |64 |58 |63 |48 [59 |67 |70 |56 |68 |46 |71
17 Donald Trump 55 49 |47 |63 |51 |61 |54 |56 |53 |63 |53 |42 |60 |50 |38 |64
21 Marco Rubio 53 55 |42 |53 |54 |54 |50 |54 |45 [52 |56 |62 |49 |58 |45 |60
18 Jeb Bush 52 48 |48 |66 |56 |44 |55 |50 |37 |44 |66 |61 |42 |64 |63 |49
23 Carly Fiorina 47 30 |19 |42 |57 |55 |31 |56 |28 [48 |49 |63 |41 |54 |34 |56
26 Mike Huckabee 44 40 |29 |65 |44 |39 |46 |41 |37 |44 |49 |36 |42 |45 |32 |51
22 Ted Cruz 42 20 |22 |54 |47 |44 |37 |45 |30 [46 |42 |49 |41 |44 |25 |52
20 Scott Walker 40 39 |13 |39 |41 |47 |31 |44 |32 [38 |42 |49 |36 |44 |25 | a7
27 Chris Christie 40 39 |25 |40 |46 |37 |35 |42 |24 [36 |46 |56 |32 |49 |48 |39
25 Rand Paul 30 20 |29 |46 |34 |19 |36 |26 |16 [34 |33 |27 |28 |31 |28 |32
24 John Kasich 25 14 |16 |26 |23 |34 |20 [290 |14 |26 |23 |40 |23 |20 |17 |31
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at

Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously Consider ...
Total Answering (422) |(30) |(@15) |(83) |(@5) |(77) |(275) |(118) [(149) |(200) | (72)
19 Ben Carson 41 31 55 39 25 35 39 52 43 39 43
17 Donald Trump 32 33 44 24 25 29 30 40 33 26 46
23 Carly Fiorina 21 24 28 27 9 14 21 21 18 19 30
21 Marco Rubio 21 10 23 27 5 21 22 21 18 24 20
22 Ted Cruz 19 13 28 20 - 15 18 24 17 19 20
18 Jeb Bush 19 17 20 29 - 15 20 15 16 20 20
20 Scott Walker 17 15 21 23 - 12 17 19 15 19 14
26 Mike Huckabee 12 8 15 16 6 10 13 10 12 11 15
24 John Kasich 9 5 12 13 - 7 10 5 4 12 10
25 Rand Paul 7 7 9 4 6 7 7 10 7 8 7
27 Chris Christie 6 - 7 11 - 6 7 7 5 9 3
Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Seriously/Might ...
Total Answering (422) |(30) |(@15) |(83) |(@5) |(a77) |(275) |(118) [(149) |(200) | (72)
19 Ben Carson 61 44 76 63 30 56 61 72 61 62 59
17 Donald Trump 55 43 74 50 38 50 50 69 50 56 64
21 Marco Rubio 53 61 57 62 17 48 54 58 49 53 60
18 Jeb Bush 52 41 59 59 17 50 56 46 51 59 36
23 Carly Fiorina 47 35 56 58 9 41 47 54 44 49 47
26 Mike Huckabee 44 23 56 51 11 39 48 35 42 44 46
22 Ted Cruz 42 26 52 53 5 37 43 46 40 43 45
20 Scott Walker 40 28 44 53 7 35 41 39 41 41 34
27 Chris Christie 40 53 48 45 13 32 41 40 35 48 28
25 Rand Paul 30 13 29 36 12 31 32 29 27 33 29
24 John Kasich 25 13 34 31 - 21 29 20 21 30 22
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Would Never ...
Total Answering (422) ©) [422) | (0) ©) |31 | (1) (66) |(19) |(110)
25 Rand Paul 49 - 49 - - 50 61 41 44 46
27 Chris Christie 38 - 38 - - 37 40 35 56 39
26 Mike Huckabee 37 - 37 - - 37 40 31 41 34
18 Jeb Bush 36 - 36 - - 38 40 27 31 32
17 Donald Trump 35 - 35 - - 34 50 45 38 38
22 Ted Cruz 28 - 28 - - 25 49 35 43 37
24 John Kasich 25 - 25 - - 24 59 25 37 30
23 Carly Fiorina 23 - 23 - - 22 50 22 39 26
21 Marco Rubio 22 - 22 - - 19 69 23 33 28
20 Scott Walker 21 - 21 - - 18 40 27 38 30
19 Ben Carson 12 - 12 - - 12 30 20 26 17
Q28 Dem Presidential Primary Vote ...
Total answering (819) [(650) | (0) [(132) |(37) |[(421) |(74) |(233) |(77) |(405)
Hillary Clinton 42 46 - 29 19 36 56 54 41 50
Bernie Sanders 26 26 - 28 33 33 20 17 20 19
(Joe Biden) 4 4 - 2 4 4 4 3 7 4
Jim Webb 2 1 - 5 4 2 - 1 1 1
Martin O’'Malley 0 1 - - - 0 - 0 4 1
Lincoln Chafee 0 0 - - - 0 - - 3 1
Another candidate 7 5 - 16 20 8 4 6 8 6
(Undecided) 16 15 - 19 16 14 12 17 17 16
(Ref) 1 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 - 1
(Will not vote) 1 1 - - 4 1 4 1 - 1
Q29 Dem Presidential Primary Vote with Biden ...
Total answering (815) |(646) | (0) [(132) | (37) [(417) | (74) |(233) | (77) |(405)
Hillary Clinton 39 43 - 26 24 35 45 49 42 45
Bernie Sanders 23 23 - 21 22 29 15 15 16 17
Joe Biden 11 10 - 14 14 10 17 9 13 11
Jim Webb 1 1 - 5 - 2 - 1 - 0
Martin O'Malley 1 1 - - - 0 - 1 4 1
Lincoln Chafee 0 0 - - - 0 - - - -
Another candidate 8 5 - 16 21 9 7 7 2 7
(Undecided) 16 16 - 16 15 14 17 16 23 18
(Ref) 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
(Will not vote) 0 0 - - 4 1 - 1 - 0
Q30 2016 Senate Primary Vote ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
Kamala Harris 26 39 7 22 27 25 46 18 35 25
Loretta Sanchez 17 27 3 16 10 12 15 34 12 26
Tom Del Beccaro 10 2 27 5 3 14 1 3 7 4
Rocky Chavez 9 3 20 8 5 9 7 11 8 10
Other 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 0 1 0
(Undecided) 34 26 38 41 48 36 30 30 35 31
(Ref) 1 1 1 2 0 1 - 1 2 1
(Will not vote) 3 2 3 3 5 3 - 4 1 2

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Would Never ...
Total Answering (422) | (76) |[(142) |(48) |(58) |(28) |(70) |(146) |(23) |(109) |(262) |(205) |(216)
25 Rand Paul 49 49 54 47 47 43 44 49 56 49 51 51 47
27 Chris Christie 38 44 31 38 46 39 39 42 50 39 37 44 32
26 Mike Huckabee 37 47 34 44 37 23 32 45 40 45 34 40 34
18 Jeb Bush 36 30 33 30 49 42 38 32 30 30 39 39 33
17 Donald Trump 35 42 32 46 28 30 32 43 58 47 28 31 39
22 Ted Cruz 28 35 26 42 23 33 16 35 30 39 24 31 25
24 John Kasich 25 29 23 23 29 18 26 22 26 30 24 28 23
23 Carly Fiorina 23 29 21 29 19 22 17 26 49 28 19 25 21
21 Marco Rubio 22 21 23 35 18 22 14 22 31 27 18 26 17
20 Scott Walker 21 29 18 24 22 25 13 21 32 33 16 25 17
19 Ben Carson 12 19 7 16 14 19 9 13 24 19 8 14 11
Q28 Dem Presidential Primary Vote ...
Total answering (819) [(277) [(187) [(195) |(59) | (52) |(48) |(398) |(360) |(241) |(157) |(371) |(448)
Hillary Clinton 42 44 48 40 34 27 44 45 44 40 43 37 47
Bernie Sanders 26 28 20 30 31 32 13 29 38 23 8 30 23
(Joe Biden) 4 2 2 4 8 9 6 2 3 5 1 4 3
Jim Webb 2 0 3 2 4 - - 1 1 1 6 3 1
Martin O’'Malley 0 - - - - 5 1 - - - 2 0 1
Lincoln Chafee 0 1 0 - - - - 1 1 0 - 1 -
Another candidate 7 6 10 5 8 8 10 5 3 8 18 9 6
(Undecided) 16 18 12 18 11 10 26 16 10 20 17 14 18
(Ref) 1 1 1 1 2 5 1 1 0 2 2 2 1
(Will not vote) 1 1 2 0 1 3 - 1 0 1 2 2 0
Q29 Dem Presidential Primary Vote with Biden ...
Total answering (815) [(277) [(186) [(194) |(59) | (B1) | (47) |(398) |(359) |(239) |(155) |(369) |(445)
Hillary Clinton 39 41 42 38 32 27 41 41 42 38 36 33 44
Bernie Sanders 23 25 17 25 30 23 12 26 32 21 7 25 21
Joe Biden 11 8 11 11 15 17 11 8 10 10 10 12 10
Jim Webb 1 - 4 2 3 - - 1 0 1 5 2 1
Martin O’'Malley 1 0 - - 1 5 1 0 - 0 2 0 1
Lincoln Chafee 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Another candidate 8 8 9 6 7 8 10 7 3 8 20 8 8
(Undecided) 16 17 15 18 10 14 23 16 12 19 18 17 15
(Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 - 1 1 1 1
(Will not vote) 0 1 - - 1 3 - 0 - 1 1 1 0
Q30 2016 Senate Primary Vote ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) |((795)
Kamala Harris 26 30 14 40 25 22 17 28 44 29 8 25 26
Loretta Sanchez 17 20 21 16 7 18 9 18 23 17 13 14 20
Tom Del Beccaro 10 10 12 4 16 9 12 9 1 7 22 12 8
Rocky Chavez 9 8 12 4 9 11 13 9 4 9 16 11 8
Other 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
(Undecided) 34 29 36 32 36 33 45 33 26 35 35 32 35
(Ref) 1 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
(Will not vote) 3 2 4 2 4 0 3 3 1 2 4 3 2
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015 USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Would Never ...

Total Answering (422) | @7 |45 |G8) |(117) |139) |(150) |@256) | (75) |(160) |(121) | (57) [(235) [(178) |(109) |(280)
25 Rand Paul 49 32 |25 |46 |54 |62 |35 |58 |49 |47 |47 |e1 |48 |52 |49 |50
27 Chris Christie 38 17 |36 |43 |39 |44 |33 |42 |43 |41 |34 |32 |42 |33 |27 |44
26 Mike Huckabee 37 27 |36 |25 |43 |41 |29 |42 |30 [36 |36 |50 |34 |41 |42 |37
18 Jeb Bush 36 31 |35 |25 |32 |47 |30 |40 |31 [46 |25 |36 |41 |20 |21 |43
17 Donald Trump 35 35 |33 |28 |42 |32 |32 [37 |32 [31 |37 |46 |31 [40 |44 |30
22 Ted Cruz 28 20 |34 |22 |32 |20 |25 [30 |24 [25 |31 |37 |24 |33 |38 |26
24 John Kasich 25 18 |29 |21 |27 |28 |22 |28 |21 |25 |30 |21 |24 |27 |20 |28
23 Carly Fiorina 23 9 22 |33 |20 |27 |22 |24 |23 |23 |25 |20 |23 |23 [32 |20
21 Marco Rubio 22 7 21 |23 |23 |26 |17 |24 |19 |23 |22 |19 |22 |21 |31 |19
20 Scott Walker 21 12 |30 [17 |19 |25 |19 [22 |16 |21 |20 |28 |19 |23 |28 |20
19 Ben Carson 12 8 20 3 9 18 |10 (14 |16 |13 |10 [10 |14 |10 |19 |10

Q28 Dem Presidential Primary Vote ...

Total answering (819) [(140) ((140) |(130) |(231) ((159) ((410) |(389) |(159) ((267) |(251) |(128) |(426) |((379) [(565) |(137)
Hillary Clinton 42 34 38 48 46 42 40 44 58 33 42 41 42 42 45 27
Bernie Sanders 26 41 32 24 23 18 32 21 10 30 29 35 23 31 30 18
(Joe Biden) 4 5 0 5 3 6 3 4 2 5 4 2 4 3 4 1
Jim Webb 2 0 - 3 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 5 1 3 1 6
Martin O’'Malley 0 0 2 - - - 1 - - 0 1 - 0 1 1 -
Lincoln Chafee 0 - - 2 0 - 0 0 - - 1 1 - 1 1 -
Another candidate 7 5 8 5 9 8 6 8 6 12 6 1 10 4 3 24
(Undecided) 16 15 18 11 15 19 15 17 22 17 13 13 19 13 16 15
(Ref) 1 - 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 4
(Will not vote) 1 - 1 - 2 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
Q29 Dem Presidential Primary Vote with Biden ...

Total answering (815) [(138) ((140) |(130) |(231) ((156) ((409) |(387) |(159) ((263) |(251) |(128) |(422) |((379) [(562) |(137)
Hillary Clinton 39 35 36 41 41 41 37 41 51 32 37 42 39 39 42 24
Bernie Sanders 23 35 29 25 18 13 30 16 10 28 25 26 21 25 25 16
Joe Biden 11 10 7 16 8 14 10 11 10 12 10 10 11 10 11 10
Jim Webb 1 - - 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 5
Martin O'Malley 1 0 2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 -
Lincoln Chafee 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - - 1 - 0 -
Another candidate 8 6 8 5 10 9 6 10 6 12 7 4 10 6 3 26
(Undecided) 16 13 17 12 18 18 14 18 20 15 16 13 17 15 17 14
(Ref) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 3
(Will not vote) 0 1 - - 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Q30 2016 Senate Primary Vote ...

Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Kamala Harris 26 25 21 26 28 28 24 28 15 24 29 38 21 32 40 8
Loretta Sanchez 17 20 17 21 17 12 19 15 28 16 15 10 20 13 22 9
Tom Del Beccaro 10 7 7 9 13 11 8 12 7 11 10 11 9 11 3 24
Rocky Chavez 9 8 9 11 8 11 9 9 10 9 8 10 9 9 6 15
Other 1 0 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Undecided) 34 38 41 30 30 32 36 31 35 36 33 28 36 31 27 38
(Ref) 1 - 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1
(Will not vote) 3 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 4 3 2 1 3 2 2 4




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at

Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all

Q17-27 Summary: Consideration of Rep candidates... Would Never ...

Total Answering (422) | @0) |(115) | (83) |(@5) |@77) |(275) |18) [(149) [(200) | (72)
25 Rand Paul 49 75 |55 |51 |40 |41 |49 |50 |51 |46 |53
27 Chris Christie 38 34 |38 |36 |48 |38 |37 |45 |44 |31 |43
26 Mike Huckabee 37 53 |32 |43 |30 |36 |34 |48 |34 |39 |38
18 Jeb Bush 36 48 |37 |38 |42 |31 |31 |47 |37 |20 |53
17 Donald Trump 35 50 |23 |43 |43 |36 |40 |27 |37 |35 |30
22 Ted Cruz 28 40 |22 |28 [41 |29 |27 |31 |27 |28 |27
24 John Kasich 25 33 (380 |21 |35 |22 |21 |37 |20 |21 |29
23 Carly Fiorina 23 38 |20 |22 |43 |21 |24 |19 |25 |21 |22
21 Marco Rubio 22 25 |24 |19 |35 |20 |24 |19 |23 |21 |19
20 Scott Walker 21 37 |22 |18 |35 |17 |18 |31 |23 |19 |23
19 Ben Carson 12 25 9 11 |17 |12 |12 |12 |17 9 11

Q28 Dem Presidential Primary Vote ...

Total answering (819) [(299) | (21) | (34) |[(209) ((253) [(561) |(182) |[(298) ((420) | (95)
Hillary Clinton 42 44 - 30 59 31 45 36 46 38 50
Bernie Sanders 26 34 10 15 22 24 26 30 22 31 20
(Joe Biden) 4 6 5 4 2 2 3 5 4 3 3
Jim Webb 2 1 20 8 1 1 2 2 1 2 3
Martin O’'Malley 0 0 - 8 - - 1 - 0 - 3
Lincoln Chafee 0 - - - - 1 0 1 - 1 -
Another candidate 7 2 40 12 3 13 7 7 8 7 7
(Undecided) 16 12 16 14 12 24 15 14 15 17 13
(Ref) 1 - 4 7 0 3 1 2 2 1 2
(Will not vote) 1 1 5 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 -
Q29 Dem Presidential Primary Vote with Biden ...

Total answering (815) [(298) | (21) | (33) |[(209) ((251) [(559) |(180) |[(296) ((418) | (95)
Hillary Clinton 39 42 - 24 56 27 41 33 43 36 42
Bernie Sanders 23 29 10 10 19 21 22 28 19 27 18
Joe Biden 11 13 15 11 7 10 11 11 12 9 12
Jim Webb 1 1 17 8 0 1 1 3 1 2 1
Martin O’'Malley 1 0 - 11 - - 1 - 1 - 3
Lincoln Chafee 0 - - - - 0 0 - - 0 -
Another candidate 8 4 45 23 4 11 7 10 9 7 10
(Undecided) 16 11 13 11 12 26 15 13 14 18 12
(Ref) 1 0 - 2 - 3 0 3 1 0 2
(Will not vote) 0 0 - - 1 1 1 - 0 1 -
Q30 2016 Senate Primary Vote ...

Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Kamala Harris 26 100 - - - - 29 21 25 27 21
Loretta Sanchez 17 - - - 100 - 18 15 21 15 15
Tom Del Beccaro 10 - 100 - - - 10 12 8 10 12
Rocky Chavez 9 - - 100 - - 9 9 7 10 11
Other 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 0 -
(Undecided) 34 - - - - 90 30 38 34 33 36
(Ref) 1 - - - - 3 1 1 1 1 1
(Will not vote) 3 - - - - 7 2 5 3 2 4
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) [(885) |(90) |((360) |(135) |(634)
43 Voting 81 82 85 77 75 83 72 82 78 80
36 Volunteering-civic 66 69 61 67 67 67 61 68 67 66
39 Discussing 57 54 57 61 61 57 51 57 59 57
40 Donating to charity 55 53 56 54 56 57 46 53 54 52
35 Meetings 44 46 42 41 51 42 51 53 32 47
38E Online contact 42 46 40 34 44 41 42 47 29 41
37D Mail-phone contact 42 41 44 40 42 41 38 46 42 45
41 Advocacy 34 38 30 32 36 34 32 39 32 37
42 Volunteer for pols 28 31 29 21 30 27 34 32 20 31
44 Giving to pols 12 13 14 6 8 12 14 11 14 12
Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) [(885) |(90) |((360) |(135) |(634)
43 Voting 93 94 94 93 92 95 93 93 93 92
36 Volunteering-civic 90 91 90 90 86 92 81 90 86 88
40 Donating to charity 84 85 81 84 79 85 84 80 86 82
39 Discussing 83 84 81 82 92 83 77 84 87 83
35 Meetings 81 84 82 76 88 82 79 84 76 80
41 Advocacy 75 80 67 77 76 76 78 73 77 74
37D Mail-phone contact 74 76 76 69 65 72 75 78 85 78
38E Online contact 72 79 70 64 67 71 70 73 69 71
42 Volunteer for pols 69 73 66 63 71 67 68 72 72 71
44 Giving to pols 46 52 47 36 39 49 53 41 45 43

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
43 Voting 81 80 84 80 81 86 77 80 86 77 84 81 81
36 Volunteering-civic 66 67 66 69 66 66 61 66 72 67 61 61 71
39 Discussing 57 55 57 59 59 58 52 54 58 55 59 58 56
40 Donating to charity 55 54 56 53 49 67 52 55 55 52 57 52 57
35 Meetings 44 45 45 39 47 47 40 44 41 44 46 43 44
38E Online contact 42 45 40 40 36 47 42 43 42 39 44 43 41
37D Mail-phone contact 42 45 37 39 45 51 43 41 38 38 47 42 41
41 Advocacy 34 37 32 34 32 40 32 35 39 30 34 30 39
42 Volunteer for pols 28 32 31 25 25 26 19 30 30 26 29 28 28
44 Giving to pols 12 12 12 10 14 17 8 12 11 12 13 12 11
Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
43 Voting 93 93 94 95 89 96 93 93 96 93 95 94 93
36 Volunteering-civic 90 88 90 93 90 91 90 89 92 91 90 89 91
40 Donating to charity 84 81 85 86 82 89 81 83 88 84 81 85 83
39 Discussing 83 82 80 89 84 81 87 83 86 82 86 84 83
35 Meetings 81 81 81 82 85 79 83 81 83 82 82 79 84
41 Advocacy 75 76 75 76 70 80 76 75 83 76 70 74 77
37D Mail-phone contact 74 78 72 72 73 80 70 76 71 76 76 75 74
38E Online contact 72 74 69 78 70 70 66 75 77 70 73 73 72
42 Volunteer for pols 69 72 66 74 64 59 66 71 76 68 65 68 69
44 Giving to pols 46 45 48 47 46 45 46 45 52 45 45 47 46
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) |(796) |(505)
43 Voting 81 83 78 86 81 81 83 81 77 81 83 85 80 84 83 80
36 Volunteering-civic 66 68 73 72 66 58 71 62 58 65 67 77 63 71 70 60
39 Discussing 57 61 60 58 55 52 60 54 54 57 56 60 56 58 56 56
40 Donating to charity 55 58 54 52 56 53 55 55 54 52 55 61 53 57 55 54
35 Meetings 44 37 45 56 44 39 46 42 45 44 43 43 44 43 42 46
38E Online contact 42 46 44 42 43 35 44 40 36 45 42 41 42 42 42 45
37D Mail-phone contact 42 35 54 52 40 36 46 38 36 45 39 45 42 41 40 42
41 Advocacy 34 35 37 35 38 28 36 33 32 34 33 42 33 36 38 28
42 Volunteer for pols 28 26 21 29 30 31 25 31 24 30 26 32 28 28 29 27
44 Giving to pols 12 6 7 13 14 15 9 14 8 13 12 13 11 12 12 13
Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) |(796) |(505)
43 Voting 93 94 95 96 94 91 95 93 90 94 95 94 93 95 95 92
36 Volunteering-civic 90 94 94 93 91 84 93 88 85 90 92 94 89 92 92 87
40 Donating to charity 84 90 84 82 86 78 85 82 79 81 87 89 80 88 85 81
39 Discussing 83 87 87 87 83 77 87 80 81 84 83 87 83 84 84 82
35 Meetings 81 82 83 85 82 78 83 80 80 80 84 84 80 84 82 81
41 Advocacy 75 84 81 74 75 68 80 72 69 77 75 81 74 77 81 69
37D Mail-phone contact 74 73 87 79 73 67 79 70 71 76 78 68 74 75 78 68
38E Online contact 72 76 83 72 72 65 77 69 60 72 76 81 68 78 75 74
42 Volunteer for pols 69 75 71 69 69 61 72 66 62 68 72 73 66 72 73 64
44 Giving to pols 46 46 42 48 48 47 45 48 33 46 54 48 42 52 50 45
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all

Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
43 Voting 81 85 91 85 83 75 84 76 84 81 76
36 Volunteering-civic 66 70 61 70 73 62 71 57 67 68 59
39 Discussing 57 57 58 57 58 54 59 52 60 56 52
40 Donating to charity 55 55 62 66 57 48 59 46 57 54 50
35 Meetings 44 40 43 52 52 40 45 41 48 41 44
38E Online contact 42 46 50 39 50 34 42 40 47 40 38
37D Mail-phone contact 42 45 47 45 39 39 45 36 48 38 37
41 Advocacy 34 37 29 35 41 31 38 29 39 33 27
42 Volunteer for pols 28 32 35 38 31 20 30 22 33 26 25
44 Giving to pols 12 14 18 17 9 8 13 8 13 11 13
Q35-44 Summary: Community Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
43 Voting 93 97 96 94 94 90 95 91 94 95 88
36 Volunteering-civic 90 93 94 93 92 86 94 84 92 91 85
40 Donating to charity 84 87 85 86 86 80 87 78 83 86 77
39 Discussing 83 86 85 85 82 81 87 77 83 86 75
35 Meetings 81 85 87 84 84 76 85 75 82 82 78
41 Advocacy 75 82 73 73 80 70 81 66 73 79 69
37D Mail-phone contact 74 77 75 85 75 70 79 63 77 75 67
38E Online contact 72 78 84 60 81 63 79 60 73 75 66
42 Volunteer for pols 69 78 69 69 76 59 74 59 71 70 57
44 Giving to pols 46 54 52 55 45 38 53 35 43 51 41
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
53 Voting 80 81 85 71 79 82 85 80 66 78
46 Volunteering-civic 55 54 52 58 53 55 62 59 49 57
49 Discussing 53 54 51 53 60 54 56 54 46 53
50 Donating to charity 51 47 55 49 59 54 46 47 46 47
35 Meetings 37 40 35 31 41 34 56 44 23 40
47D Mail-phone contact 36 35 39 34 34 35 33 37 38 39
48E Online contact 34 38 27 31 42 30 32 43 29 38
51 Advocacy 30 34 25 28 35 30 29 34 28 32
52 Volunteer for pols 20 22 20 13 29 19 22 23 17 22
54 Giving to pols 10 11 12 7 11 11 14 8 13 10
Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
53 Voting 93 94 93 90 97 93 95 92 89 92
49 Discussing 82 82 82 82 89 82 76 81 83 82
46 Volunteering-civic 81 81 79 83 84 80 87 84 80 83
50 Donating to charity 80 78 83 78 78 82 81 78 73 78
35 Meetings 73 74 72 69 79 71 76 77 68 74
47D Mail-phone contact 68 69 69 69 57 65 72 70 84 74
48E Online contact 66 72 61 59 71 61 67 71 64 70
51 Advocacy 63 69 56 61 69 63 72 65 64 66
52 Volunteer for pols 52 56 51 44 48 50 58 53 48 53
54 Giving to pols 39 44 37 33 27 41 46 33 38 37
Q55 Benefits of Engaged Community ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
United toward goals 46 44 49 48 48 49 49 45 41 45
Quiality of life 42 40 40 47 43 44 26 36 49 38
Power over laws 38 41 33 37 39 38 49 38 43 40
Provides opportunities 17 19 15 18 13 14 27 25 21 22
Helps me financially 8 10 5 10 8 6 10 12 13 12
(Other) 0 0 - - - - 1 - - 0
(All of the above) 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 1 3
(None of the above) 5 4 8 4 8 6 2 5 4 5
(DK/Ref) 5 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 1 4

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) ((795)
53 Voting 80 81 82 76 81 83 75 80 83 74 85 79 80
46 Volunteering-civic 55 55 53 53 55 61 56 54 56 54 54 47 61
49 Discussing 53 56 54 53 51 51 44 54 55 52 55 54 52
50 Donating to charity 51 50 52 50 47 57 48 50 48 51 54 48 53
35 Meetings 37 38 35 32 38 43 41 36 34 35 39 36 37
47D Mail-phone contact 36 42 33 30 40 29 39 37 31 32 42 33 38
48E Online contact 34 35 37 34 27 33 27 35 37 30 33 35 33
51 Advocacy 30 29 33 29 34 33 26 27 35 28 29 25 35
52 Volunteer for pols 20 23 22 16 17 16 14 23 21 17 21 19 21
54 Giving to pols 10 9 13 10 10 8 8 10 11 7 14 12 9
Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) |((795)
53 Voting 93 94 94 90 93 93 92 93 94 92 94 93 93
49 Discussing 82 81 79 85 84 82 87 81 86 79 85 83 82
46 Volunteering-civic 81 82 78 85 81 80 81 81 84 81 81 80 82
50 Donating to charity 80 80 80 77 78 89 81 78 79 82 82 78 82
35 Meetings 73 74 71 73 73 75 69 72 74 72 73 71 74
47D Mail-phone contact 68 73 66 66 63 66 72 68 68 68 69 67 69
48E Online contact 66 63 69 65 61 73 71 63 68 62 66 67 65
51 Advocacy 63 65 63 64 59 68 61 62 70 64 60 61 66
52 Volunteer for pols 52 57 50 50 47 52 49 54 58 51 48 52 51
54 Giving to pols 39 41 40 34 43 36 35 39 44 35 40 39 39
Q55 Benefits of Engaged Community ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) ((795)
United toward goals 46 43 51 47 37 49 51 44 45 47 48 47 46
Quiality of life 42 43 38 46 38 47 42 43 43 43 41 43 41
Power over laws 38 40 33 43 38 33 35 41 45 38 35 36 39
Provides opportunities 17 16 21 14 15 13 23 17 18 19 16 18 17
Helps me financially 8 11 6 9 6 10 8 9 9 8 9 8 9
(Other) 0 0 - - - - 1 0 0 0 - - 0
(All of the above) 4 4 4 4 6 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 4
(None of the above) 5 3 6 5 11 8 4 4 3 4 7 5 6
(DK/Ref) 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 5
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
53 Voting 80 76 80 78 82 82 78 82 77 82 80 80 80 80 81 81
46 Volunteering-civic 55 57 64 62 56 42 61 49 46 52 58 65 50 60 55 52
49 Discussing 53 61 54 50 53 50 55 51 48 56 53 54 53 53 54 53
50 Donating to charity 51 48 47 49 55 52 48 54 43 50 50 61 48 54 49 54
35 Meetings 37 29 40 43 41 30 37 36 39 38 34 35 38 34 37 37
47D Mail-phone contact 36 28 44 34 40 32 35 36 37 38 31 36 38 33 33 38
48E Online contact 34 38 30 36 36 28 35 32 34 36 33 29 35 32 33 34
51 Advocacy 30 34 33 31 32 24 33 28 30 31 28 37 30 31 33 26
52 Volunteer for pols 20 19 18 20 20 21 19 20 19 18 19 24 18 21 21 20
54 Giving to pols 10 8 7 14 10 12 10 11 7 11 11 12 10 11 11 12
Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
53 Voting 93 92 92 93 94 93 92 94 91 94 95 90 93 94 95 93
49 Discussing 82 87 86 86 80 77 86 79 78 83 84 85 81 84 84 80
46 Volunteering-civic 81 88 88 86 82 68 87 76 74 79 85 88 77 86 82 78
50 Donating to charity 80 81 80 80 83 77 80 80 76 79 80 88 78 83 79 80
35 Meetings 73 66 80 80 73 67 75 70 69 72 74 76 71 75 73 73
47D Mail-phone contact 68 65 82 77 67 59 74 63 61 69 70 72 66 71 69 67
48E Online contact 66 66 69 71 69 54 69 63 59 64 70 69 62 70 66 67
51 Advocacy 63 67 70 69 66 51 69 59 60 62 63 71 62 66 67 59
52 Volunteer for pols 52 52 55 52 55 45 53 50 44 53 52 56 50 54 56 48
54 Giving to pols 39 33 39 46 38 39 39 38 29 38 44 43 35 44 41 39
Q55 Benefits of Engaged Community ...
Total answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) [(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
United toward goals 46 45 54 50 48 39 50 44 45 44 48 51 44 49 44 49
Quiality of life 42 37 49 43 45 37 43 41 33 40 46 51 37 47 45 39
Power over laws 38 46 39 45 32 34 43 33 25 38 42 44 34 43 41 33
Provides opportunities 17 29 20 15 15 12 21 14 24 20 15 10 22 13 17 16
Helps me financially 8 11 8 9 9 6 9 8 14 9 5 7 11 6 9 6
(Other) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0
(All of the above) 4 3 3 1 4 5 2 5 5 5 2 3 5 2 4 3
(None of the above) 5 2 3 4 5 10 3 7 6 6 5 3 6 4 3 10
(DK/Ref) 5 2 1 4 5 8 2 6 8 4 4 2 5 3 4 4
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Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
53 Voting 80 80 90 81 84 74 81 77 83 80 74
46 Volunteering-civic 55 56 55 58 59 51 57 51 58 55 47
49 Discussing 53 54 58 55 60 47 56 49 56 52 51
50 Donating to charity 51 53 59 60 50 45 54 43 53 51 44
35 Meetings 37 38 44 38 42 31 38 34 43 32 34
47D Mail-phone contact 36 37 46 38 37 32 41 26 43 31 35
48E Online contact 34 39 37 33 44 24 34 34 39 32 27
51 Advocacy 30 35 24 31 38 25 33 24 33 30 24
52 Volunteer for pols 20 22 26 26 21 14 21 18 23 18 18
54 Giving to pols 10 14 14 19 8 6 12 7 10 10 15
Q35-54 Summary: Personal Impact... Very/Somewhat Beneficial ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
53 Voting 93 93 97 95 95 90 95 90 94 93 91
49 Discussing 82 85 82 86 84 79 86 77 82 84 76
46 Volunteering-civic 81 82 80 83 86 e 85 75 83 82 73
50 Donating to charity 80 81 85 89 84 73 84 71 82 81 71
35 Meetings 73 74 80 70 78 68 77 65 77 72 63
47D Mail-phone contact 68 66 79 74 73 65 73 59 71 69 60
48E Online contact 66 70 72 66 73 57 71 55 68 68 51
51 Advocacy 63 67 57 63 72 59 68 54 67 65 50
52 Volunteer for pols 52 61 57 54 57 41 57 41 55 53 40
54 Giving to pols 39 45 43 50 38 31 43 31 36 41 39
Q55 Benefits of Engaged Community ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
United toward goals 46 45 42 53 43 49 46 48 44 49 42
Quiality of life 42 49 40 42 39 39 45 38 43 43 36
Power over laws 38 a7 38 37 38 31 40 33 33 41 36
Provides opportunities 17 14 19 18 26 16 18 16 16 17 22
Helps me financially 8 7 9 14 12 6 9 9 10 6 12
(Other) 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 -
(All of the above) 4 5 3 0 1 5 4 3 4 3 3
(None of the above) 5 2 7 5 3 8 3 12 6 5 7
(DK/Ref) 5 3 2 2 4 6 4 3 5 4 4
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Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
57 Local officials 71 73 68 68 84 73 58 70 62 67
56 Local people 69 71 64 71 72 69 73 65 75 69
59 Businesses 46 46 48 44 48 45 49 47 45 48
60 Faith groups 40 36 48 41 29 37 50 50 31 45
58 Non-profits 40 41 37 44 35 41 34 43 36 40
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot/Some ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) [(634)
56 Local people 91 91 91 90 95 93 90 86 90 89
57 Local officials 88 89 87 87 93 90 82 86 85 86
59 Businesses 84 84 85 82 84 84 82 80 90 83
58 Non-profits 78 80 75 77 79 80 75 76 79 76
60 Faith groups 74 73 79 72 65 72 77 78 76 77
Q61 Level of responsiveness - local ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
Very responsive 16 15 20 13 17 18 8 14 11 13
Somewhat responsive 50 56 46 44 44 48 48 48 65 51
Not very responsive 18 15 18 23 17 18 21 15 17 17
Not at all responsive 9 5 10 12 13 8 13 10 6 10
(DK/Ref) 8 9 7 8 9 8 10 13 1 9
Very/Somewhat 65 70 65 57 61 66 56 62 75 64
Not very/At all 26 20 28 35 30 26 34 25 23 26
Q62 Water crisis in CA? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
Crisis 57 58 54 58 59 61 47 54 58 54
Major prob/not crisis 34 34 37 33 33 33 41 37 29 35
Minor problem 5 4 6 5 5 4 11 4 8 7
Not a problem at all 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 5 3
(DK) 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1
(Ref) 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 - 0
Crisis/Major Problem 92 92 91 91 92 94 87 91 87 89
Minor/Not a Problem 7 7 8 6 6 5 12 7 13 10
Major - Minor 85 85 83 85 86 89 75 84 74 79
Q63 Water crisis impact on you/family ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |[(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Major impact 35 36 35 33 30 33 32 47 20 40
Minor impact 50 51 48 52 53 53 49 40 63 46
No impact at all 14 13 17 13 15 14 17 13 14 14
(DK) 1 0 - 2 - 0 2 0 2 1
(Ref) 0 0 - 0 2 0 - 0 - 0
Major - Minor -15 -15 -12 -19 -23 -20 -17 7 -43 -6
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Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) ((795)
57 Local officials 71 73 71 74 59 76 69 74 77 69 69 69 73
56 Local people 69 70 69 70 69 70 66 71 76 65 68 70 68
59 Businesses 46 49 49 39 46 53 43 47 46 42 51 44 49
60 Faith groups 40 36 47 32 39 45 46 37 32 35 52 40 40
58 Non-profits 40 40 42 42 40 37 33 39 45 39 37 37 43
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot/Some ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) ((795)
56 Local people 91 90 92 91 92 88 93 91 94 92 90 92 90
57 Local officials 88 88 88 91 83 87 87 89 92 88 87 88 88
59 Businesses 84 85 84 82 85 85 83 86 86 84 83 83 85
58 Non-profits 78 79 78 83 85 68 65 80 85 80 74 78 78
60 Faith groups 74 72 74 72 78 75 77 72 70 73 79 71 76
Q61 Level of responsiveness - local ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) |((795)
Very responsive 16 14 18 16 18 13 11 15 15 15 19 14 17
Somewhat responsive 50 51 44 56 43 52 52 52 57 50 45 47 52
Not very responsive 18 18 17 14 20 18 25 17 13 20 19 21 15
Not at all responsive 9 7 11 5 14 7 8 7 6 9 10 10 7
(DK/Ref) 8 10 9 8 6 9 4 9 9 5 7 8 9
Very/Somewhat 65 65 62 72 61 66 63 67 71 66 64 61 69
Not very/At all 26 25 28 20 34 26 33 24 19 29 29 31 22
Q62 Water crisis in CA? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) [(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) |((795)
Crisis 57 55 55 61 60 57 57 58 65 58 50 53 60
Major prob/not crisis 34 36 35 31 37 33 34 33 31 33 38 36 33
Minor problem 5 6 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 5 8 7 4
Not a problem at all 2 3 1 2 - 5 2 2 1 3 2 2 2
(DK) 1 1 2 - 0 - 2 1 0 1 2 1 1
(Ref) 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 0 0 -
Crisis/Major Problem 92 91 91 93 97 90 90 92 96 91 88 90 93
Minor/Not a Problem 7 8 7 7 3 10 8 7 4 7 10 9 5
Major - Minor 85 83 84 86 94 79 82 84 93 84 78 81 88
Q63 Water crisis impact on you/family ...
Total answering (1500) [(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) [(459) [(483) [(705) |((795)
Major impact 35 37 31 34 28 50 40 37 31 33 38 29 40
Minor impact 50 47 52 55 56 41 46 48 58 52 46 54 47
No impact at all 14 15 17 11 15 9 11 15 11 15 16 16 12
(DK) 1 0 0 1 0 - 2 0 - 0 1 0 1
(Ref) 0 1 - - - - - 0 0 - 0 0 0
Major - Minor -15 -10 -21 21 -28 9 -6 -11 -27 -19 -8 -25 -7
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot .
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
57 Local officials 71 77 72 72 74 63 74 69 66 68 74 80 67 76 74 68
56 Local people 69 74 75 73 68 61 74 65 56 70 73 78 65 74 71 69
59 Businesses 46 51 45 49 45 43 48 44 45 48 44 48 47 45 45 50
60 Faith groups 40 40 40 37 41 40 39 40 46 44 33 35 45 33 37 45
58 Non-profits 40 41 48 39 41 34 43 38 36 41 36 51 39 41 42 37
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot/Some ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) [(229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
56 Local people 91 95 91 92 90 89 93 90 82 92 94 97 88 95 92 92
57 Local officials 88 92 91 85 91 83 89 87 83 84 93 95 84 94 90 87
59 Businesses 84 84 85 85 82 86 84 84 78 83 86 91 81 88 84 86
58 Non-profits 78 80 82 76 82 72 79 78 70 75 82 90 73 85 82 75
60 Faith groups 74 75 72 70 76 74 72 75 72 76 71 75 75 72 73 76
Q61 Level of responsiveness - local ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
Very responsive 16 11 10 14 19 21 12 20 14 13 17 21 14 18 18 15
Somewhat responsive 50 55 51 47 50 47 51 49 48 51 50 48 50 49 55 42
Not very responsive 18 15 17 23 17 17 18 17 18 16 18 20 17 18 14 25
Not at all responsive 9 7 12 8 9 7 9 8 9 9 9 4 9 8 5 14
(DK/Ref) 8 12 10 8 5 7 10 6 12 9 6 8 10 6 7 5
Very/Somewhat 65 66 61 62 69 68 63 69 61 65 67 69 64 68 73 57
Not very/At all 26 21 29 30 26 24 27 25 27 26 27 24 26 26 20 38
Q62 Water crisis in CA? ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) [(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
Crisis 57 52 65 53 59 61 56 60 53 56 59 64 55 61 61 52
Major prob/not crisis 34 39 28 36 34 33 35 33 36 35 34 29 35 33 31 37
Minor problem 5 6 3 8 5 4 6 4 7 6 4 4 6 4 5 6
Not a problem at all 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
(DK) 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
(Ref) 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 1 0 - - 0 - 0
Crisis/Major Problem 92 91 93 89 93 94 91 93 88 91 94 94 90 94 93 90
Minor/Not a Problem 7 9 7 10 5 6 8 6 9 8 6 6 8 6 7 9
Major - Minor 85 82 86 79 87 88 82 87 79 83 88 88 82 88 86 81
Q63 Water crisis impact on you/family ...
Total answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) [(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
Major impact 35 23 31 33 42 39 29 41 45 36 31 26 39 29 34 36
Minor impact 50 58 55 49 49 45 54 47 37 50 57 59 45 57 54 46
No impact at all 14 18 14 18 8 16 16 11 16 14 12 15 15 13 12 18
(DK) 1 1 - - 1 - 0 0 2 - 0 - 1 0 - 0
(Ref) 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 -
Major - Minor -15 -35 -24 -16 -7 -6 -25 -7 8 -14 -25 -33 -6 -28 -21 -10
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
57 Local officials 71 79 78 73 68 66 75 60 71 72 69
56 Local people 69 73 65 69 68 68 70 66 70 71 60
59 Businesses 46 44 47 56 42 47 47 42 47 45 50
60 Faith groups 40 32 48 51 43 39 41 36 46 37 36
58 Non-profits 40 44 35 42 43 37 43 33 42 41 32
Q56-60 Summary: Responsibility... A lot/Some ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
56 Local people 91 93 94 89 88 91 93 87 91 93 87
57 Local officials 88 93 92 89 87 84 93 77 88 89 86
59 Businesses 84 85 87 85 80 84 86 80 81 86 85
58 Non-profits 78 84 76 80 80 74 83 69 77 81 72
60 Faith groups 74 70 80 81 76 73 77 66 77 74 67
Q61 Level of responsiveness - local ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
Very responsive 16 17 21 23 15 12 24 - 16 15 17
Somewhat responsive 50 56 45 44 55 44 76 - 51 51 43
Not very responsive 18 17 24 15 14 19 - 67 16 19 19
Not at all responsive 9 4 8 10 9 12 - 33 9 8 11
(DK/Ref) 8 5 2 8 7 13 - - 9 8 9
Very/Somewhat 65 74 65 67 70 56 100 - 66 66 60
Not very/At all 26 21 32 25 23 30 - 100 25 26 31
Q62 Water crisis in CA? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
Crisis 57 65 48 48 60 55 58 54 67 56 37
Major prob/not crisis 34 29 40 38 31 38 35 33 27 38 41
Minor problem 5 3 9 6 6 5 4 10 2 5 14
Not a problem at all 2 2 1 7 2 1 2 2 2 1 6
(DK) 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
(Ref) 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crisis/Major Problem 92 95 88 86 91 93 94 86 95 94 78
Minor/Not a Problem 7 5 11 13 8 6 6 12 4 5 20
Major - Minor 85 90 77 73 83 87 88 74 20 88 58
Q63 Water crisis impact on you/family ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Major impact 35 35 30 26 44 34 36 33 100 - -
Minor impact 50 53 52 57 44 49 51 50 - 100 -
No impact at all 14 12 18 17 12 15 13 16 - - 100
(DK) 1 0 - - - 1 1 - - - -
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - -
Major - Minor -15 -19 -22 -30 -1 -15 -15 -18 100 |-100 -

Page 32

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015



Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q64 Jerry Brown drought job approval ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) [(885) |(90) |((360) |(135) |(634)
Strongly approve 21 30 10 20 12 20 19 28 22 24
Somewhat approve 29 35 22 25 29 27 27 29 45 31
Somewhat disapprove 14 10 15 17 16 15 17 10 10 11
Strongly disapprove 21 9 41 18 23 25 14 12 5 13
(DK) 15 16 11 18 19 12 23 21 17 20
(Ref) 1 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 - 0
Total Approve 50 66 32 45 42 46 46 57 67 56
Total Disapprove 34 18 56 36 39 41 31 22 16 24
Approve - Disapprove 16 47 -24 9 3 5 15 35 51 32
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
66 Not enough snow/rain 74 7 71 72 72 7 74 67 70 69
68 Old delivery/storage 48 45 53 49 46 50 53 46 41 45
70 People use too much 48 53 41 48 46 42 50 62 58 59
65 Climate change 44 60 24 39 44 38 52 53 57 52
67 Enviro reductions 36 32 46 31 33 33 35 43 35 39
71 Growth/development 34 33 36 35 31 35 31 36 33 34
69 Agriculture industry 34 40 25 35 33 32 30 40 46 39
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very/Somewhat Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
66 Not enough snow/rain 90 91 20 88 94 94 83 87 84 86
68 Old delivery/storage 79 77 81 80 75 79 77 79 79 78
70 People use too much 78 81 74 79 77 76 75 82 85 81
71 Growth/development 72 73 72 73 71 73 71 74 67 72
65 Climate change 69 85 46 67 70 65 85 76 76 76
67 Enviro reductions 67 65 73 65 62 62 65 76 68 73
69 Agriculture industry 65 72 52 66 66 64 55 69 76 67
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Little/Not Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |[(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
69 Agriculture industry 31 23 44 30 33 33 40 25 22 28
67 Enviro reductions 28 30 21 29 36 32 31 20 26 22
65 Climate change 27 11 50 29 29 32 12 19 22 20
71 Growth/development 25 25 25 26 29 25 26 23 33 25
70 People use too much 19 17 23 19 23 21 23 16 15 17
68 Old delivery/storage 16 17 12 16 21 15 17 15 18 16
66 Not enough snow/rain 8 7 8 9 6 5 13 12 16 12
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Q64 Jerry Brown drought job approval ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
Strongly approve 21 26 18 24 20 27 9 24 32 21 13 24 19
Somewhat approve 29 33 26 38 15 23 24 33 37 32 22 28 30
Somewhat disapprove 14 13 13 12 14 17 17 12 12 17 13 14 13
Strongly disapprove 21 15 26 10 35 19 31 16 7 15 39 24 17
(DK) 15 14 17 15 14 12 19 15 12 14 14 10 19
(Ref) 1 0 - 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
Total Approve 50 58 45 62 35 50 33 57 69 53 34 51 49
Total Disapprove 34 28 38 23 50 36 48 28 19 32 52 38 31
Approve - Disapprove 16 31 6 39 -14 13 -15 29 50 21 -17 14 18
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) [(402) [(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) ((459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
66 Not enough snow/rain 74 73 71 78 76 71 73 75 79 77 68 73 74
68 Old delivery/storage 48 51 50 37 54 51 50 49 40 48 56 51 46
70 People use too much 48 53 48 46 38 47 47 51 55 45 44 45 51
65 Climate change 44 51 39 48 37 39 41 48 64 43 29 41 47
67 Enviro reductions 36 36 40 28 45 24 39 36 31 27 49 38 34
71 Growth/development 34 33 34 38 29 47 29 33 32 34 37 34 35
69 Agriculture industry 34 40 31 38 25 32 29 38 47 33 26 34 35
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very/Somewhat Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) [(402) [(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) ((459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
66 Not enough snow/rain 90 89 89 92 93 91 20 90 93 92 89 90 20
68 Old delivery/storage 79 80 78 72 80 85 85 79 77 82 80 78 79
70 People use too much 78 82 75 80 77 71 79 81 86 78 73 77 80
71 Growth/development 72 71 72 77 66 76 71 72 74 75 69 70 74
65 Climate change 69 76 62 76 60 65 66 73 88 73 49 64 73
67 Enviro reductions 67 67 71 56 70 62 77 65 60 65 76 66 68
69 Agriculture industry 65 71 61 73 56 62 51 70 76 68 52 64 65
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Little/Not Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) [(402) ((305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) ((459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
69 Agriculture industry 31 25 36 23 40 31 47 26 21 28 43 33 30
67 Enviro reductions 28 29 25 37 23 30 17 30 36 30 20 30 25
65 Climate change 27 21 33 19 36 31 32 23 9 24 47 33 22
71 Growth/development 25 27 24 22 31 19 27 26 25 22 28 28 23
70 People use too much 19 16 24 18 20 24 20 16 13 20 25 22 18
68 Old delivery/storage 16 13 16 22 15 11 12 15 18 15 14 19 13
66 Not enough snow/rain 8 10 8 7 5 7 9 8 6 6 10 8 8
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q64 Jerry Brown drought job approval ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) |(796) |(505)
Strongly approve 21 12 21 20 24 27 18 25 23 18 25 22 20 24 36 5
Somewhat approve 29 34 27 26 31 25 29 29 27 26 30 37 26 32 40 14
Somewhat disapprove 14 20 19 9 12 10 16 11 13 12 16 14 12 15 10 20
Strongly disapprove 21 9 15 27 21 28 17 24 17 24 17 23 21 19 4 52
(DK) 15 24 19 16 11 10 19 10 20 21 11 4 20 9 11 8
(Ref) 1 1 - 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
Total Approve 50 47 48 46 55 52 47 54 50 44 54 59 46 56 76 19
Total Disapprove 34 29 34 37 34 37 33 35 30 35 34 36 33 35 13 72
Approve - Disapprove 16 18 14 9 22 15 14 19 20 8 20 23 12 21 62 -53
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) [(225) |[(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) [(796) |((505)
66 Not enough snow/rain 74 68 73 74 78 76 71 7 69 69 79 80 69 80 78 70
68 Old delivery/storage 48 41 43 48 53 52 44 52 47 49 46 52 48 48 43 59
70 People use too much 48 60 56 51 44 40 56 42 56 50 47 39 52 44 52 37
65 Climate change 44 51 50 37 46 40 46 43 46 42 45 46 44 46 58 22
67 Enviro reductions 36 37 34 38 35 35 36 35 39 37 33 34 38 33 30 44
71 Growth/development 34 27 34 32 33 44 31 38 36 35 33 34 35 33 34 36
69 Agriculture industry 34 42 36 35 33 30 38 32 35 31 38 37 32 38 40 24
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very/Somewhat Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) [(225) [(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) [(796) |((505)
66 Not enough snow/rain 90 90 92 89 92 91 20 91 87 90 92 95 89 93 92 90
68 Old delivery/storage 79 75 79 81 80 79 78 80 74 78 83 79 77 81 78 83
70 People use too much 78 82 81 79 77 75 81 76 79 7 80 78 78 79 83 72
71 Growth/development 72 70 70 68 75 77 69 76 69 72 74 77 71 75 74 72
65 Climate change 69 75 80 66 65 66 73 66 71 67 73 67 68 71 81 47
67 Enviro reductions 67 72 66 69 63 66 69 65 74 71 63 57 72 61 62 73
69 Agriculture industry 65 75 66 57 64 63 66 64 62 60 70 69 61 70 74 50
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Little/Not Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(255) [(225) |[(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) [(796) |(505)
69 Agriculture industry 31 21 32 38 33 33 30 33 30 36 28 29 34 28 23 47
67 Enviro reductions 28 24 30 27 32 25 27 29 19 23 33 39 22 35 33 22
65 Climate change 27 23 17 31 32 28 24 30 25 30 24 28 28 26 15 49
71 Growth/development 25 29 28 29 23 20 29 22 25 26 23 23 26 23 25 26
70 People use too much 19 17 18 20 21 21 19 21 18 21 19 20 20 19 16 26
68 Old delivery/storage 16 20 17 14 14 14 17 14 20 16 12 17 17 13 16 13
66 Not enough snow/rain 8 9 8 10 7 6 9 7 11 9 7 4 10 6 7 8
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Q64 Jerry Brown drought job approval ...
Total Answering (1500) [(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
Strongly approve 21 35 8 13 27 15 24 15 26 19 20
Somewhat approve 29 37 19 29 36 23 32 25 26 33 21
Somewhat disapprove 14 12 19 8 11 16 14 15 11 16 13
Strongly disapprove 21 8 49 39 9 22 17 34 21 18 28
(DK) 15 7 6 11 18 23 13 11 15 14 18
(Ref) 1 1 - - - 1 0 1 0 1 1
Total Approve 50 72 27 42 63 38 56 40 52 52 41
Total Disapprove 34 20 67 47 19 38 30 49 32 34 40
Approve - Disapprove 16 51 -40 -5 44 0 26 -9 20 18 0
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(386) [(148) [(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) [(525) |((755) |(211)
66 Not enough snow/rain 74 83 70 74 73 69 75 71 77 74 65
68 Old delivery/storage 48 44 65 56 49 45 48 52 55 44 45
70 People use too much 48 53 39 37 59 45 50 42 54 46 40
65 Climate change 44 61 20 27 59 37 48 35 48 45 31
67 Enviro reductions 36 29 49 45 39 33 36 37 39 34 37
71 Growth/development 34 36 41 35 33 32 32 40 41 31 29
69 Agriculture industry 34 43 23 26 42 30 36 32 37 34 27
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Very/Somewhat Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(386) [(148) [(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) [(525) ((755) |(211)
66 Not enough snow/rain 90 94 920 90 88 89 91 89 20 93 85
68 Old delivery/storage 79 80 86 83 82 74 81 77 81 79 74
70 People use too much 78 83 74 70 86 75 81 72 81 80 66
71 Growth/development 72 72 79 68 76 70 73 72 76 73 58
65 Climate change 69 85 37 54 86 63 72 62 73 71 54
67 Enviro reductions 67 59 73 77 77 64 69 66 69 66 66
69 Agriculture industry 65 74 58 50 72 61 69 58 65 67 56
Q65-71 Summary: Water Responsibility... Little/Not Responsible ...
Total Answering (1500) [(386) [(148) [(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) [(525) ((755) [(211)
69 Agriculture industry 31 23 41 49 25 33 28 40 30 31 39
67 Enviro reductions 28 37 22 19 22 27 27 30 27 29 27
65 Climate change 27 13 62 45 12 30 24 37 24 26 42
71 Growth/development 25 27 21 30 21 26 25 27 22 24 37
70 People use too much 19 16 26 30 13 21 17 26 17 18 32
68 Old delivery/storage 16 16 12 12 16 16 14 19 13 16 20
66 Not enough snow/rain 8 5 7 9 11 9 7 10 8 7 11
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Strongly Favor/Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) |(80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
72 Recycle more 77 81 69 79 72 76 72 79 85 78
Strongly Oppose 2 1 4 1 3 2 6 1 1 2
73 Capture storm water 76 76 76 74 86 78 70 74 73 73
Strongly Oppose 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 1
75 Store more/aquifers 61 61 63 59 65 62 53 61 61 60
Strongly Oppose 2 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 - 1
77 Desalination 52 52 55 49 49 54 42 55 54 53
Strongly Oppose 8 7 10 9 9 7 16 7 6 9
74 New dams/reservoirs 40 37 50 36 39 37 60 53 25 47
Strongly Oppose 11 15 7 11 9 12 11 10 15 12
76 Suspend enviro regs 24 21 32 20 20 22 23 31 25 28
Strongly Oppose 38 44 26 39 51 42 40 33 34 35
78 Farmers reduce 24 30 14 26 26 22 19 29 31 28
Strongly Oppose 23 16 37 20 19 25 31 19 9 20
79 Increase rates 15 19 8 18 8 14 16 16 24 18
Strongly Oppose 40 32 56 33 45 43 39 38 23 36
Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Total Favor/Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) |(80) |[(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
72 Recycle more 95 96 92 97 95 95 91 96 98 95
Oppose 3 3 5 2 3 4 8 2 1 3
73 Capture storm water 95 94 96 94 96 95 90 94 97 94
Oppose 3 4 2 4 4 3 8 4 - 4
75 Store more/aquifers 85 86 85 81 90 85 86 86 89 86
Oppose 7 6 7 10 6 7 6 7 7 7
77 Desalination 80 78 81 80 77 83 62 82 84 78
Oppose 16 16 16 16 19 14 29 15 16 18
74 New dams/reservoirs 69 63 79 71 62 66 77 79 62 73
Oppose 25 32 15 24 22 27 23 18 28 22
78 Farmers reduce 53 61 38 57 49 51 40 59 67 57
Oppose 42 33 58 39 48 44 58 37 28 39
76 Suspend enviro regs 42 37 52 41 32 40 35 46 47 44
Oppose 54 58 42 56 68 57 59 49 48 50
79 Increase rates 38 46 21 47 32 36 35 41 58 42
Oppose 58 51 75 50 62 60 64 56 39 55

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Strongly Favor/Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
72 Recycle more 77 79 75 80 70 85 74 79 84 78 69 77 77
Strongly Oppose 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 0 3 2 2
73 Capture storm water 76 79 75 72 73 84 75 78 75 76 77 77 75
Strongly Oppose 1 1 1 2 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 2
75 Store more/aquifers 61 67 59 63 47 60 64 66 64 59 65 66 58
Strongly Oppose 2 0 1 2 4 9 2 0 2 0 2 2 1
77 Desalination 52 53 57 39 53 65 54 53 a7 52 57 57 48
Strongly Oppose 8 7 6 13 11 8 6 7 9 7 8 8 9
74 New dams/reservoirs 40 36 43 32 54 37 55 37 29 40 50 47 34
Strongly Oppose 11 13 10 13 12 13 6 11 14 12 9 11 12
76 Suspend enviro regs 24 23 24 21 23 24 37 22 17 21 32 27 21
Strongly Oppose 38 40 34 50 37 36 21 40 54 36 26 37 39
78 Farmers reduce 24 28 18 32 24 26 14 27 35 24 16 26 22
Strongly Oppose 23 19 28 12 35 17 35 19 11 17 36 22 23
79 Increase rates 15 20 11 20 7 13 13 19 21 15 10 18 13
Strongly Oppose 40 35 48 29 56 33 44 36 28 34 56 42 38
Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Total Favor/Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
72 Recycle more 95 94 97 96 93 96 95 95 97 97 92 96 95
Oppose 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 2 5 4 3
73 Capture storm water 95 96 94 91 95 96 97 95 94 97 95 95 94
Oppose 3 3 4 5 1 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 4
75 Store more/aquifers 85 86 83 90 78 80 89 86 85 88 86 86 84
Oppose 7 5 8 5 9 18 8 6 7 6 6 8 6
77 Desalination 80 80 85 71 78 82 81 80 79 83 79 82 77
Oppose 16 16 13 22 19 15 15 16 18 15 16 16 17
74 New dams/reservoirs 69 62 73 65 74 65 84 67 59 71 78 75 64
Oppose 25 30 22 27 22 34 10 25 33 25 19 21 28
78 Farmers reduce 53 57 44 63 47 64 42 55 67 57 38 55 51
Oppose 42 37 51 33 49 30 55 39 28 39 57 41 43
76 Suspend enviro regs 42 42 43 33 41 46 56 40 29 43 54 44 40
Oppose 54 54 53 62 55 48 40 55 68 54 41 53 55
79 Increase rates 38 46 30 49 22 47 28 45 52 44 23 39 37
Oppose 58 52 67 46 72 49 67 53 46 54 74 58 58
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Strongly Favor/Oppose ...

Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
72 Recycle more 77 77 80 75 80 74 77 77 78 75 78 80 76 79 82 69
Strongly Oppose 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 4
73 Capture storm water 76 68 75 82 80 76 75 78 79 71 79 78 74 79 77 77
Strongly Oppose 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
75 Store more/aquifers 61 59 51 65 65 66 58 65 64 54 61 72 58 65 61 65
Strongly Oppose 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 - 2 2 1 3
77 Desalination 52 41 56 53 51 61 50 55 59 52 51 50 54 51 51 57
Strongly Oppose 8 8 6 10 12 5 8 9 8 9 7 10 9 8 8 9
74 New dams/reservoirs 40 28 32 50 43 47 36 45 58 39 35 34 45 35 36 48
Strongly Oppose 11 16 13 6 14 8 12 11 9 10 11 18 10 13 14 8
76 Suspend enviro regs 24 26 17 25 24 26 23 25 35 24 20 20 28 20 21 29
Strongly Oppose 38 34 45 43 39 35 40 37 30 34 43 49 33 45 44 28
78 Farmers reduce 24 24 23 31 25 21 26 23 26 18 28 31 21 29 32 13
Strongly Oppose 23 15 22 31 23 24 22 24 26 26 19 20 26 19 13 38
79 Increase rates 15 21 16 14 15 12 17 13 16 12 16 20 14 17 20 7
Strongly Oppose 40 24 37 43 43 48 34 45 45 43 37 33 44 36 29 60

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Total Favor/Oppose ...

Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) ((330) [(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |[(452) |(229) |(791) |((680) |(796) |[(505)
72 Recycle more 95 96 98 97 95 92 97 94 94 94 97 98 94 97 97 92
Oppose 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 2 2 7
73 Capture storm water 95 92 93 98 96 95 94 96 92 95 97 93 94 96 95 95
Oppose 3 5 5 2 2 1 4 2 6 4 1 3 4 2 3 2
75 Store more/aquifers 85 86 78 90 87 84 85 86 83 83 84 93 83 87 87 86
Oppose 7 8 11 7 5 5 9 5 12 5 8 3 8 6 6 7
77 Desalination 80 79 82 80 76 83 80 80 80 80 81 76 80 80 80 81
Oppose 16 19 12 18 20 11 17 16 14 15 16 21 15 18 16 16
74 New dams/reservoirs 69 63 67 72 71 71 67 71 76 71 70 56 73 66 64 78
Oppose 25 32 29 18 25 21 26 23 20 22 24 39 21 29 30 19
78 Farmers reduce 53 59 52 50 53 51 54 52 50 47 59 60 48 59 63 37
Oppose 42 37 46 46 42 42 43 42 45 48 36 37 47 36 32 59
76 Suspend enviro regs 42 42 34 40 43 47 39 45 51 44 39 32 46 36 37 51
Oppose 54 55 63 57 53 47 58 50 45 52 57 65 49 60 59 44
79 Increase rates 38 53 42 39 35 30 45 33 33 33 45 46 33 45 49 21
Oppose 58 44 56 59 61 67 53 64 64 63 52 50 63 52 48 e
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Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Strongly Favor/Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |((564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
72 Recycle more 7 85 67 64 77 e 77 75 79 76 75
Strongly Oppose 2 2 4 3 1 2 1 4 3 1 2
73 Capture storm water 76 77 82 74 77 74 77 74 80 75 70
Strongly Oppose 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 2
75 Store more/aquifers 61 62 78 56 65 55 60 64 66 60 59
Strongly Oppose 2 2 - 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 3
77 Desalination 52 47 59 53 51 55 54 50 56 51 47
Strongly Oppose 8 9 9 11 7 8 7 12 8 9 8
74 New dams/reservoirs 40 30 50 62 36 42 41 41 47 35 41
Strongly Oppose 11 17 8 3 17 8 12 11 12 11 12
76 Suspend enviro regs 24 19 29 32 29 22 25 23 24 23 29
Strongly Oppose 38 49 25 24 40 36 37 40 40 37 36
78 Farmers reduce 24 34 9 16 32 20 25 23 27 24 18
Strongly Oppose 23 12 36 36 12 28 20 29 27 18 28
79 Increase rates 15 20 4 11 18 14 16 14 16 14 17
Strongly Oppose 40 26 70 50 31 42 37 47 41 37 48
Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Total Favor/Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) ((564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
72 Recycle more 95 96 94 91 98 95 96 93 94 96 96
Oppose 3 3 6 7 2 3 3 6 4 3 3
73 Capture storm water 95 95 98 95 95 93 96 93 95 95 93
Oppose 3 3 1 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 5
75 Store more/aquifers 85 89 91 79 89 81 86 84 89 84 84
Oppose 7 6 3 12 6 9 7 7 5 8 6
77 Desalination 80 80 82 80 74 82 80 79 80 80 76
Oppose 16 16 17 17 22 14 16 18 15 17 19
74 New dams/reservoirs 69 57 81 89 65 72 72 68 73 68 63
Oppose 25 36 19 8 30 20 23 26 23 24 30
78 Farmers reduce 53 69 38 37 61 46 55 49 51 56 46
Oppose 42 28 60 59 34 47 41 46 44 39 50
76 Suspend enviro regs 42 34 56 51 42 41 44 43 39 42 47
Oppose 54 63 41 42 54 53 53 53 54 55 51
79 Increase rates 38 48 16 32 47 35 41 33 37 41 32
Oppose 58 49 84 65 50 59 55 65 59 56 65
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) [(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
72 Recycle more 92 94 87 94 92 92 83 93 97 92
73 Capture storm water 91 90 93 91 93 93 81 90 97 89
75 Store more/aquifers 78 80 78 72 84 78 80 79 82 79
77 Desalination 63 62 65 64 59 69 32 67 67 59
74 New dams/reservoirs 44 31 64 47 40 39 54 61 34 50
78 Farmers reduce 11 28 -20 18 2 6 -18 22 39 17
76 Suspend enviro regs -12 -22 10 -15 -35 -17 -24 -2 -1 -6
79 Increase rates -20 -5 -54 -3 -31 -24 -29 -15 19 -13
Q80 Support/Oppose Water Fines ...
Total answering (1000) |(433) |(281) [(233) |[(53) |[(590) | (60) [(240) | (90) |(424)
Should be able 44 52 30 43 54 45 37 44 53 43
Should not be able 49 40 62 51 38 47 61 48 41 50
(DK/Ref) 7 8 8 6 8 8 2 8 5 7
Q81 Willing to Pay Higher Water Bill ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |[(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Pay More Strongly 26 30 15 32 31 26 24 27 37 27
Pay More Not Strongly 20 21 19 20 17 23 9 15 23 16
Not More Not Strongly 25 20 35 23 22 25 39 23 13 24
Not More Strongly 22 24 22 19 24 20 22 27 22 25
(Both) 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
(Neither) 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 4
(DK) 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 - 2
(Ref) 1 0 1 1 3 1 - 1 - 1
Total Pay More 46 51 34 52 47 49 33 41 60 44
Total Not 47 44 57 42 46 45 61 50 35 49
Pay More - Not -1 7 -23 10 1 4 -28 -9 24 -5
Q82 Water environmental regulations statement pair ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Protect enviro Strongly 35 43 23 34 30 34 29 35 40 36
Protect envir not strng 15 15 13 18 18 15 15 15 22 16
Water supply not strng 14 12 14 16 11 14 13 14 14 14
Water supply Strongly 20 14 34 16 20 23 22 19 13 17
(Both) 2 3 1 2 6 2 1 3 - 2
(Neither) 7 6 8 9 8 6 12 9 8 9
(DK) 6 7 6 4 8 6 7 5 4 6
(Ref) 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - 1
Total Protect Enviro 50 58 36 52 48 49 44 50 62 52
Total Water supply 34 26 48 32 30 36 35 32 26 31
Prot Env-Water supply 16 32 -12 20 18 13 9 17 36 21
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) ((305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) ((795)
72 Recycle more 92 90 94 93 91 93 90 91 95 95 87 92 92
73 Capture storm water 91 92 90 87 94 94 96 92 91 94 92 93 90
75 Store more/aquifers 78 81 75 85 69 62 81 80 79 82 80 78 78
77 Desalination 63 63 72 49 60 66 66 64 61 68 63 67 60
74 New dams/reservoirs 44 32 52 39 52 30 73 42 26 47 59 54 35
78 Farmers reduce 11 20 -7 30 -1 34 -13 17 40 19 -20 14 8
76 Suspend enviro regs -12 -12 -10 -29 -14 -2 17 -16 -40 -12 13 -8 -15
79 Increase rates -20 -6 -38 3 -50 -2 -40 -8 6 -10 -51 -19 -21
Q80 Support/Oppose Water Fines ...
Total answering (1000) |(268) |(280) [(217) [(94) | (53) |(88) [(450) [(285) |(298) |(330) [(470) ((530)
Should be able 44 a7 36 59 31 50 33 50 62 46 28 43 44
Should not be able 49 47 59 33 60 38 55 44 34 47 65 51 47
(DK/Ref) 7 6 5 9 10 12 12 6 4 7 7 6 9
Q81 Willing to Pay Higher Water Bill ...
Total Answering (1500) [(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) |(652) |(442) [(459) [(483) [(705) ((795)
Pay More Strongly 26 27 24 32 21 28 20 28 33 29 19 27 25
Pay More Not Strongly 20 19 20 25 13 17 25 21 25 22 15 20 20
Not More Not Strongly 25 22 28 19 34 31 27 22 19 22 34 25 25
Not More Strongly 22 26 22 17 23 21 22 23 19 22 25 22 23
(Both) 0 0 1 - - - - 0 - 0 0 - 0
(Neither) 3 3 2 4 6 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 3
(DK) 2 2 2 3 3 - 3 2 1 2 3 2 2
(Ref) 1 1 1 0 2 1 - 1 1 0 0 0 1
Total Pay More 46 46 44 57 33 44 44 50 59 51 34 48 45
Total Not 47 48 50 37 57 51 49 45 38 43 59 47 48
Pay More - Not -1 -2 -6 20 -24 -7 -4 5 21 7 -25 1 -3
Q82 Water environmental regulations statement pair ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) ((305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) ((795)
Protect enviro Strongly 35 38 29 43 29 38 26 37 50 34 23 33 36
Protect envir not strng 15 16 16 16 11 11 18 16 16 17 12 16 15
Water supply not strng 14 12 18 12 10 15 13 12 10 16 15 13 14
Water supply Strongly 20 18 22 11 34 18 29 19 10 17 34 23 18
(Both) 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3
(Neither) 7 7 7 6 9 7 7 7 5 8 7 8 6
(DK) 6 5 6 9 4 9 5 6 6 6 5 4 8
(Ref) 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0 1 0 0 1 0
Total Protect Enviro 50 54 44 59 40 49 45 52 66 51 35 48 51
Total Water supply 34 30 40 23 44 32 42 31 20 33 50 36 32
Prot Env-Water supply 16 24 5 35 -4 17 3 21 46 18 -14 12 20
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Favor - Oppose ...

Total Answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) |(796) |(505)
72 Recycle more 92 93 96 93 92 88 94 90 91 89 94 96 90 95 96 85
73 Capture storm water 91 87 88 96 93 94 90 94 86 91 97 90 89 94 92 93
75 Store more/aquifers 78 78 67 82 82 79 76 81 71 77 76 90 75 81 81 79
77 Desalination 63 60 70 62 57 72 64 64 66 65 65 55 65 62 63 65
74 New dams/reservoirs 44 31 38 55 46 50 41 48 56 49 46 17 52 37 34 59
78 Farmers reduce 11 22 6 4 11 9 11 10 5 -2 22 24 1 23 32 -22
76 Suspend enviro regs -12 -13 -30 -17 -9 -1 -19 -5 6 -8 -18 -33 -3 -23 -22 7
79 Increase rates -20 9 -14 -20 -26 -37 -8 -31 -31 -30 -7 -4 -31 -6 2 -56

Q80 Support/Oppose Water Fines ...

Total answering (1000) |(156) [(156) |(159) [(287) |(211) |(471) |(498) [(189) [(327) |(308) |(152) |(516) |(461) |(524) |(344)
Should be able a4 53 |47 |43 |44 |37 |48 |41 |34 |41 |49 |53 |39 |50 |54 |29
Should not be able 49 43 |47 |47 |48 |55 |46 |51 [s57 |51 |46 |38 |53 |43 |40 | 64
(DK/Ref) 7 4 6 9 8 8 6 8 9 8 5 9 8 6 6 8

Q81 Willing to Pay Higher Water Bill ...

Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Pay More Strongly 26 35 29 23 26 21 29 24 20 25 29 32 23 30 32 17
Pay More Not Strongly 20 21 19 20 17 24 20 20 16 19 21 25 18 22 23 15
Not More Not Strongly 25 23 23 31 27 22 26 25 28 29 24 17 28 22 21 35
Not More Strongly 22 16 25 23 22 24 21 23 27 21 22 18 23 21 20 26
(Both) 0 - - 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - 0 0
(Neither) 3 3 3 2 3 5 2 4 4 3 2 6 3 3 2 4
(DK) 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 1 1 2
(Ref) 1 - 1 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Total Pay More 46 57 a7 43 44 45 49 44 37 44 50 57 42 53 54 32
Total Not a7 39 48 54 49 46 a7 48 55 50 46 35 52 42 41 61
Pay More - Not -1 18 0 -10 -6 -2 3 -4 -18 -5 4 22 -10 10 13 -29

Q82 Water environmental regulations statement pair ...

Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) [(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |[(505)
Protect enviro Strongly 35 39 42 38 35 23 40 30 28 35 36 41 32 38 41 26
Protect envir not strng 15 23 20 12 14 11 18 13 13 16 18 11 15 15 18 11
Water supply not strng 14 16 14 13 13 12 14 13 12 14 14 14 13 14 13 16
Water supply Strongly 20 12 10 19 23 32 14 27 27 21 16 20 23 17 13 34
(Both) 2 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 3 1
(Neither) 7 4 7 12 6 8 7 7 7 6 10 5 6 8 7 8
(DK) 6 4 4 3 6 10 4 8 9 6 4 6 7 5 6 4
(Ref) 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Total Protect Enviro 50 62 62 51 49 35 58 42 41 51 54 52 a7 53 59 37
Total Water supply 34 28 24 32 36 44 28 40 38 35 30 34 36 31 25 50
Prot Env-Water supply 16 34 38 19 13 -9 30 3 3 16 24 18 11 22 34 -13
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Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all

Q72-79 Summary: Water proposals... Favor - Oppose ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) |[(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
72 Recycle more 92 93 88 84 96 92 93 87 89 94 93
73 Capture storm water 91 92 97 90 90 90 93 88 92 92 88
75 Store more/aquifers 78 83 88 66 83 72 78 e 83 76 78
77 Desalination 63 64 66 63 52 68 64 61 66 63 57
74 New dams/reservoirs 44 21 63 81 35 51 49 42 50 44 33
78 Farmers reduce 11 41 -22 -22 27 -1 14 2 8 17 -4
76 Suspend enviro regs -12 -28 15 9 -12 -12 -10 -10 -15 -13 -4
79 Increase rates -20 0 -68 -33 -4 -24 -14 -31 -23 -15 -33
Q80 Support/Oppose Water Fines ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(103) |(98) [(163) |(368) |(645) [(265) [(345) |(516) |(130)
Should be able 44 64 30 35 43 36 47 36 47 46 29
Should not be able 49 31 66 61 53 51 47 57 44 48 65
(DK/Ref) 7 5 4 4 4 13 6 7 10 6 6
Q81 Willing to Pay Higher Water Bill ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) [(755) |(211)
Pay More Strongly 26 32 13 18 33 24 27 22 25 29 22
Pay More Not Strongly 20 24 16 18 18 20 20 20 17 21 25
Not More Not Strongly 25 20 37 35 21 25 26 27 26 25 25
Not More Strongly 22 18 31 23 23 22 21 24 25 21 18
(Both) 0 - - - 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
(Neither) 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 2 6
(DK) 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 2
(Ref) 1 1 - 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Total Pay More 46 57 29 36 51 44 48 43 42 49 46
Total Not 47 38 67 57 45 47 47 51 51 47 43
Pay More - Not -1 19 -38 -21 6 -3 1 -8 -9 3 3
Q82 Water environmental regulations statement pair ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) |[(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Protect enviro Strongly 35 43 25 22 43 31 35 35 37 34 29
Protect envir not strng 15 19 9 12 16 15 17 12 13 16 16
Water supply not strng 14 12 14 19 13 13 13 14 9 16 17
Water supply Strongly 20 13 42 34 13 19 20 23 21 18 26
(Both) 2 2 1 0 4 3 2 3 3 2 1
(Neither) 7 5 5 8 4 11 7 8 8 7 6
(DK) 6 6 2 5 6 8 5 4 8 5 5
(Ref) 0 0 1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Total Protect Enviro 50 61 34 34 59 46 52 48 51 51 45
Total Water supply 34 25 57 53 27 32 34 37 30 34 43
Prot Env-Water supply 16 36 -22 -19 33 14 18 11 21 16 2

Page 44

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015



Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
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Q83 El Nino Impact ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) [(885) |(90) |((360) |(135) |(634)
Help a lot 36 33 43 33 39 36 31 44 31 38
Help a little 42 42 40 45 46 48 40 29 40 33
Make no difference 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 5 6 6
Make things worse 3 4 1 3 3 1 4 3 8 5
No opinion 12 14 10 12 4 9 17 16 15 15
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 4 - 3
A lot/A little 78 74 82 78 85 84 71 72 71 71
No difference/Worse 7 8 5 7 8 5 7 9 14 10
Q6 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Men 47 43 49 54 40 47 49 47 54 47
Women 53 57 51 46 60 53 51 53 46 53
Q5 Language ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
English 93 90 98 91 96 99 100 69 99 83
Spanish 7 10 2 9 4 1 - 31 1 17
White Gender ...
Total answering (885) [(327) |(319) ((186) | (53) |(885) | (7) (46) 4) (72)
Men 47 41 48 56 43 47 71 54 28 47
Women 53 59 52 44 57 53 29 46 72 53
Latino Gender ...
Total answering (360) [(183) | (66) | (95) | (16) | (46) (6) [(360) | (9) |(360)
Men 47 44 57 47 44 54 64 47 64 47
Women 53 56 43 53 56 46 36 53 36 53
Q87 Age ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
18 - 24 8 8 4 12 10 4 10 15 18 14
25-29 9 10 7 10 8 9 12 9 13 10
30-34 8 8 6 9 12 8 11 9 5 10
35-39 7 9 4 5 5 6 5 10 10 9
40 - 44 8 7 5 14 10 7 4 10 11 10
45 - 49 8 9 9 5 10 7 12 8 11 10
50-54 8 9 7 9 9 9 9 9 5 8
55 - 59 9 9 10 7 9 9 8 8 8 8
60 - 64 10 10 11 10 6 11 9 9 7 8
65 and over 22 19 33 14 20 29 18 10 12 12
18- 29 17 18 11 22 18 13 22 24 31 24
30-39 15 18 11 15 17 14 16 19 14 18
40 - 49 16 15 14 19 20 14 15 19 22 19
50 - 64 27 27 28 26 23 29 26 25 20 24
65 and over 22 19 33 14 20 29 18 10 12 12
18- 49 48 51 35 56 56 41 53 62 68 61
50 and over 49 47 61 40 42 58 44 35 32 36
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q83 El Nino Impact ...

Total Answering (1500) |(413) [(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) [(140) |(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
Help a lot 36 36 38 30 43 27 42 36 30 30 a7 40 32
Help a little 42 43 42 46 37 47 33 41 51 46 35 42 42
Make no difference 4 3 6 3 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 3
Make things worse 3 2 2 4 3 - 7 2 2 3 3 2 3
No opinion 12 13 10 14 9 17 10 13 12 13 9 8 16
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 3 3
A lot/A little 78 79 79 77 80 74 74 77 80 77 82 82 75
No difference/Worse 7 5 8 8 7 6 12 7 5 9 7 7 7
Q6 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Men 47 48 47 48 47 34 53 50 44 47 50 100 -
Women 53 52 53 52 53 66 a7 50 56 53 50 - 100
Q5 Language ...

Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) ((305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
English 93 91 92 95 96 92 92 92 95 94 91 93 92
Spanish 7 9 8 5 4 8 8 8 5 6 9 7 8
White Gender ...

Total answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) |((310) |(415) |(470)
Men 47 42 48 49 49 32 55 47 42 45 53 100 -
Women 53 58 52 51 51 68 45 53 58 55 47 - 100
Latino Gender ...

Total answering (360) [(123) ((111) | (47) |(18) |[(23) |(38) |(168) |(95) [(101) ((112) |(170) |(190)
Men 47 49 43 46 40 48 62 52 45 49 49 100 -
Women 53 51 57 54 60 52 38 48 55 51 51 - 100
Q87 Age ...

Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
18 - 24 8 7 9 7 4 8 12 7 11 7 4 8 8
25-29 9 12 6 13 4 7 8 12 13 9 6 9 9
30-34 8 9 9 8 3 5 10 8 9 9 8 8 9
35-39 7 7 6 8 5 4 12 7 8 6 6 7 6
40 - 44 8 11 7 7 7 11 4 10 9 8 7 8 8
45 - 49 8 9 7 7 11 9 8 8 8 8 9 9 7
50-54 8 7 9 9 8 10 9 7 6 11 7 8 8
55 - 59 9 8 9 11 9 6 8 8 6 11 10 9 9
60 - 64 10 10 10 8 12 7 10 9 10 10 11 10 10
65 and over 22 19 24 18 34 29 17 20 18 20 28 21 23
18-29 17 19 15 20 8 16 20 18 25 16 10 17 17
30-39 15 15 15 16 9 9 22 16 17 15 14 15 15
40 - 49 16 19 14 14 18 20 12 18 17 15 17 17 15
50 - 64 27 25 28 28 29 23 27 24 23 31 29 27 27
65 and over 22 19 24 18 34 29 17 20 18 20 28 21 23
18 - 49 48 54 44 50 34 45 54 52 58 46 40 50 47
50 and over 49 44 52 46 63 52 44 45 41 52 57 48 50
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q83 El Nino Impact ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) [(225) |(240) |(405) [(330) |(720) |(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) |(791) |(680) |(796) |(505)
Help a lot 36 31 31 33 40 42 32 41 a7 37 32 28 41 31 35 40
Help a little 42 41 47 46 43 36 45 40 27 39 49 55 35 51 43 42
Make no difference 4 5 6 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5
Make things worse 3 4 3 4 3 1 4 2 3 4 2 2 4 2 3 1
No opinion 12 16 11 10 9 14 13 11 15 12 11 9 13 11 12 8
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 5 2 2 3 3 2 3 3
A lot/A little 78 72 78 79 83 78 76 81 74 77 81 83 76 82 78 83
No difference/Worse 7 10 9 9 6 4 9 5 7 9 6 5 8 6 7 7
Q6 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Men 47 48 47 50 47 45 48 46 48 43 52 47 44 50 48 51
Women 53 52 53 50 53 55 52 54 52 57 48 53 56 50 52 49
Q5 Language ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
English 93 98 93 90 89 96 94 92 74 95 99 99 88 99 92 97
Spanish 7 2 7 10 11 4 6 8 26 5 1 1 12 1 8 3
White Gender ...
Total answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) ((253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) |((449) [(427) |(372)
Men 47 52 47 53 45 44 51 44 49 42 50 51 44 50 45 51
Women 53 48 53 47 55 56 49 56 51 58 50 49 56 50 55 49
Latino Gender ...
Total answering (360) |(86) |(69) |(67) |(91) |(35) [(223) |(126) |(141) ((125) |(62) | (22) |(266) |(85) [(196) | (82)
Men 47 52 50 52 41 47 51 42 48 46 50 48 47 49 52 49
Women 53 48 50 48 59 53 49 58 52 54 50 52 53 51 48 51
Q87 Age ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) |[(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
18 - 24 8 46 - - - - 16 - 10 12 6 0 11 4 8 5
25-29 9 54 - - - - 19 - 8 9 10 11 8 10 9
30-34 8 - 54 - - - 17 - 5 8 10 8 7 10 8 8
35-39 7 - 46 - - - 14 - 5 6 8 9 6 8 7 6
40 - 44 8 - - 49 - - 16 - 8 7 10 7 8 9 8 6
45 - 49 8 - - 51 - - 17 - 8 7 7 11 8 8 7 9
50-54 8 - - - 31 - - 17 11 7 9 7 9 8 9 8
55 - 59 9 - - - 33 - - 18 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
60 - 64 10 - - - 36 - - 20 9 10 9 13 10 10 11 10
65 and over 22 - - - - 100 - 45 23 23 20 24 23 21 22 28
18- 29 17 100 - - - - 35 - 18 20 16 12 20 15 16 12
30-39 15 - 100 - - - 31 - 10 15 18 17 13 18 15 14
40 - 49 16 - - 100 - - 33 - 16 15 17 18 15 17 16 15
50 - 64 27 - - - 100 - - 55 30 26 27 29 27 28 29 27
65 and over 22 - - - - 100 - 45 23 23 20 24 23 21 22 28
18 - 49 48 100 100 100 - - 100 - 45 49 51 47 48 50 47 41
50 and over 49 - - - 100 100 - 100 52 49 47 53 50 49 51 55
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Q83 El Nino Impact ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) [(148) |(137) |(255) [(564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
Help a lot 36 31 42 45 39 35 37 35 42 31 36
Help a little 42 48 41 35 36 42 43 42 37 48 35
Make no difference 4 3 4 5 6 5 4 7 3 4 7
Make things worse 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 4
No opinion 12 11 9 13 15 12 11 10 12 11 14
(DK/Ref) 3 4 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 4
A lot/A little 78 79 83 80 75 77 80 78 79 79 71
No difference/Worse 7 6 7 7 8 8 6 10 6 7 11
Q6 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Men 47 47 58 56 38 46 44 56 39 51 53
Women 53 53 42 44 62 54 56 44 61 49 47
Q5 Language ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |((564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
English 93 97 99 95 78 94 93 94 84 97 98
Spanish 7 3 1 5 22 6 7 6 16 3 2
White Gender ...
Total answering (885) [(225) |(121) |[(83) |(103) |[(345) |(584) |(234) [(291) |(468) |(124)
Men 47 45 59 55 36 46 44 56 38 50 55
Women 53 55 41 45 64 54 56 44 62 50 45
Latino Gender ...
Total answering (360) | (64) 9) (40) |(121) |(125) [(223) |[(92) [(169) |(144) | (46)
Men 47 49 75 57 42 46 45 54 43 48 61
Women 53 51 25 43 58 54 55 46 57 52 39
Q87 Age ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
18 - 24 8 6 5 6 12 9 8 6 6 9 7
25-29 9 10 7 8 8 10 9 7 6 10 15
30-34 8 7 4 6 9 10 8 9 8 8 9
35-39 7 6 7 9 5 8 6 8 5 8 6
40 - 44 8 8 7 7 11 7 8 8 7 7 12
45 - 49 8 8 8 12 9 7 8 10 8 8 8
50-54 8 9 6 6 9 8 8 8 10 7 7
55 - 59 9 10 14 6 8 8 9 10 11 9 3
60 - 64 10 11 15 11 10 8 11 9 11 10 6
65 and over 22 24 25 27 16 21 23 20 24 20 25
18-29 17 16 12 14 20 18 17 14 11 20 21
30-39 15 12 10 15 15 18 14 17 13 16 15
40 - 49 16 16 15 19 20 14 15 18 15 16 20
50 - 64 27 30 35 22 27 24 28 27 33 26 15
65 and over 22 24 25 27 16 21 23 20 24 20 25
18 - 49 48 45 38 48 55 50 46 49 40 52 56
50 and over 49 54 59 50 43 45 51 47 57 46 40
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

White Age ...
Total answering (885) [(327) |(319) ((186) | (53) |(885) | (7) (46) 4) (72)
18-24 4 5 4 4 4 4 - 16 - 10
25-29 9 9 7 9 11 9 - 9 28 6
30-34 8 9 7 11 6 8 43 10 72 18
35-39 6 7 3 7 7 6 - 10 - 6
40- 44 7 5 4 13 13 7 - 3 - 4
45 - 49 7 6 9 4 12 7 - 5 - 6
50 - 54 9 10 6 10 8 9 18 7 - 7
55 - 59 9 9 10 7 8 9 - 8 - 8
60 - 64 11 13 11 12 7 11 10 14 - 14
65 and over 29 26 37 20 24 29 11 15 - 17
(No answer) 1 1 2 1 - 1 18 3 - 4
18- 29 13 14 11 13 14 13 - 25 28 16
30-39 14 16 10 18 13 14 43 20 72 24
40 - 49 14 11 13 17 25 14 - 8 - 10
50 - 64 29 32 28 30 23 29 28 29 - 29
65 and over 29 26 37 20 24 29 11 15 - 17
18- 49 41 41 34 48 53 41 43 53 100 50
50 and over 58 58 64 50 47 58 39 44 - 46
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
Young Women 25 28 18 25 36 20 28 30 37 32
Young Men 23 23 18 31 20 21 25 32 31 29
Older Women 26 27 31 20 23 32 20 20 9 19
Older Men 23 20 29 21 20 26 23 15 23 18
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (885) [(327) |(319) ((186) | (53) |(885) | (7) (46) 4) (72)
Young Women 20 23 17 17 31 20 - 21 72 23
Young Men 21 18 17 32 22 21 43 32 28 28
Older Women 32 35 34 26 26 32 11 24 - 28
Older Men 26 23 30 24 21 26 28 20 - 18
Q88 Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
1st - 11th grade 5 6 2 6 4 1 3 15 - 9
High school graduate 14 14 16 12 12 11 15 24 6 18
Non-college post H.S 4 5 3 4 3 4 8 5 2 5
Some college 30 27 35 29 31 32 34 30 19 28
College graduate 30 30 29 31 35 34 24 17 46 26
Post-graduate school 15 17 14 15 11 17 16 6 28 13
(Ph.D) 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 - 1
(MD) 1 1 - 0 3 1 0 0 1 0
(MA) 6 6 4 7 4 6 4 3 12 5
(MBA) 3 3 4 3 - 3 2 1 7 2
(JD) 1 1 1 1 - 1 3 0 1 1
(DDS) 0 0 0 - - 0 - - - -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 2 1 0 - 1 1 1 4 2
(Other Post Grad) 3 4 1 3 2 3 3 2 4 2
(DK) 0 1 - - - 0 - 1 - 0
(Refuse) 2 1 2 2 4 1 - 2 - 1
HS or less 19 20 18 18 16 13 18 39 6 27
Post HS 34 32 38 33 34 36 42 35 20 32
College 45 47 42 46 46 51 40 24 74 39
Non College 53 52 56 51 50 49 60 74 26 60
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

White Age ...
Total answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) |((310) |(415) |(470)
18-24 4 2 5 4 4 6 9 3 6 3 4 5 4
25-29 9 14 7 9 4 6 6 12 12 7 5 10 8
30-34 8 10 8 8 3 2 14 10 9 10 6 8 8
35-39 6 6 3 8 5 2 11 7 5 7 4 6 5
40 - 44 7 10 5 7 6 10 2 9 8 5 7 7 7
45 - 49 7 4 8 8 9 9 6 5 7 6 9 9 5
50 - 54 9 6 8 12 8 10 8 7 9 11 6 9 9
55-59 9 7 11 10 9 7 9 8 7 11 10 9 10
60 - 64 11 14 11 9 12 7 12 12 12 12 11 11 12
65 and over 29 25 31 24 39 39 21 26 23 26 36 27 30
(No answer) 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
18- 29 13 16 12 13 8 12 15 15 19 11 9 14 12
30-39 14 17 11 16 8 4 25 16 14 16 11 14 14
40 - 49 14 14 13 15 15 19 9 14 15 12 15 16 12
50 - 64 29 27 31 31 29 25 29 27 28 34 27 28 30
65 and over 29 25 31 24 39 39 21 26 23 26 36 27 30
18- 49 41 a7 36 44 31 34 49 46 48 39 35 44 38
50 and over 58 52 62 55 68 64 50 53 51 60 63 55 61
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Young Women 25 27 23 27 15 26 27 25 32 24 19 - 47
Young Men 23 27 21 23 20 19 27 27 26 22 22 50 -
Older Women 26 24 27 23 37 38 19 23 23 29 30 - 50
Older Men 23 20 25 23 26 14 25 22 18 23 28 48 -
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) ((310) |(415) |(470)
Young Women 20 27 17 20 12 19 23 23 27 19 15 - 38
Young Men 21 20 19 23 19 16 26 23 21 20 20 44 -
Older Women 32 30 33 29 38 49 21 29 31 36 31 - 61
Older Men 26 22 29 26 30 15 28 24 21 24 32 55 -
Q88 Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |(705) |[(795)
1st - 11th grade 5 6 5 3 2 5 7 5 2 4 6 4 5
High school graduate 14 14 15 11 14 12 22 12 10 12 18 15 14
Non-college post H.S 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 5
Some college 30 23 34 25 38 30 39 24 24 31 33 27 32
College graduate 30 35 26 33 30 32 20 35 38 33 24 33 27
Post-graduate school 15 18 12 22 10 13 8 18 22 15 11 15 15
(Ph.D) 2 2 1 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
(MD) 1 0 1 1 - - - 0 1 0 0 1 0
(MA) 6 7 3 8 6 6 4 7 8 6 4 4 7
(MBA) 3 3 3 5 - 2 2 3 3 3 3 5 1
(JD) 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 0
(DDS) 0 - 0 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 2 0 1 0 2
(Other Post Grad) 3 2 3 5 1 - 1 3 5 3 1 2 3
(DK) 0 0 0 - - 1 - 0 0 - 0 0 0
(Refuse) 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 2
HS or less 19 19 20 14 16 17 28 17 11 16 24 19 18
Post HS 34 27 38 30 43 35 43 29 28 35 38 31 37
College 45 52 39 55 40 46 28 53 60 48 36 48 43
Non College 53 46 58 44 58 52 71 46 39 51 62 50 55
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
White Age ...
Total answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) [(253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) |((449) [(427) |(372)
18-24 4 34 - - - - 11 - 5 7 4 - 6 2 4 3
25-29 9 66 - - - - 21 - 8 9 10 6 8 9 8 7
30-34 8 - 59 - - - 20 - 7 7 10 9 7 9 7 9
35-39 6 - 41 - - - 14 - 6 5 6 7 5 6 5 6
40 - 44 7 - - 49 - - 16 - 2 6 10 5 5 8 7 6
45 - 49 7 - - 51 - - 17 - 5 7 4 11 7 7 6 8
50 - 54 9 - - - 30 - - 15 10 8 10 8 8 9 10 8
55-59 9 - - - 31 - - 16 10 10 9 8 10 9 9 9
60 - 64 11 - - - 39 - - 20 9 11 16 10 13 13 10
65 and over 29 - - - - 100 - 49 37 29 25 30 31 27 30 31
(No answer) 1 - - - - - - - 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
18- 29 13 100 - - - - 32 - 13 16 13 6 15 11 12 10
30-39 14 - 100 - - - 34 - 13 12 16 16 12 16 12 16
40 - 49 14 - - 100 - - 34 - 7 14 14 16 12 15 13 14
50 - 64 29 - - - 100 - - 51 29 28 30 32 28 31 33 27
65 and over 29 - - - - 100 - 49 37 29 25 30 31 27 30 31
18- 49 41 100 |100 (100 - - 100 - 32 42 43 39 39 42 37 40
50 and over 58 - - - 100 | 100 - 100 66 57 56 61 59 57 63 58
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Young Women 25 52 53 50 - - 52 - 21 26 26 25 24 26 23 19
Young Men 23 48 a7 50 - - 48 - 23 23 25 22 23 24 23 23
Older Women 26 - - - 53 55 - 54 29 30 21 28 30 23 27 28
Older Men 23 - - - a7 45 - 46 24 19 26 25 21 26 23 27
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) [(253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) |((449) [(427) |(372)
Young Women 20 48 53 47 - - 49 - 16 21 21 17 20 20 18 18
Young Men 21 52 a7 53 - - 51 - 16 21 22 21 20 22 18 22
Older Women 32 - - - 55 56 - 56 33 36 28 32 36 29 36 30
Older Men 26 - - - 45 44 - 44 33 21 27 29 24 28 27 28
Q88 Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) [(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |[(505)
1st - 11th grade 5 3 1 3 7 5 3 6 24 - - - 9 - 5 3
High school graduate 14 17 11 15 13 14 15 14 76 - - - 27 - 11 17
Non-college post H.S 4 4 6 7 4 3 5 3 - 13 - - 8 - 3 5
Some college 30 36 27 24 29 33 29 31 - 87 - - 56 - 27 33
College graduate 30 29 37 32 30 27 32 29 - - 100 - - 66 35 26
Post-graduate school 15 10 18 17 16 17 15 16 - - - 100 - 34 17 15
(Ph.D) 2 - 1 2 2 2 1 2 - - - 12 - 4 2 2
(MD) 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 3 - 1 1 0
(MA) 6 4 7 7 5 6 6 6 - - - 37 - 12 7 4
(MBA) 3 3 4 4 3 1 3 2 - - - 19 - 6 3 4
(JD) 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 - - - 6 - 2 1 1
(DDS) 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0 0 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 2 3 0 1 0 2 1 - - - 7 - 2 1 1
(Other Post Grad) 3 1 1 2 5 4 1 4 - - - 19 - 6 4 2
(DK) 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0 -
(Refuse) 2 - - 2 0 0 1 0 - - - - - - 1 2
HS or less 19 20 13 19 21 19 17 20 100 - - - 35 - 16 20
Post HS 34 40 33 31 32 36 35 34 - 100 - - 65 - 31 37
College 45 39 54 49 46 44 a7 45 - - 100 | 100 - 100 52 41
Non College 53 60 46 50 53 55 52 54 100 | 100 - - 100 - a7 57
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
White Age ...
Total answering (885) [(225) [(121) | (83) |[(103) ((345) [(584) |(234) |(291) ((468) |(124)
18-24 4 4 5 4 8 4 4 4 4 5 2
25-29 9 8 5 14 7 9 8 6 5 9 14
30-34 8 6 4 3 9 12 7 11 9 8 8
35-39 6 3 6 7 2 8 5 8 4 7 5
40 - 44 7 9 7 4 9 5 7 5 5 6 13
45 - 49 7 7 8 10 6 7 7 9 6 8 7
50 - 54 9 9 6 6 10 9 9 9 11 7 9
55-59 9 10 13 5 9 9 9 12 11 10 1
60 - 64 11 13 16 9 17 8 13 10 12 12 8
65 and over 29 31 28 37 22 27 30 25 32 26 31
(No answer) 1 0 1 2 - 2 1 1 1 1 2
18- 29 13 12 10 18 15 13 12 10 9 15 16
30-39 14 8 11 10 12 20 12 19 13 15 13
40 - 49 14 16 15 14 15 12 14 14 11 14 20
50 - 64 29 32 35 19 36 26 31 31 34 29 18
65 and over 29 31 28 37 22 27 30 25 32 26 31
18- 49 41 36 36 42 42 45 38 43 32 44 49
50 and over 58 64 62 56 58 53 61 56 66 55 49
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Young Women 25 24 13 23 33 25 26 20 24 26 22
Young Men 23 21 25 26 21 25 21 29 16 26 35
Older Women 26 29 28 20 26 26 29 21 34 22 22
Older Men 23 25 32 30 17 20 22 26 23 24 18
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (885) [(225) [(121) | (83) |[(103) ((345) [(584) |(234) |(291) ((468) |(124)
Young Women 20 18 12 19 27 23 20 17 18 23 14
Young Men 21 18 25 23 15 22 18 26 14 21 35
Older Women 32 37 29 25 37 30 35 26 43 26 30
Older Men 26 27 33 31 21 23 26 29 23 29 19
Q88 Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
1st - 11th grade 5 2 3 4 11 4 4 3 8 2 3
High school graduate 14 10 10 16 20 15 13 16 16 11 19
Non-college post H.S 4 3 1 3 7 5 4 5 5 4 4
Some college 30 28 37 31 24 31 30 29 30 30 29
College graduate 30 34 32 27 27 29 31 31 27 34 26
Post-graduate school 15 22 17 16 9 13 16 14 11 18 16
(Ph.D) 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 1
(MD) 1 0 - - 2 0 1 1 0 1 -
(MA) 6 9 8 5 2 5 6 4 4 6 8
(MBA) 3 4 4 6 1 1 3 2 1 4 3
(JD) 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
(DDS) 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 2 2 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Other Post Grad) 3 4 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2
(DK) 0 - - - 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
(Refuse) 2 0 1 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2
HS or less 19 11 13 21 30 20 18 19 24 14 22
Post HS 34 32 38 34 32 36 34 33 35 34 33
College 45 57 49 43 36 41 a7 45 38 52 42
Non College 53 43 50 55 62 55 51 53 59 a7 55
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
White Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(327) |(319) |(186) | (53) |[(885) | (7) (46) (4) (72)
1st - 11th grade 1 1 2 1 3 1 - 7 - 5
High school graduate 11 10 15 9 9 11 - 14 - 9
Non-college post H.S 4 5 4 4 2 4 18 5 - 5
Some college 32 27 36 33 34 32 18 43 - 39
College graduate 34 36 29 37 34 34 53 24 28 27
Post-graduate school 17 22 14 15 16 17 11 6 72 15
(Ph.D) 3 4 3 1 3 3 - 2 - 4
(MD) 1 1 - 1 5 1 - - - -
(MA) 6 8 4 7 5 6 - 1 - 3
(MBA) 3 2 5 3 - 3 - 1 - 1
(JD) 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - -
(DDS) 0 0 0 - - 0 - - - -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 2 1 - - 1 - - 72 4
(Other Post Grad) 3 5 1 3 3 3 11 2 - 4
(DK) 0 0 - - - 0 - - - -
(Refuse) 1 - 1 1 3 1 - 1 - 1
HS or less 13 11 17 10 12 13 - 21 - 13
Post HS 36 32 39 37 36 36 36 49 - 44
College 51 57 43 52 50 51 64 30 100 42
Non College 49 42 56 a7 48 49 36 69 - 57
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (360) |[(183) |(66) | (95) | (16) | (46) (6) |(360) | (9) |[(360)
College 24 21 32 21 30 30 38 24 72 24
Non College 74 77 67 75 68 69 62 74 28 74
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Non College Men 23 22 25 24 23 21 29 35 11 27
College Men 23 21 23 28 16 25 20 12 43 20
Non College Women 29 30 30 27 27 27 31 39 15 33
College Women 23 26 19 18 30 25 20 12 31 19
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(327) |(319) |(186) | (53) |[(885) | (7) (46) (4) (72)
Non College Men 21 15 25 24 26 21 18 27 - 22
College Men 25 26 23 32 17 25 53 26 28 24
Non College Women 27 27 31 23 21 27 18 42 - 35
College Women 25 32 20 20 33 25 11 4 72 18
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Young Non College 25 26 19 31 27 19 27 43 21 34
Young College 23 24 16 26 26 21 26 18 a7 27
Older Non College 26 25 35 20 22 29 30 29 5 24
Older College 22 22 25 20 20 29 14 5 27 12
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(327) |(319) |(186) | (53) |[(885) | (7) (46) (4) (72)
Young Non College 19 17 18 22 23 19 - 31 - 23
Young College 21 23 15 26 27 21 43 22 100 27
Older Non College 29 25 36 25 25 29 18 36 - 31
Older College 29 34 28 26 23 29 21 8 - 15
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

White Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) |((310) |(415) |(470)
1st - 11th grade 1 1 2 1 - - 5 1 0 1 1 2 1
High school graduate 11 9 13 9 15 8 15 8 6 9 16 12 11
Non-college post H.S 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 5
Some college 32 25 33 27 41 36 41 26 24 30 39 29 34
College graduate 34 40 30 37 30 35 26 39 41 39 26 36 32
Post-graduate school 17 22 15 22 11 16 10 21 24 16 13 19 16
(Ph.D) 3 4 2 4 2 6 1 3 4 2 2 4 2
(MD) 1 0 1 1 - - - 0 2 - 1 1 -
(MA) 6 11 3 7 5 5 5 9 9 5 4 5 7
(MBA) 3 2 4 4 - 3 2 4 2 4 3 5 2
(JD) 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 0
(DDS) 0 - 0 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0 -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 1 1 0 2 2 - 1 2 0 1 0 2
(Other Post Grad) 3 3 4 4 2 - 1 4 5 3 1 2 4
(DK) 0 - 0 - - - - 0 0 - - 0 -
(Refuse) 1 - 2 - - - - 0 - - 2 0 1
HS or less 13 10 15 10 15 8 20 9 7 11 17 13 12
Post HS 36 29 38 31 45 42 44 30 28 34 43 32 39
College 51 62 45 59 40 51 36 61 65 55 39 54 48
Non College 49 38 52 41 60 49 64 39 35 45 60 45 51
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (360) [(123) ((111) | (47) |(18) |[(23) |(38) |(168) |(95) [(101) ((112) |(170) |(190)
College 24 22 21 33 32 19 21 23 35 18 25 24 23
Non College 74 74 77 65 66 77 78 74 64 82 73 73 75
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Non College Men 23 22 24 18 28 18 38 21 18 21 29 50 -
College Men 23 25 22 29 18 16 15 28 26 25 20 48 -
Non College Women 29 25 34 26 30 34 33 24 21 30 33 - 55
College Women 23 27 17 26 22 30 13 25 34 23 16 - 43
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) |((310) |(415) |(470)
Non College Men 21 15 21 18 30 16 36 16 15 15 31 45 -
College Men 25 27 27 32 19 16 19 30 27 30 22 54 -
Non College Women 27 23 31 23 29 34 28 23 20 29 29 - 51
College Women 25 35 19 28 21 34 17 30 38 25 17 - 48
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Young Non College 25 23 25 25 21 20 40 22 23 24 24 26 24
Young College 23 31 17 25 13 25 14 30 35 22 16 23 22
Older Non College 26 23 31 17 37 31 30 22 16 26 38 23 29
Older College 22 21 21 29 25 20 14 22 25 25 19 25 20
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) |((282) |((310) |(415) |(470)
Young Non College 19 16 19 20 19 10 32 16 18 15 21 20 18
Young College 21 31 15 24 12 24 17 30 30 24 13 24 19
Older Non College 29 22 33 20 41 38 31 23 17 29 39 25 33
Older College 29 30 29 35 27 27 18 31 35 31 25 30 28
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
White Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) [(253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) |((449) [(427) |(372)
1st - 11th grade 1 3 - - 2 2 1 2 10 - - - 3 - 1 1
High school graduate 11 10 12 6 11 15 9 13 920 - - - 23 - 9 15
Non-college post H.S 4 4 7 7 3 2 6 3 - 12 - - 9 - 3 5
Some college 32 39 25 28 32 34 31 33 - 88 - - 65 - 26 36
College graduate 34 34 38 35 35 30 36 32 - - 100 - - 66 40 28
Post-graduate school 17 9 19 20 18 18 16 18 - - - 100 - 34 21 15
(Ph.D) 3 - 2 5 4 2 2 3 - - - 16 - 5 3 2
(MD) 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 4 - 1 1 0
(MA) 6 4 11 3 6 7 6 6 - - - 35 - 12 8 4
(MBA) 3 1 3 6 4 1 3 3 - - - 18 - 6 3 4
(JD) 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 - - - 7 - 2 1 2
(DDS) 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0 0 0
(Master of Public Hith) 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - - 5 - 2 1 1
(Other Post Grad) 3 2 - 3 4 5 2 4 - - - 19 - 6 5 2
(DK) 0 1 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - -
(Refuse) 1 - 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - 0 1
HS or less 13 12 12 6 12 16 10 14 100 - - - 26 - 10 16
Post HS 36 44 32 36 34 36 37 35 - 100 - - 74 - 29 41
College 51 43 57 55 53 a7 52 50 - - 100 | 100 - 100 61 43
Non College 49 56 43 42 a7 53 a7 50 100 | 100 - - 100 - 39 57
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (360) |(86) |(69) |(67) |(91) |(35) [(223) |(126) |(141) ((125) |(62) |(22) |(266) |(85) [(196) | (82)
College 24 21 39 31 10 25 30 14 - - 100 | 100 - 100 25 27
Non College 74 79 61 68 88 73 70 83 100 | 100 - - 100 - 73 70
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Non College Men 23 31 19 25 22 22 25 22 48 43 - - 44 - 22 27
College Men 23 17 28 25 25 23 23 24 - - 52 a7 - 50 25 23
Non College Women 29 29 26 25 31 33 27 32 52 57 - - 56 - 25 30
College Women 23 23 27 24 22 21 24 21 - - 48 53 - 50 27 17
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) [(253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) |((449) [(427) |(372)
Non College Men 21 32 15 23 19 21 23 20 49 42 - - 44 - 17 27
College Men 25 19 32 30 26 23 27 25 - - 50 51 - 50 28 24
Non College Women 27 24 28 19 28 32 24 30 51 58 - - 56 - 22 30
College Women 25 25 25 25 27 24 25 26 - - 50 49 - 50 32 19
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Young Non College 25 60 46 50 - - 52 - 45 49 - - 48 - 22 21
Young College 23 39 54 49 - - a7 - - - 51 a7 - 50 24 20
Older Non College 26 - - - 53 55 - 54 52 49 - - 50 - 23 34
Older College 22 - - - 46 44 - 45 - - a7 53 - 49 27 20
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) [(253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) |((449) [(427) |(372)
Young Non College 19 56 43 42 - - 47 - 32 42 - - 39 - 14 20
Young College 21 43 57 55 - - 52 - - - 43 39 - 42 22 19
Older Non College 29 - - - 47 53 - 50 66 57 - - 59 - 24 36
Older College 29 - - - 53 a7 - 50 - - 56 61 - 57 39 22
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
White Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(225) [(121) | (83) |[(103) ((345) [(584) |(234) |(291) ((468) |(124)
1st - 11th grade 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2
High school graduate 11 8 12 12 13 12 11 12 11 11 16
Non-college post H.S 4 3 2 2 9 5 4 4 4 4 6
Some college 32 28 39 38 23 33 31 31 35 30 30
College graduate 34 38 32 24 36 33 34 35 33 36 26
Post-graduate school 17 23 14 20 17 14 18 15 15 18 20
(Ph.D) 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 2 3 3 1
(MD) 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 -
(MA) 6 8 7 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 11
(MBA) 3 3 3 9 1 2 4 2 1 4 5
(JD) 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
(DDS) 0 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 -
(Master of Public Hith) 1 3 - - - 1 1 2 0 2 -
(Other Post Grad) 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 1
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 0 - - - 1
(Refuse) 1 - - 3 - 1 1 1 1 0 -
HS or less 13 9 14 13 16 13 12 14 13 11 17
Post HS 36 30 40 40 32 38 35 35 38 34 36
College 51 61 46 44 52 a7 52 50 48 54 46
Non College 49 39 54 53 48 52 a7 49 51 46 53
Latino Education ...
Total Answering (360) | (64) 9) (40) |(121) [(125) |(223) | (92) |(169) |[(144) | (46)
College 24 34 41 28 19 21 26 26 16 31 30
Non College 74 66 59 70 78 76 73 71 80 69 68
Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Non College Men 23 20 28 30 23 23 22 26 22 24 25
College Men 23 26 30 26 15 22 22 29 16 27 27
Non College Women 29 23 23 25 39 32 30 27 37 24 30
College Women 23 30 18 18 21 20 25 16 22 25 15
White Gender/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(225) [(121) | (83) |[(103) ((345) [(584) |(234) |(291) ((468) |(124)
Non College Men 21 19 30 25 14 21 20 24 18 23 24
College Men 25 26 29 29 22 24 24 32 20 28 30
Non College Women 27 21 24 28 34 30 27 25 33 23 30
College Women 25 35 16 15 30 23 28 18 28 26 15
Age/Education ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Young Non College 25 19 19 23 34 28 23 26 25 24 28
Young College 23 26 19 24 21 22 23 23 14 27 28
Older Non College 26 24 31 30 27 26 27 25 33 22 26
Older College 22 30 29 19 15 19 24 21 23 24 14
White Age/Education ...
Total Answering (885) [(225) [(121) | (83) |[(103) ((345) [(584) |(234) |(291) ((468) |(124)
Young Non College 19 15 20 18 21 21 17 19 17 20 22
Young College 21 21 16 22 21 23 20 23 15 24 26
Older Non College 29 25 33 34 27 29 29 29 34 25 31
Older College 29 39 29 22 31 24 32 27 32 30 19
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

Q91 Job status ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) |(80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Employed, full-time 47 49 44 50 44 45 54 50 60 51
Employed, part-time 12 12 9 12 18 12 9 13 10 11
Unemployed 5 6 3 7 2 5 5 4 8 5
Retired 23 22 31 17 21 29 19 13 11 14
Student 5 4 3 8 6 3 8 6 10 7
Homemaker 5 4 7 4 6 4 2 8 1 6
(Other) 2 3 1 2 1 1 4 3 - 3
(DK) 0 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0
(Ref) 1 1 2 1 2 0 - 1 - 1
Total Employed 59 61 53 62 62 57 63 64 70 63
Q99 Income ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Less than 10,000 4 5 3 6 3 2 7 9 6 8
10,000 to under 20,000 7 8 4 8 8 5 13 12 6 10
20,000 to under 30,000 10 11 8 9 13 8 20 15 9 14
30,000 to under 50,000 11 13 9 11 9 10 15 12 7 13
50,000 to under 75,000 13 11 13 15 12 14 10 12 11 12
75,000 to under 100,000 12 11 14 11 19 14 8 8 20 12
100,000 or more 23 21 25 24 18 27 17 14 29 17
(Ref) 6 7 5 4 4 5 5 8 6 7
(DK) 14 11 20 12 14 15 6 9 6 9
Less than $20K 11 13 7 14 11 8 20 21 11 18
$20K to under $30K 10 11 8 9 13 8 20 15 9 14
$30K to under $50K 11 13 9 11 9 10 15 12 7 13
$50K or more 48 44 52 50 49 55 34 34 60 40
Less than $50K 33 38 24 34 33 26 54 49 27 44
$50K or more 48 44 52 50 49 55 34 34 60 40
Q97 Interest in the news ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Extremely interested 25 25 30 17 25 30 21 17 18 18
Very interested 36 34 37 36 37 36 37 36 26 36
Somewhat interested 30 31 25 34 27 27 36 35 41 35
Not very interested 8 8 5 12 9 7 7 10 14 10
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 2 1 - 2 - 1
Extremely/Very 61 60 68 53 62 66 57 53 44 54
Somewhat/Not Very 38 38 30 46 36 33 43 45 56 45
Q98 Tea party supporter? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Strong supporter 9 4 21 5 9 11 3 8 6 7
Not so strong supporter 15 7 27 18 10 16 10 11 14 12
Not a supporter 64 79 39 66 71 64 75 63 73 66
(Don’t Know/Ref) 11 10 13 12 11 8 12 18 7 14
Total Supporter 24 11 48 22 18 28 13 19 20 20
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q91 Job status ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Employed, full-time 47 52 48 45 42 44 46 50 50 51 44 59 37
Employed, part-time 12 13 10 13 9 13 10 11 13 12 10 7 16
Unemployed 5 4 4 8 3 4 8 4 7 5 4 5 5
Retired 23 19 26 19 34 28 19 21 19 23 29 21 25
Student 5 4 4 5 3 4 9 5 7 3 3 4 5
Homemaker 5 4 4 7 5 3 5 5 3 4 7 1 8
(Other) 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
(DK) 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 0
(Ref) 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 - 0 1 1 1
Total Employed 59 64 58 59 52 57 56 61 62 63 55 66 53
Q99 Income ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) ((305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Less than 10,000 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 6
10,000 to under 20,000 7 7 7 8 6 5 6 7 7 6 7 4 10
20,000 to under 30,000 10 11 8 8 12 9 13 10 11 8 11 8 12
30,000 to under 50,000 11 12 10 8 18 10 14 11 12 9 12 12 11
50,000 to under 75,000 13 11 13 12 11 18 14 12 12 14 13 15 11
75,000 to under 100,000 12 10 16 10 10 10 15 12 14 13 12 12 12
100,000 or more 23 24 20 29 22 21 16 25 25 28 20 28 18
(Ref) 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 7
(DK) 14 12 16 16 13 17 12 12 8 15 16 13 15
Less than $20K 11 13 11 11 10 11 11 12 12 10 12 7 15
$20K to under $30K 10 11 8 8 12 9 13 10 11 8 11 8 12
$30K to under $50K 11 12 10 8 18 10 14 11 12 9 12 12 11
$50K or more 48 46 49 52 43 48 44 49 51 54 44 56 41
Less than $50K 33 37 29 27 40 29 38 32 35 26 35 27 38
$50K or more 48 46 49 52 43 48 44 49 51 54 44 56 41
Q97 Interest in the news ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Extremely interested 25 23 25 25 36 24 17 24 32 20 27 30 20
Very interested 36 36 36 37 26 38 41 34 34 38 37 35 37
Somewhat interested 30 32 30 29 29 24 31 31 28 33 29 27 32
Not very interested 8 7 8 7 7 13 9 8 7 8 6 6 9
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 2
Extremely/Very 61 59 61 62 62 61 58 59 65 58 64 65 57
Somewhat/Not Very 38 39 37 36 36 38 40 39 34 41 35 34 41
Q98 Tea party supporter? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Strong supporter 9 6 12 4 13 11 17 7 3 4 21 11 8
Not so strong supporter 15 13 19 9 22 12 20 13 5 14 27 16 15
Not a supporter 64 70 55 79 53 64 56 69 85 74 39 65 64
(Don’t Know/Ref) 11 12 14 8 12 13 8 11 7 8 12 8 14
Total Supporter 24 18 31 14 35 23 37 20 8 18 48 27 22
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q91 Job status ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Employed, full-time a7 41 68 79 55 10 62 35 40 41 55 60 40 57 49 a7
Employed, part-time 12 19 14 9 14 5 14 10 11 14 8 14 13 10 12 10
Unemployed 5 11 6 4 5 0 7 3 7 5 6 2 6 4 5 3
Retired 23 - - 2 16 81 1 45 25 26 21 20 25 21 23 28
Student 5 24 2 1 0 0 10 0 3 8 4 2 6 3 4 3
Homemaker 5 4 8 5 5 3 5 4 9 4 4 1 6 3 4 5
(Other) 2 0 2 1 4 1 1 3 5 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
(DK) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 -
(Ref) 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
Total Employed 59 60 81 87 69 14 76 44 51 55 64 73 53 67 61 57
Q99 Income ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Less than 10,000 4 12 3 3 4 2 6 3 11 4 2 2 6 2 4 4
10,000 to under 20,000 7 12 6 4 7 7 8 7 13 8 5 2 10 4 6 5
20,000 to under 30,000 10 12 13 7 9 11 10 10 16 14 5 4 14 5 10 10
30,000 to under 50,000 11 13 16 11 9 12 13 10 14 17 8 3 16 6 11 10
50,000 to under 75,000 13 11 14 15 11 14 14 12 11 14 14 12 13 13 13 13
75,000 to under 100,000 12 10 16 16 12 11 14 11 6 12 17 12 10 15 13 14
100,000 or more 23 13 24 29 32 17 22 25 9 13 31 46 12 36 23 26
(Ref) 6 11 3 3 3 8 6 5 9 6 4 2 7 4 6 2
(DK) 14 6 6 13 14 19 8 16 10 13 13 16 12 14 13 16
Less than $20K 11 24 9 8 11 9 14 10 25 11 7 4 16 6 10 9
$20K to under $30K 10 12 13 7 9 11 10 10 16 14 5 4 14 5 10 10
$30K to under $50K 11 13 16 11 9 12 13 10 14 17 8 3 16 6 11 10
$50K or more 48 34 54 59 55 42 49 49 26 39 62 70 34 65 49 52
Less than $50K 33 49 37 25 28 31 37 30 54 42 21 12 46 18 31 29
$50K or more 48 34 54 59 55 42 49 49 26 39 62 70 34 65 49 52
Q97 Interest in the news ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Extremely interested 25 16 19 21 30 35 19 32 15 21 30 36 19 32 25 29
Very interested 36 34 39 39 32 37 37 34 32 37 37 37 35 37 37 39
Somewhat interested 30 38 31 28 32 22 33 28 38 33 27 23 34 25 29 25
Not very interested 8 13 10 11 5 4 11 5 14 7 6 5 10 6 6 6
(DK/Ref) 2 - 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 - 1 0 2 2
Extremely/Very 61 49 58 61 62 72 56 66 48 58 67 73 55 69 62 68
Somewhat/Not Very 38 51 41 39 37 26 44 32 51 40 33 27 44 31 36 30
Q98 Tea party supporter? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Strong supporter 9 4 9 9 10 13 7 11 12 11 7 7 11 7 4 21
Not so strong supporter 15 11 8 18 17 19 13 17 15 17 15 13 16 14 8 30
Not a supporter 64 70 75 63 67 55 69 62 56 60 72 76 59 73 80 41
(Don’t Know/Ref) 11 14 8 10 7 14 11 10 18 12 7 4 14 6 8 8
Total Supporter 24 15 17 28 27 31 20 29 27 28 22 20 27 21 11 51
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all

Q91 Job status ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Employed, full-time 47 49 52 48 48 45 46 53 42 52 48
Employed, part-time 12 11 9 14 12 12 12 11 12 12 8
Unemployed 5 3 6 3 7 6 5 4 6 5 5
Retired 23 26 24 26 17 23 25 20 26 20 27
Student 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 4
Homemaker 5 4 3 3 7 5 4 5 6 3 5
(Other) 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 1
(DK) 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
(Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2
Total Employed 59 60 61 63 60 57 58 64 54 64 56
Q99 Income ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Less than 10,000 4 2 5 6 7 5 4 5 7 3 4
10,000 to under 20,000 7 7 4 5 10 7 7 6 10 5 5
20,000 to under 30,000 10 11 4 13 12 8 9 11 11 8 14
30,000 to under 50,000 11 11 9 12 16 10 12 11 12 12 11
50,000 to under 75,000 13 11 9 15 13 14 12 14 10 15 14
75,000 to under 100,000 12 14 18 14 12 10 13 11 13 13 8
100,000 or more 23 27 31 17 15 22 22 26 17 27 24
(Ref) 6 5 3 7 8 5 5 4 6 5 6
(DK) 14 12 17 11 8 18 15 12 15 14 14
Less than $20K 11 9 9 11 16 12 11 11 17 8 10
$20K to under $30K 10 11 4 13 12 8 9 11 11 8 14
$30K to under $50K 11 11 9 12 16 10 12 11 12 12 11
$50K or more 48 52 57 46 39 a7 a7 52 40 54 45
Less than $50K 33 31 22 36 45 30 32 33 40 27 34
$50K or more 48 52 57 46 39 a7 a7 52 40 54 45
Q97 Interest in the news ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Extremely interested 25 32 40 28 21 16 26 26 24 26 23
Very interested 36 38 35 31 37 35 35 37 37 35 34
Somewhat interested 30 23 22 33 32 35 32 25 32 29 26
Not very interested 8 6 2 7 7 11 6 10 5 8 13
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 3
Extremely/Very 61 70 75 60 58 51 60 63 61 62 57
Somewhat/Not Very 38 29 24 39 39 a7 38 35 37 37 39
Q98 Tea party supporter? ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Strong supporter 9 2 35 23 4 6 9 11 11 7 14
Not so strong supporter 15 6 25 20 9 20 14 20 14 15 20
Not a supporter 64 87 34 50 76 55 67 61 60 70 55
(Don’t Know/Ref) 11 5 6 7 11 18 9 8 15 9 11
Total Supporter 24 8 60 44 13 27 24 31 25 22 34
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q93 Race ...
Total Answering (1500) |(650) [(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |(360) |(135) |(634)
White 59 50 76 53 67 100 8 13 11
African-American/Black 6 10 2 5 2 1 100 2 - 14
Hispanic or Latino 24 28 16 27 20 5 6 100 7 57
Native American 2 1 3 3 - 1 1 1 - 4
Asian 9 10 4 15 3 0 - 3 100 21
(Other) 3 3 3 2 4 0 1 2 1 6
(DK) 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 - 0
(Ref) 4 3 5 3 5 0 1 3 - 2
(Will not identify) 1 1 0 1 2 - - 0 - 0
(Multi-Racial) 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 3 5 5
Minority 42 50 26 49 30 8 100 100 100 100
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) [(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |(360) |(135) |(634)
White Men 28 21 36 30 29 a7 6 7 1 5
White Women 31 30 39 23 38 53 2 6 2 6
Black Men 3 5 1 3 1 1 49 1 - 7
Black Women 3 5 1 2 1 0 51 1 - 7
Latino Men 11 12 9 13 9 3 4 47 4 27
Latino Women 13 16 7 14 11 2 2 53 2 30
Asian Men 5 5 3 8 - 0 - 2 54 12
Asian Women 4 5 2 6 3 0 - 1 46 10
Minority Men 20 23 14 25 11 4 49 47 54 47
Minority Women 22 28 12 25 19 4 51 53 46 53
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) [(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |(360) |(135) |(634)
Young White 24 21 26 26 35 41 3 7 3 6
Older White 34 29 49 27 32 58 3 6 - 5
Young Black 3 5 1 4 1 0 53 1 - 8
Older Black 3 5 1 1 1 0 44 1 - 6
Young Latino 15 18 9 18 13 3 4 62 5 35
Older Latino 8 10 7 8 7 2 2 35 2 20
Young Asian 6 8 1 10 2 0 - 2 68 14
Older Asian 3 2 3 5 2 - - 1 32 7
Young Minority 26 32 12 33 19 4 53 62 68 61
Older Minority 15 18 13 15 11 4 44 35 32 36
Q90 Marital status ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) [(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) | (90) |(360) |(135) |(634)
Married 51 44 62 52 51 55 33 49 50 46
Single 25 31 15 27 23 20 43 29 41 33
Separated/divorced 8 8 7 8 12 9 9 9 5 8
Widowed 8 8 10 5 7 10 12 5 - 5
Partner, different sex 5 5 4 5 6 5 2 6 3 5
Partner, same sex 1 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
Sep/Div/Wid 16 17 17 13 20 19 21 13 5 13
Unmarried 46 53 35 46 48 45 66 48 50 52
Married/Living w partnr 57 50 66 58 56 60 34 56 54 52

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q93 Race ...
Total Answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
White 59 a7 62 62 73 63 61 54 59 61 64 59 59
African-American/Black 6 9 6 5 4 - 4 8 7 6 5 6 6
Hispanic or Latino 24 30 28 15 12 4 27 26 22 22 23 24 24
Native American 2 0 2 2 2 3 4 0 1 1 2 1 2
Asian 9 13 4 13 7 7 4 12 11 11 5 10 8
(Other) 3 3 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 1 2 3 2
(DK) 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0 - 0 0 0
(Ref) 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 2 3 3 4
(Will not identify) 1 1 1 0 - 1 - 1 0 0 1 1 0
(Multi-Racial) 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 3
Minority 42 54 41 37 28 39 39 46 43 41 38 43 42
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
White Men 28 20 30 31 36 20 34 25 25 28 34 59 -
White Women 31 27 32 32 37 43 27 28 34 34 30 - 59
Black Men 3 6 3 1 2 - 1 4 3 4 1 6 -
Black Women 3 3 3 4 2 - 3 3 4 2 3 - 6
Latino Men 11 14 12 7 5 12 17 13 10 11 11 24 -
Latino Women 13 15 16 8 7 13 10 12 12 11 12 - 24
Asian Men 5 7 2 8 4 4 1 7 6 5 3 10 -
Asian Women 4 6 2 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 3 - 8
Minority Men 20 28 19 17 11 15 21 25 20 21 17 43 -
Minority Women 22 26 23 20 17 25 18 21 24 20 20 - 42
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Young White 24 22 22 27 23 22 30 25 28 24 23 26 22
Older White 34 25 38 35 50 41 30 29 30 37 41 32 36
Young Black 3 5 4 2 4 - 3 4 5 3 2 3 3
Older Black 3 5 2 3 0 - 2 4 3 3 3 3 2
Young Latino 15 19 16 11 7 17 16 16 16 14 12 16 14
Older Latino 8 10 10 4 5 7 11 9 6 8 11 8 9
Young Asian 6 9 3 10 2 6 4 8 8 7 3 6 6
Older Asian 3 4 1 3 5 1 0 3 2 4 2 4 2
Young Minority 26 34 24 23 13 27 24 29 32 25 19 26 26
Older Minority 15 19 16 12 15 11 14 16 11 16 17 16 15
Q90 Marital status ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Married 51 43 55 51 65 52 53 46 40 56 60 55 48
Single 25 32 22 26 11 23 26 29 38 21 16 27 23
Separated/divorced 8 7 8 6 11 12 10 8 9 8 8 7 9
Widowed 8 8 8 7 10 7 6 7 6 8 10 3 12
Partner, different sex 5 6 4 6 1 5 2 5 5 5 4 4 5
Partner, same sex 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
(DK/Ref) 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 3
Sep/Div/Wid 16 16 16 13 21 19 16 15 14 16 18 10 21
Unmarried 46 54 43 a7 32 46 45 51 59 42 39 43 49
Married/Living w partnr 57 50 59 59 65 57 56 53 46 61 64 61 53

Page 62



Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015 USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Q93 Race ...
Total Answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
White 59 45 55 51 64 77 50 70 40 62 66 67 54 66 54 74
African-American/Black 6 8 6 6 6 5 7 5 6 7 5 6 7 5 7 4
Hispanic or Latino 24 34 31 28 22 11 31 17 50 24 14 10 34 12 25 16
Native American 2 1 0 3 3 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 1 3
Asian 9 17 9 12 7 5 13 6 3 5 14 17 4 15 11 5
(Other) 3 3 5 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 2 2 4 3 2
(DK) 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Ref) 4 - 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 4
(Will not identify) 1 - - - 1 0 - 1 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 1
(Multi-Racial) 2 4 6 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 2
Minority 42 60 51 51 38 23 54 31 62 40 36 36 48 36 46 30
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
White Men 28 23 26 27 29 33 25 31 20 26 33 34 24 33 24 37
White Women 31 22 29 24 35 43 25 39 20 36 33 33 31 33 29 36
Black Men 3 4 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2
Black Women 3 4 2 4 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 2
Latino Men 11 18 15 14 9 5 16 7 24 11 7 5 16 6 13 8
Latino Women 13 16 15 14 13 6 15 10 26 13 7 5 18 6 12 8
Asian Men 5 8 4 6 5 3 6 4 1 2 9 7 2 8 6 3
Asian Women 4 9 5 6 2 2 7 2 2 3 5 9 3 6 5 2
Minority Men 20 28 25 24 19 11 26 15 29 18 21 14 22 18 23 15
Minority Women 22 31 26 27 20 12 28 16 33 22 15 22 26 18 23 14
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Young White 24 45 55 51 - - 50 - 13 26 29 26 21 28 20 30
Older White 34 - - - 64 77 - 70 26 36 37 41 32 38 34 43
Young Black 3 8 6 6 - - 7 - 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
Older Black 3 - - - 6 5 - 5 3 4 1 3 3 2 3 2
Young Latino 15 34 31 28 - - 31 - 27 16 11 6 20 10 15 9
Older Latino 8 - - - 22 11 - 17 22 9 2 3 13 3 9 7
Young Asian 6 17 9 12 - - 13 - 2 4 8 11 4 9 8 3
Older Asian 3 - - - 7 5 - 6 0 1 5 6 1 5 4 2
Young Minority 26 60 51 51 - - 54 - 32 25 26 23 28 25 28 15
Older Minority 15 - - - 38 23 - 31 27 15 10 13 19 11 17 14
Q90 Marital status ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) [(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |[(505)
Married 51 18 57 59 64 54 44 60 46 46 56 63 46 59 48
Single 25 73 30 19 13 6 41 10 25 29 25 18 27 23 29 15
Separated/divorced 8 1 4 11 14 9 5 11 10 9 7 8 9 8 8 9
Widowed 8 - 1 1 5 27 1 15 13 10 4 4 11 4 7 9
Partner, different sex 5 7 6 7 3 2 7 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5
Partner, same sex 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
(DK/Ref) 2 - 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 3 2
Sep/Div/Wid 16 1 6 13 19 35 6 26 23 18 12 13 20 12 15 17
Unmarried 46 82 42 41 35 44 56 39 52 52 43 37 52 41 49 38
Married/Living w partnr 57 26 64 67 67 57 52 63 50 51 63 69 51 65 53 65
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USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Q93 Race ...
Total Answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
White 59 58 82 61 40 61 60 59 55 62 59
African-American/Black 6 11 1 5 5 5 5 8 5 6 7
Hispanic or Latino 24 17 6 29 48 22 23 23 32 19 22
Native American 2 1 4 3 3 1 1 4 3 1 2
Asian 9 12 6 8 6 9 10 8 5 11 9
(Other) 3 3 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 2
(DK) 0 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 -
(Ref) 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4
(Will not identify) 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
(Multi-Racial) 2 3 - 0 1 3 2 2 2 2 2
Minority 42 41 19 45 64 39 42 42 48 38 41
Race/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
White Men 28 26 48 33 14 28 26 33 21 31 32
White Women 31 32 33 27 26 33 33 26 34 31 26
Black Men 3 5 1 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 3
Black Women 3 6 - 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4
Latino Men 11 8 5 16 20 10 10 13 14 9 13
Latino Women 13 8 2 13 28 12 13 11 18 10 9
Asian Men 5 6 2 5 2 6 5 5 3 7 5
Asian Women 4 6 4 2 4 3 5 3 3 5 5
Minority Men 20 20 9 25 26 19 19 23 20 20 21
Minority Women 22 22 9 19 38 20 23 19 28 19 20
Race/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Young White 24 21 30 25 17 28 23 25 18 27 29
Older White 34 37 51 34 23 33 36 33 37 34 29
Young Black 3 4 - 4 3 3 2 4 2 3 5
Older Black 3 6 1 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 1
Young Latino 15 10 5 17 29 13 14 15 17 13 16
Older Latino 8 6 1 10 17 8 8 8 14 5 6
Young Asian 6 9 3 4 6 6 7 6 2 8 7
Older Asian 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 3
Young Minority 26 25 9 28 41 24 25 27 24 26 28
Older Minority 15 16 10 14 22 14 16 15 22 11 12
Q90 Marital status ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Married 51 50 64 54 44 52 51 54 53 53 42
Single 25 26 17 21 31 24 26 22 21 26 29
Separated/divorced 8 9 8 13 8 6 8 10 9 8 7
Widowed 8 8 5 7 8 8 8 6 9 6 11
Partner, different sex 5 3 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 7
Partner, same sex 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 3 3 2 4
Sep/Div/Wid 16 17 14 20 16 14 16 16 19 13 18
Unmarried 46 48 35 45 53 45 a7 43 45 45 53
Married/Living w partnr 57 55 68 59 50 58 56 59 58 59 49

Page 64

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015



Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015 USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

PARTY REG RACE

DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity

Marital/Gender ...

Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) [(885) |(90) |((360) |(135) |(634)
Married Women 25 23 30 23 29 27 20 25 20 23
Single Women 12 16 6 11 11 9 18 14 24 17
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 12 11 9 15 14 11 9 1 8
Unmarried Women 26 32 19 23 30 26 30 27 26 29
Married Men 26 21 31 30 21 28 13 25 30 24
Unmarried Men 20 21 16 23 18 19 36 21 24 23

Marital/Gender/Age ...

Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Young Marr Women 11 10 11 12 21 10 8 12 12 12
Older Marr Women 14 13 18 10 8 16 10 12 8 10
Young Unmar Women 13 18 6 13 14 10 19 18 24 20
Older Unmar Women 12 13 13 10 15 16 10 8 2 8
Young Marr Men 10 8 10 14 8 10 6 13 9 11
Older Marr Men 16 13 21 15 13 18 7 11 20 12
Young Unmar Men 13 15 8 18 12 11 19 18 22 18
Older Unmar Men 7 7 8 5 6 8 16 4 2 5

Party Registration ...

Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Dem 43 100 - - - 37 71 51 46 52
Rep 28 - 100 - - 36 7 18 14 17
DTS/NPP 23 - - 100 - 21 20 26 38 27
Other 5 - - - 100 6 1 4 2 4
Dem - Rep 15 100 |-100 - - 1 64 33 32 34

White Party Registration ...

Total answering (885) [(327) |(319) ((186) | (53) |(885) | (7) (46) 4) (72)
Dem 37 100 - - - 37 29 31 100 33
Rep 36 - 100 - - 36 28 39 - 37
DTS/NPP 21 - - 100 - 21 43 25 - 27
Other 6 - - - 100 6 - 4 - 3
Dem - Rep 1 100 |-100 - - 1 1 -8 100 -3

Latino Party Registration ...

Total answering (360) [(183) | (66) | (95) |(16) | (46) (6) [(360) | (9) |(360)
Dem 51 100 - - - 31 79 51 46 51
Rep 18 - 100 - - 39 21 18 11 18
DTS/NPP 26 - - 100 - 25 - 26 43 26
Other 4 - - - 100 4 - 4 - 4
Dem - Rep 33 100 |-100 - - -8 59 33 35 33

Party Registration/Gender ...

Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |[(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Dem Men 19 43 - - - 15 35 22 24 23
Dem Women 25 57 - - - 22 37 28 23 28
Rep Men 14 - 49 - - 17 3 10 9 9
Rep Women 14 - 51 - - 19 5 8 5 8
DTS/NPP Men 13 - - 54 - 12 10 13 22 14
DTS/NPP Women 11 - - 46 - 9 9 14 16 14
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Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) [(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) [(140) |(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |(705) |(795)
Married Women 25 22 27 26 29 29 26 23 22 30 25 - 48
Single Women 12 15 11 13 5 15 12 13 19 10 8 - 23
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 10 11 9 16 16 8 9 10 11 14 - 21
Unmarried Women 26 29 25 25 22 36 20 26 33 23 24 - 49
Married Men 26 21 28 25 35 23 27 23 17 26 35 55 -
Unmarried Men 20 25 18 22 11 10 24 25 26 19 15 43 -
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Young Marr Women 11 10 12 13 9 9 13 11 10 13 11 - 21
Older Marr Women 14 11 13 12 21 19 13 11 12 17 13 - 26
Young Unmar Women 13 17 11 14 6 17 15 14 22 12 7 - 25
Older Unmar Women 12 12 14 11 16 19 6 11 11 11 16 - 23
Young Marr Men 10 10 10 8 13 10 11 10 6 10 13 21 -
Older Marr Men 16 11 18 17 22 13 15 13 11 16 21 33 -
Young Unmar Men 13 17 10 15 7 9 16 17 20 12 8 28 -
Older Unmar Men 7 8 7 6 4 1 8 8 7 7 7 14 -
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Dem 43 56 37 49 28 38 28 51 72 38 23 40 46
Rep 28 19 35 16 39 30 50 22 5 24 54 29 27
DTS/NPP 23 21 23 27 27 27 19 22 18 31 19 27 20
Other 5 4 5 8 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 5 6
Dem - Rep 15 38 2 34 -11 9 -22 28 67 14 -31 11 19
White Party Registration ...
Total answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) ((310) |(415) |(470)
Dem 37 54 31 45 27 31 16 45 74 34 10 33 41
Rep 36 25 42 20 48 33 66 30 5 30 67 37 35
DTS/NPP 21 17 21 25 19 32 14 20 16 28 19 25 17
Other 6 5 6 10 6 4 3 5 5 8 4 6 6
Dem - Rep 1 29 -11 25 -22 -3 -50 15 68 4 -58 -4 5
Latino Party Registration ...
Total answering (360) [(123) ((111) | (47) |(18) |[(23) |(38) |(168) |(95) [(101) ((112) |(170) |(190)
Dem 51 57 47 59 40 44 43 54 64 47 48 47 54
Rep 18 12 24 5 19 28 31 12 7 17 30 22 15
DTS/NPP 26 26 27 28 34 23 24 27 24 32 18 26 27
Other 4 5 2 8 7 4 2 6 6 4 4 4 5
Dem - Rep 33 45 23 54 21 16 12 42 57 30 19 25 39
Party Registration/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Dem Men 19 24 15 23 13 9 13 24 31 17 10 40 -
Dem Women 25 32 22 26 15 29 14 27 41 22 13 - 46
Rep Men 14 9 18 8 17 9 27 11 2 12 27 29 -
Rep Women 14 9 18 8 23 21 23 11 3 12 27 - 27
DTS/NPP Men 13 12 12 14 15 14 10 13 9 16 11 27 -
DTS/NPP Women 11 9 11 13 12 13 9 9 9 16 8 - 20
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) |(229) |(791) |(680) |(796) |(505)
Married Women 25 12 31 29 32 22 24 28 20 25 25 33 23 28 25 26
Single Women 12 34 15 9 7 3 20 5 13 13 13 10 13 12 13 7
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 1 3 8 12 27 4 19 16 15 7 7 15 7 10 13
Unmarried Women 26 40 22 21 20 31 28 25 31 31 22 20 31 21 26 22
Married Men 26 6 26 30 32 32 20 32 26 21 31 30 23 31 23 34
Unmarried Men 20 42 20 20 15 13 28 14 21 21 21 17 21 19 23 16
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Young Marr Women 11 12 31 29 - - 24 - 8 12 11 14 11 12 10 10
Older Marr Women 14 - - - 32 22 - 28 12 13 14 18 12 15 14 14
Young Unmar Women 13 40 22 21 - - 28 - 14 14 15 11 14 14 13 8
Older Unmar Women 12 - - - 20 31 - 25 16 17 7 9 17 8 13 14
Young Marr Men 10 6 26 30 - - 20 - 12 7 11 12 9 12 8 14
Older Marr Men 16 - - - 32 32 - 32 14 13 20 18 13 19 15 20
Young Unmar Men 13 42 20 20 - - 28 - 11 16 14 10 14 13 15 8
Older Unmar Men 7 - - - 15 13 - 14 10 5 6 7 7 7 8 7
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) ((735) |(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Dem 43 46 51 41 44 38 46 41 47 41 43 48 43 45 59 17
Rep 28 19 20 24 29 42 21 35 27 31 27 25 30 26 14 55
DTS/NPP 23 30 23 28 23 15 27 19 22 23 24 23 23 24 22 21
Other 5 6 6 7 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6
Dem - Rep 15 27 31 17 15 -4 25 6 20 9 16 23 13 18 46 -38
White Party Registration ...
Total answering (885) [(114) ((124) |(122) |(260) ((253) ((361) |(513) |(112) ((318) ((297) |(152) |(430) ((449) [(427) |(372)
Dem 37 41 41 29 40 34 37 37 31 33 39 47 32 42 57 13
Rep 36 30 26 34 34 46 30 40 a7 40 31 29 42 31 18 59
DTS/NPP 21 22 27 26 21 15 25 18 16 22 23 18 20 22 19 21
Other 6 7 6 11 5 5 8 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7
Dem - Rep 1 11 15 -5 7 -13 7 -3 -17 -7 8 18 -9 11 40 -46
Latino Party Registration ...
Total answering (360) |(86) |(69) |(67) |(91) |(35) [(223) |(126) |(141) ((125) |(62) | (22) |(266) |(85) [(196) | (82)
Dem 51 47 52 55 49 55 51 51 57 48 48 38 53 45 60 28
Rep 18 14 17 19 23 20 16 22 12 21 25 25 16 25 10 46
DTS/NPP 26 33 26 23 24 21 28 23 27 26 20 35 27 24 25 18
Other 4 6 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 7 2 4 6 4 7
Dem - Rep 33 33 35 37 26 35 35 29 45 26 23 13 36 20 50 -18
Party Registration/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) ((735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Dem Men 19 20 24 19 21 13 21 17 20 17 20 19 18 20 26 8
Dem Women 25 26 28 23 23 25 25 24 26 24 22 30 25 25 33 9
Rep Men 14 8 9 14 14 20 11 17 14 13 15 13 14 14 6 29
Rep Women 14 10 11 10 15 22 10 18 12 18 12 12 16 12 8 27
DTS/NPP Men 13 17 13 15 11 9 15 10 11 11 15 13 11 14 13 12
DTS/NPP Women 11 13 10 13 12 6 12 9 11 12 9 9 12 9 9 9
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) [(148) |(137) |(255) [(564) |(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
Married Women 25 27 25 19 23 27 27 22 29 25 18
Single Women 12 11 8 10 20 11 13 11 13 12 10
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 12 7 13 13 10 12 9 15 8 13
Unmarried Women 26 25 16 25 36 25 28 21 30 23 25
Married Men 26 23 38 35 21 24 24 32 24 28 24
Unmarried Men 20 22 19 20 17 21 19 22 14 22 28
Marital/Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Young Marr Women 11 12 6 10 10 13 11 10 11 12 9
Older Marr Women 14 15 19 8 12 13 15 11 17 12 9
Young Unmar Women 13 11 7 13 23 12 15 10 13 13 13
Older Unmar Women 12 14 9 12 13 12 13 10 17 9 12
Young Marr Men 10 7 14 14 9 10 8 15 7 11 13
Older Marr Men 16 15 23 21 12 14 16 17 16 17 11
Young Unmar Men 13 14 11 12 12 15 13 14 8 15 21
Older Unmar Men 7 9 8 8 5 5 6 8 6 7 7
Party Registration ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Dem 43 66 9 16 69 32 47 33 45 44 39
Rep 28 8 78 60 6 31 28 30 28 27 34
DTS/NPP 23 20 12 21 23 29 20 31 22 24 21
Other 5 5 1 3 3 8 5 6 5 6 5
Dem - Rep 15 59 -68 -45 63 1 18 4 16 17 5
White Party Registration ...
Total answering (885) [(225) |(121) |[(83) |(103) |[(345) |(584) |(234) [(291) |(468) |(124)
Dem 37 63 9 9 65 28 41 26 35 38 36
Rep 36 12 77 72 4 38 36 38 39 33 40
DTS/NPP 21 19 12 17 26 25 18 29 22 21 17
Other 6 7 2 1 5 8 6 6 4 7 6
Dem - Rep 1 51 -68 -63 61 -10 5 -11 -4 5 -4
Latino Party Registration ...
Total answering (360) | (64) 9) (40) |(121) |(125) [(223) |[(92) [(169) |(144) | (46)
Dem 51 73 7 21 67 37 51 53 54 50 40
Rep 18 4 84 43 5 25 19 19 15 19 29
DTS/NPP 26 15 9 31 26 32 27 22 27 28 23
Other 4 8 - 5 2 6 4 6 4 4 8
Dem - Rep 33 69 =77 -22 62 11 33 34 39 31 10
Party Registration/Gender ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Dem Men 19 30 5 6 26 14 19 19 17 20 19
Dem Women 25 37 5 10 42 18 28 15 28 24 21
Rep Men 14 3 43 37 2 13 14 16 11 14 18
Rep Women 14 5 35 24 3 19 14 14 17 12 16
DTS/NPP Men 13 11 9 12 8 17 9 18 9 14 13
DTS/NPP Women 11 9 2 9 15 12 11 13 13 10 8
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Q96 Born in the US? ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) |(80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
The U.S. 80 77 88 75 84 94 97 58 41 62
Another country 19 21 11 24 15 6 3 41 59 37
(DK) 0 0 - 0 - - - 1 - 0
(Ref) 1 1 2 1 2 - - 1 - 1
Q89 Ideology ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Liberal 29 49 5 23 25 29 37 26 35 30
Moderate 31 27 26 41 38 32 32 28 38 30
Conservative 32 17 62 26 27 35 25 31 19 29
(DK) 5 5 4 8 8 3 4 12 5 9
(Ref) 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 3
White Ideology ...
Total answering (885) [(327) |(319) ((186) | (53) |(885) | (7) (46) 4) (72)
Liberal 29 58 4 22 25 29 8 28 72 29
Moderate 32 29 27 43 41 32 81 23 28 27
Conservative 35 9 66 31 25 35 - 36 - 31
(DK) 3 2 3 4 9 3 11 11 - 11
(Ref) 1 1 1 - - 1 - 3 - 2
Latino Ideology ...
Total answering (360) [(183) | (66) | (95) |(16) | (46) (6) [(360) | (9) |(360)
Liberal 26 33 10 24 34 28 53 26 23 26
Moderate 28 26 26 33 29 23 22 28 38 28
Conservative 31 30 50 21 29 36 5 31 11 31
(DK) 12 10 9 20 6 11 - 12 28 12
(Ref) 2 2 4 2 3 3 21 2 - 2
Party Registration/Ideology ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Liberal Dem 21 49 - - - 22 32 17 25 21
Mod/Cons Dem 19 44 - - - 14 35 28 19 26
Lib/Mod Rep 9 - 31 - - 11 5 7 4 6
Conservative Rep 17 - 62 - - 24 2 9 9 10
Region ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Los Angeles County 28 36 18 24 23 22 42 34 40 35
Southern CA 27 23 34 26 25 28 26 31 13 26
Bay Area 20 23 11 23 31 21 18 13 30 18
Sacramento/North 10 6 14 11 10 12 6 5 8 6
Coast/Central 6 6 7 7 6 7 - 6 5 6
Central Valley 9 6 17 8 5 10 7 11 4 9
LA SD SF SC Fresno 43 51 35 41 42 40 55 a7 57 48
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Q96 Born in the US? ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
The U.S. 80 73 83 78 87 84 87 75 82 81 81 80 80
Another country 19 25 16 21 11 15 12 23 17 19 18 19 18
(DK) 0 0 1 - 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 0
(Ref) 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
Q89 Ideology ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Liberal 29 39 18 41 22 31 14 35 100 - - 28 31
Moderate 31 31 31 34 26 28 26 32 - 100 - 30 31
Conservative 32 22 43 19 44 31 47 26 - - 100 34 31
(DK) 5 6 6 3 3 8 8 5 - - - 5 6
(Ref) 2 2 1 2 4 2 6 2 - - - 3 2
White Ideology ...
Total answering (885) [(195) ((248) |(190) |(106) | (59) |(86) |(350) |(260) ((282) ((310) |(415) |(470)
Liberal 29 41 19 42 24 33 9 35 100 - - 26 32
Moderate 32 36 30 37 25 26 29 36 - 100 - 31 33
Conservative 35 21 45 18 49 38 57 26 - - 100 40 31
(DK) 3 2 5 3 1 3 4 3 - - - 3 3
(Ref) 1 1 0 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1
Latino Ideology ...
Total answering (360) [(123) ((111) | (47) |(18) |[(23) |(38) |(168) |(95) [(101) ((112) |(170) |(190)
Liberal 26 29 22 35 25 31 20 30 100 - - 25 28
Moderate 28 29 28 24 24 35 26 28 - 100 - 29 27
Conservative 31 26 38 30 35 16 37 29 - - 100 32 30
(DK) 12 14 11 5 13 17 15 11 - - - 12 12
(Ref) 2 2 2 6 3 - 2 3 - - - 2 3
Party Registration/Ideology ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Liberal Dem 21 31 14 27 16 20 7 27 72 - - 19 23
Mod/Cons Dem 19 22 20 20 9 14 18 20 - 38 23 18 20
Lib/Mod Rep 9 7 10 8 9 9 13 8 5 24 - 9 9
Conservative Rep 17 10 23 7 29 19 32 12 - - 54 19 16
Region ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Los Angeles County 28 100 - - - - - 63 36 28 19 28 27
Southern CA 27 - 100 - - - - 17 17 28 36 27 27
Bay Area 20 - - 100 - - - 17 29 23 12 21 20
Sacramento/North 10 - - - 100 - - - 7 8 13 10 10
Coast/Central 6 - - - - 100 - - 7 6 6 5 8
Central Valley 9 - - - - - 100 3 4 8 14 11 8
LA SD SF SC Fresno 43 100 27 37 - - 13 100 52 45 35 46 41
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB

50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove

Q96 Born in the US? ...

Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
The U.S. 80 87 85 68 78 88 80 82 69 83 84 84 78 84 77 89
Another country 19 13 15 32 21 12 20 17 30 16 16 16 21 16 22 9
(DK) 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 0 0 - - 0 - 0 -
(Ref) 1 - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 2
Q89 Ideology ...

Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) |[(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Liberal 29 42 33 30 25 24 36 25 18 24 37 42 22 39 43 8
Moderate 31 29 30 29 36 28 30 32 26 32 34 30 30 33 34 27
Conservative 32 19 30 33 34 42 27 37 41 36 26 24 38 25 18 59
(DK) 5 9 5 5 3 4 7 4 13 6 1 2 8 2 3 4
(Ref) 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

White Ideology ...

Total answering (885) |(114) |(124) |(122) |(260) |(253) |(361) [(513) |(112) [(318) [(297) |(152) |(430) |(449) |(427) |(372)
Liberal 20 |43 |30 |31 |28 |24 |35 |26 |16 |23 |36 |41 |21 |38 |48 | 6
Moderate 32 |27 |37 |27 |37 |29 |30 |3 |27 [30 |37 |3 |20 |3 |37 |27
Conservative 35 |25 |27 |39 |33 |44 |30 |38 |47 |42 |27 |26 |43 |27 |13 |64
(DK) 3 6 4 3 1 3 4 2 9 4 0 2 6 1 2 3
(Ref) 1 - 1 - 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 0 0

Latino Ideology ...

Total answering (360) |(86) |(69) |(67) |(91) |(35) [(223) |(126) |(141) ((125) |(62) |(22) |(266) |(85) [(196) | (82)
Liberal 26 38 30 24 20 17 31 19 17 29 39 42 23 39 36 12
Moderate 28 32 25 31 27 30 29 28 28 35 27 7 31 21 30 28
Conservative 31 15 34 30 42 40 25 41 37 23 31 40 30 33 27 44
(DK) 12 15 10 13 9 13 13 10 15 13 3 9 14 4 5 11
(Ref) 2 0 1 2 2 - 1 1 3 0 2 3 2 2 1 5

Party Registration/Ideology ...

Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) |[(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Liberal Dem 21 30 27 19 18 17 26 18 12 17 27 32 15 29 32 5
Mod/Cons Dem 19 14 21 18 23 19 18 21 29 21 14 13 24 14 24 11
Lib/Mod Rep 9 7 5 7 11 12 6 11 9 9 10 8 9 9 7 12
Conservative Rep 17 11 13 16 17 28 13 22 14 20 17 17 18 17 6 40
Region ...

Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) [(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |[(505)
Los Angeles County 28 31 28 33 25 24 31 25 28 22 32 32 24 32 31 22
Southern CA 27 24 27 23 28 29 25 29 28 30 24 22 30 23 21 36
Bay Area 20 24 22 17 21 17 21 19 15 18 22 30 17 25 26 11
Sacramento/North 10 4 6 11 11 15 7 13 8 12 10 6 11 8 8 13
Coast/Central 6 6 4 8 5 8 6 7 6 6 7 5 6 6 7 5
Central Valley 9 11 14 7 9 7 11 8 14 12 6 5 13 6 7 12
LA SD SF SC Fresno 43 a7 46 49 39 40 a7 40 40 36 50 51 38 50 46 38

Page 71



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Q96 Born in the US? ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
The U.S. 80 83 90 84 67 80 80 83 76 82 83
Another country 19 16 9 16 32 18 19 15 22 17 15
(DK) 0 - - - 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
(Ref) 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2
Q89 Ideology ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Liberal 29 51 2 12 39 22 32 22 34
Moderate 31 34 21 29 31 31 31 34 29 32 33
Conservative 32 10 73 58 24 34 32 36 35 29 37
(DK) 5 3 1 1 4 10 3 6 8 3 6
(Ref) 2 1 2 1 2 4 2 3 3 2 2
White Ideology ...
Total answering (885) [(225) |(121) |[(83) |(103) |[(345) |(584) |(234) [(291) |(468) |(124)
Liberal 29 56 3 8 53 19 33 18 28 32 23
Moderate 32 34 23 26 31 36 31 38 29 33 34
Conservative 35 8 73 63 13 39 34 41 37 33 38
(DK) 3 2 1 2 1 6 1 4 4 2 4
(Ref) 1 0 - 1 2 0 1 - 0 1 1
Latino Ideology ...
Total answering (360) | (64) 9) (40) |(121) [(125) |(223) | (92) |(169) |[(144) | (46)
Liberal 26 38 - 21 28 23 28 27 37 12
Moderate 28 33 19 28 31 24 30 28 27 28 34
Conservative 31 18 72 45 34 27 32 26 34 25 39
(DK) 12 10 9 4 5 23 8 17 15 8 12
(Ref) 2 1 - 2 1 4 2 2 3 2 3
Party Registration/Ideology ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Liberal Dem 21 38 - 4 31 15 23 16 19 24 18
Mod/Cons Dem 19 25 9 11 33 13 21 15 21 18 19
Lib/Mod Rep 9 5 14 20 2 10 9 9 9 8 10
Conservative Rep 17 2 62 39 3 18 18 19 17 17 22
Region ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Los Angeles County 28 33 27 23 32 24 28 26 29 26 30
Southern CA 27 15 32 37 34 28 26 29 24 28 33
Bay Area 20 32 9 9 19 19 22 15 20 22 16
Sacramento/North 10 10 15 10 4 11 9 12 8 11 10
Coast/Central 6 5 6 8 7 6 6 6 9 5 4
Central Valley 9 6 11 14 5 12 9 12 11 9 8
LA SD SF SC Fresno 43 a7 38 44 a7 42 45 40 45 41 46
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PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor

Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Media Market ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) |(80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Yuma-El Centro 0 1 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 1
Bakersfield 3 1 5 3 - 3 3 3 2 3
Eureka 0 0 - 1 2 1 - 0 - 0
Los Angeles 43 49 39 40 34 38 53 52 52 52
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 22 11 22 31 21 18 13 28 17
Reno 0 0 0 0 - 0 - - - 0
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 0 1 - 1 0 - 0 - 0
San Diego 7 6 9 8 9 8 5 2 5
Monterrey-Salinas 2 1 1 2 3 1 - 3 - 2
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 3 2 3 0 3 - 1 2 2
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 10 9 14 9 8 11 9 8 10 8
Fresno-Visalia 4 2 7 3 3 5 1 5 0 3
Chico-Redding 2 1 3 3 1 2 - 1 1 1
Palm Springs, CA 6 5 7 5 8 6 7 9 1 6
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Inland 30 23 45 28 24 32 29 34 15 29
Coastal 70 77 55 72 76 68 71 66 85 71
General Vote History...2012 and 2014 ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
20f2 48 46 59 41 40 55 39 31 38 36
1+of 2 79 80 84 71 78 85 77 66 67 69
0of2 21 20 16 29 22 15 23 34 33 31
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) | (80) |[(885) | (90) |[(360) |[(135) |(634)
Voted 14 32 32 39 25 36 39 25 18 23 20
Not Voted 14 68 68 61 75 64 61 75 82 77 80
0of3 52 54 41 64 48 44 55 72 65 66
1of3 16 16 16 13 21 16 21 13 20 16
20f3 13 12 16 10 20 15 12 8 3 9
30f3 19 19 27 13 11 25 11 7 11 9
Both 12/14 23 22 31 16 19 30 15 10 12 12
14 not 12 9 10 7 9 17 9 10 7 11 9
12 not 14 10 10 14 6 6 11 8 8 5 8
Neither 12/14 57 58 a7 69 58 50 67 75 72 71
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) [(350) | (80) |[(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) |(634)
Non-Latino 82 78 89 79 83 98 99 23 98 56
Latino 18 22 11 21 17 2 1 77 2 44
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Media Market ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) [(705) |[(795)
Yuma-El Centro 0 - 2 - - - - - 0 0 1 1 0
Bakersfield 3 - - - - - 29 - 1 2 4 2 3
Eureka 0 - - - 4 - - - 1 0 0 0 0
Los Angeles 43 100 49 - - 36 - 63 46 43 40 42 44
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 - - 94 4 - - 17 27 23 12 20 20
Reno 0 - - - 3 - - - - - 1 0 0
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 - - - 2 - - - 0 0 0 - 0
San Diego 7 - 27 - - - - 17 5 8 9 8 6
Monterrey-Salinas 2 - - - - 26 - - 2 2 1 1 2
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 - - - - 38 - - 3 2 3 2 3
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 10 - - 6 67 - 29 - 9 9 12 12 9
Fresno-Visalia 4 - - - - - 42 3 2 3 7 5 3
Chico-Redding 2 - - - 20 - - - 1 1 3 1 2
Palm Springs, CA 6 - 22 - - - - - 4 7 8 5 6
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Inland 30 - 44 - 91 1 100 3 19 25 44 31 29
Coastal 70 100 56 100 9 99 - 97 81 75 56 69 71
General Vote History...2012 and 2014 ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ([(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
20f2 48 43 49 a7 58 61 44 46 46 46 55 50 46
1+ of 2 79 77 78 81 83 89 70 80 79 80 81 79 79
0of 2 21 23 22 19 17 11 30 20 21 20 19 21 21
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) ((146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) ([(795)
Voted 14 32 27 32 33 42 44 28 30 32 32 36 34 31
Not Voted 14 68 73 68 67 58 56 72 70 68 68 64 66 69
0of3 52 57 54 55 36 41 52 56 53 54 46 50 54
1of3 16 16 13 14 20 17 19 15 17 14 15 15 16
20f3 13 11 14 13 17 15 12 11 11 12 16 14 12
30f3 19 16 19 19 27 28 17 18 18 19 22 20 19
Both 12/14 23 19 23 23 32 32 21 21 22 23 27 24 22
14 not 12 9 8 10 10 10 13 7 8 10 9 10 10 9
12 not 14 10 11 9 6 14 10 16 10 9 9 12 11 9
Neither 12/14 57 62 59 60 44 45 56 60 59 59 51 55 59
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) [(305) [(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) |(459) |(483) |[(705) |[(795)
Non-Latino 82 76 79 89 92 83 79 79 85 82 82 81 82
Latino 18 24 21 11 8 17 21 21 15 18 18 19 18
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap

Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Media Market ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Yuma-El Centro 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
Bakersfield 3 4 3 4 4 1 3 2 4 4 3 0 4 2 2 3
Eureka 0 - 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 0 1
Los Angeles 43 a7 45 48 41 37 a7 39 45 39 45 44 41 45 43 43
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 22 20 17 21 18 20 19 15 16 22 29 16 24 25 11
Reno 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 - 0 0
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 - - - 1 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 0
San Diego 7 5 6 6 8 10 6 9 5 7 8 7 6 8 5 10
Monterrey-Salinas 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 1
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 10 9 10 11 8 13 10 11 8 13 9 8 12 9 10 11
Fresno-Visalia 4 4 7 1 4 4 4 4 6 4 3 3 5 3 3 6
Chico-Redding 2 - 0 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 - 3 0 1 4
Palm Springs, CA 6 3 5 3 8 9 4 8 8 8 4 3 8 4 5 9
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Inland 30 26 28 28 33 34 27 33 37 38 23 18 38 21 24 40
Coastal 70 74 72 72 67 66 73 67 63 62 77 82 62 79 76 60
General Vote History...2012 and 2014 ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
20f2 48 20 33 46 53 74 33 63 35 48 52 57 43 54 48 57
1+ of 2 79 56 73 81 85 91 70 88 67 75 88 83 72 87 80 84
0of2 21 44 27 19 15 9 30 12 33 25 12 17 28 13 20 16
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) ((735) |(281) |(510) |(452) ((229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Voted 14 32 11 18 21 37 62 16 48 23 33 33 43 29 36 34 39
Not Voted 14 68 89 82 79 63 38 84 52 77 67 67 57 71 64 66 61
0of3 52 79 69 62 46 22 70 35 62 55 49 42 57 a7 53 42
1of3 16 16 16 18 16 13 17 15 15 13 17 19 14 17 16 16
20f3 13 4 9 10 16 20 7 18 11 11 15 14 11 15 12 17
30f3 19 1 7 10 21 45 6 32 12 21 19 25 18 21 19 25
Both 12/14 23 3 10 14 26 51 9 37 15 24 23 30 21 25 23 30
14 not 12 9 8 8 7 11 12 8 11 7 8 10 13 8 11 11 9
12 not 14 10 5 10 11 12 12 8 12 12 9 12 8 10 11 8 14
Neither 12/14 57 84 73 69 52 26 75 40 66 59 55 49 61 53 58 a7
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1500) |(255) |(225) |[(240) [(405) |(330) |(720) [(735) |(281) |(510) |(452) [(229) ((791) |(680) |(796) |((505)
Non-Latino 82 75 76 78 82 92 77 87 56 82 90 96 73 92 80 90
Latino 18 25 24 22 18 8 23 13 44 18 10 4 27 8 20 10
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all

Media Market ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Yuma-El Centro 0 0 - 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bakersfield 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 0
Eureka 0 1 - - - 0 0 1 0 1 -
Los Angeles 43 42 48 45 55 38 41 46 43 42 48
San Fran-OakInd-Sn Jose 20 29 9 10 19 19 21 16 19 22 15
Reno 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0 0 -
Medford-Klamath Falls 0 1 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1
San Diego 7 3 6 12 6 9 7 6 7 7 9
Monterrey-Salinas 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 0
Santa Barbara-SL-Obispo 2 2 1 4 2 3 3 1 3 2 2
Sacrmnto-Stocktn-Modest 10 12 12 9 4 12 10 12 10 11 10
Fresno-Visalia 4 2 6 7 2 5 4 5 5 4 3
Chico-Redding 2 1 5 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 4
Palm Springs, CA 6 4 7 3 7 7 6 6 6 6 7
Inland/Coastal ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Inland 30 22 41 35 23 35 29 33 30 29 32
Coastal 70 78 59 65 77 65 71 67 70 71 68
General Vote History...2012 and 2014 ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
20f2 48 57 66 46 36 43 50 a7 51 48 44
1+ of 2 79 85 84 75 75 77 81 77 79 80 76
0of 2 21 15 16 25 25 23 19 23 21 20 24
Primary Vote History...2014/2012/2010 ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |((137) |(255) |[(564) |(978) |(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Voted 14 32 41 42 35 24 27 35 30 33 34 28
Not Voted 14 68 59 58 65 76 73 65 70 67 66 72
0of3 52 45 36 45 65 57 51 51 52 51 57
1of3 16 16 13 18 15 16 16 15 16 16 13
20f3 13 14 21 16 9 11 12 16 11 14 13
30f3 19 24 31 21 11 15 21 18 21 19 18
Both 12/14 23 29 36 27 14 18 25 21 24 23 21
14 not 12 9 12 6 8 10 9 9 9 9 11 6
12 not 14 10 10 16 12 6 11 9 14 9 11 11
Neither 12/14 57 50 42 53 70 62 57 56 58 56 62
Sample Type ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) [(137) [(255) |(564) |(978) [(395) [(525) |(755) |(211)
Non-Latino 82 89 96 78 61 83 83 82 74 86 84
Latino 18 11 4 22 39 17 17 18 26 14 16

Page 76

Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015



Aug 29 - Sep 8, 2015

USC Dornsife/lLos Angeles Times...Abridged

PARTY REG RACE
DTS Lat Minor
Total Dem |[Rep | NPP |[Other |White |Black |ino |Asian | ity
Splits ...
Total answering (1500) |(650) |(422) |(350) |(80) |(885) |(90) |[(360) [(135) ((634)
A 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
B 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 34
B1 17 17 17 17 17 18 14 15 13 15
B2 17 17 17 17 17 16 19 18 21 19
C 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
C1 17 17 17 17 17 16 18 16 18 17
c2 17 17 17 17 17 17 15 17 15 16
D 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
E 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
F 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 53 50
G 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 47 50

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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REGION IDEOLOGY GENDER
South Sacra LA SD
LA ern Bay [mento |Coast |[Cntrl |SF SC| Lib Mod ([Consr
Total [Cnty CA |Area [North |Cntrl [Vally |Frsno |eral |erate |vativ | Men |Womer

Splits ...

Total answering (1500) |(413) |(402) |(305) |(146) | (94) |(140) [(652) |(442) [(459) |[(483) [(705) ((795)
A 33 31 37 39 27 25 31 34 32 36 31 35 32
B 33 34 33 32 37 31 32 35 33 29 37 32 35
B1 17 18 17 14 17 14 18 18 15 16 18 17 16
B2 17 16 16 18 20 18 15 17 18 13 19 15 18
C 33 35 30 29 36 43 37 31 36 35 32 33 33
C1 17 17 17 15 18 15 17 15 18 18 15 17 17
c2 17 18 13 14 18 28 19 16 17 17 17 17 17
D 50 47 56 51 40 52 49 51 47 49 53 52 48
E 50 53 44 49 60 48 51 49 53 51 47 48 52
F 50 49 48 51 57 48 50 50 50 52 49 50 50
G 50 51 52 49 43 52 50 50 50 48 51 50 50
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AGE EDUCATION BROWN JOB
50 4 Non
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- and |HSor |Post |year [Post |Coll |[Coll Ap |Disap
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 |over |less HS |grad |grad |ege |ege |[prove |prove
Splits ...
Total answering (1500) [(255) |(225) |(240) |(405) |(330) |(720) |(735) |(281) [(510) |[(452) ((229) |[(791) |((680) [(796) |(505)
A 33 29 39 32 34 33 33 33 36 32 34 31 33 33 32 35
B 33 32 30 35 37 31 32 34 31 33 35 35 32 35 34 33
B1 17 15 15 24 16 15 18 15 14 17 17 18 16 18 16 18
B2 17 17 15 11 22 15 14 19 17 16 17 17 16 17 17 15
C 33 39 31 34 29 36 35 32 33 36 32 33 35 32 34 32
C1 17 19 16 18 12 19 18 15 15 20 15 16 18 15 17 17
c2 17 20 15 15 17 17 17 17 18 16 16 18 17 17 17 15
D 50 51 50 46 48 53 49 51 50 51 51 45 50 49 51 50
E 50 49 50 54 52 47 51 49 50 49 49 55 50 51 49 50
F 50 54 47 47 53 49 49 51 46 51 51 53 49 51 52 47
G 50 46 53 53 47 51 51 49 54 49 49 47 51 49 48 53
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SENATE RESPONSV | WATER IMPACT
Del Und |Very | Not
Har |[Bec |Cha |San |Ref |Some |very No at
Total ris caro |[vez |chez [NoVt |what |Atall [Major |Minor | all
Splits ...
Total answering (1500) |(386) |(148) |(137) |(255) |(564) [(978) |(395) |(525) |(755) |(211)
A 33 33 31 37 34 33 32 33 33 34 31
B 33 34 38 35 31 32 34 34 33 34 31
B1 17 16 21 19 14 16 17 17 16 17 18
B2 17 17 17 15 17 16 17 17 16 17 13
C 33 33 30 28 36 35 34 33 34 32 38
C1 17 17 14 12 17 18 17 17 16 17 17
c2 17 16 16 16 19 17 17 16 18 15 21
D 50 49 43 53 50 52 50 48 53 48 50
E 50 51 57 47 50 48 50 52 47 52 50
F 50 55 49 43 49 49 49 50 50 49 56
G 50 45 51 57 51 51 51 50 50 51 44
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